

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2020 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8, 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

- Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2020 template at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
- Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2020 form.
- The agency should indicate zero if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
- Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should it include line items or revise the template.
- An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
- Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase.
- Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2019 form should be:
 - Saved using this format: APP2020_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2020_DBM_Central Office, APP2020_DBM_Region IVA).
 - Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
- The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
- An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
- For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2019 -1 dated 03 September 2019, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2020 must be submitted on or before **October 31, 2019.**

Department/Bureau/Office: Eulogio "Amang" Rodriguez Institute of Science and Technology
 Region: NCR
 Address: Nagtahan, Sampaloc, Manila

Agency Account Code: Z001
 Organization Type: SUC

Contact Person: JOSE R. CORNELIO JR.
 Position: Chief, Procurement Service
 E-mail: piacorn@yahoo.com
 Telephone/Mobile Nos: 2439467 loc. 129

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																				Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year	
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT				
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																									
Pesticides or Pest Repellents																									
1	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can	341			341	47,521.76	188			188	26,199.68	187			187	26,060.32	187			187	26,060.32	903	139.36	125,842.08
Solvents																									
2	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	401			401	17,639.99	389			389	17,112.11	339			389	17,112.11	388			388	17,068.12	1567	43.99	68,932.33
Color Compounds and Dispersions																									
3	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle	79			79	1,945.55	54			54	1,329.87	54			54	1,329.87	54			54	1,329.87	241	24.63	5,935.16
Films																									
4	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll	31			31	22,854.29	20			20	14,744.70	21			21	15,481.94	20			20	14,744.70	92	737.24	67,825.64
5	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	4			4	834.08	4			4	834.08	4			4	834.08	3			3	625.56	15	208.52	3,127.80
6	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	3			3	625.56	3			3	625.56	3			3	625.56	3			3	625.56	12	208.52	2,502.24
Paper Materials and Products																									
7	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	193			193	14,046.39	84			84	6,113.45	85			85	6,186.23	84			84	6,113.45	446	72.78	32,459.52
8	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box	8			8	5,457.92	7			7	4,775.68	8			8	5,457.92	7			7	4,775.68	30	682.24	20,467.20
9	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box	0			0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	1,029.60	-

10	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box	0		0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,300.00	-
11	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box	0		0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	765.44	-
12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box	12		12	7,161.65	11		11	6,564.84	12		12	7,161.65	11		11	6,564.84	46	596.80	27,452.98
13	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box	16		16	16,556.80	15		15	15,522.00	15		15	15,522.00	15		15	15,522.00	61	1,034.80	63,122.80
14	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle	7		7	4,694.87	8		8	5,365.57	7		7	4,694.87	8		8	5,365.57	30	670.70	20,120.88
15	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	168		168	5,412.83	151		151	4,865.10	168		168	5,412.83	151		151	4,865.10	638	32.22	20,555.85
16	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	200		200	11,211.20	183		183	10,258.25	200		200	11,211.20	183		183	10,258.25	766	56.06	42,938.90
17	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	198		198	8,216.21	142		142	5,892.43	158		158	6,556.37	141		141	5,850.94	639	41.50	26,515.94
18	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece	24		24	289.04	23		23	276.99	23		23	276.99	23		23	276.99	93	12.04	1,120.02
19	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream	775		775	102,587.68	593		593	78,496.12	633		633	83,790.97	593		593	78,496.12	2594	132.37	343,370.89
20	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream	725		725	112,195.20	656		656	101,517.31	656		656	101,517.31	656		656	101,517.31	2693	154.75	416,747.14
21	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream	604		604	69,166.70	559		559	64,013.55	560		560	64,128.06	559		559	64,013.55	2282	114.51	261,321.86
22	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream	649		649	84,356.50	605		605	78,637.42	605		605	78,637.42	605		605	78,637.42	2464	129.98	320,268.75
23	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	pad	51		51	884.71	47		47	815.32	47		47	815.32	46		46	797.97	191	17.35	3,313.32
24	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream	38		38	3,655.60	37		37	3,559.40	37		37	3,559.40	37		37	3,559.40	149	96.20	14,333.80
25	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm±1mm x 30m-0.3m	roll	12		12	585.31	11		11	536.54	11		11	536.54	11		11	536.54	45	48.78	2,194.92
26	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	116		116	8,203.52	105		105	7,425.60	110		110	7,779.20	105		105	7,425.60	436	70.72	30,833.92
27	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	222		222	22,626.24	116		116	11,822.72	121		121	12,332.32	116		116	11,822.72	575	101.92	58,604.00
28	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	pack	580		580	37,941.28	398		398	26,035.57	422		422	27,605.55	397		397	25,970.15	1797	65.42	117,552.55
Batteries and Cells and Accessories																					
29	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	188		188	3,709.01	127		127	2,505.56	139		139	2,742.30	125		125	2,466.10	579	19.73	11,422.98
30	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	230		230	4,485.00	144		144	2,808.00	181		181	3,529.50	144		144	2,808.00	699	19.50	13,630.50
31	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack	19		19	1,679.60	18		18	1,591.20	18		18	1,591.20	18		18	1,591.20	73	88.40	6,453.20
Manufacturing Components and Supplies																					
32	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	188		188	8,990.01	82		82	3,921.17	84		84	4,016.81	82		82	3,921.17	436	47.82	20,849.17
33	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box	131		131	2,708.45	110		110	2,274.27	115		115	2,377.65	111		111	2,294.95	467	20.68	9,655.32
34	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	262		262	5,253.41	198		198	3,970.14	200		200	4,010.24	197		197	3,950.09	857	20.05	17,183.88
35	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	76		76	1,383.20	57		57	1,037.40	59		59	1,073.80	56		56	1,019.20	248	18.20	4,513.60
36	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	304		304	16,756.48	154		154	8,488.48	160		160	8,819.20	154		154	8,488.48	772	55.12	42,552.64
37	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	312		312	33,259.20	161		161	17,162.60	167		167	17,802.20	161		161	17,162.60	801	106.60	85,386.60
38	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	350		350	6,370.00	129		129	2,347.80	133		133	2,420.60	129		129	2,347.80	741	18.20	13,486.20
39	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	372		372	3,385.20	263		263	2,393.30	251		251	2,284.10	241		241	2,193.10	1127	9.10	10,255.70
40	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	310		310	5,642.00	185		185	3,367.00	190		190	3,458.00	185		185	3,367.00	870	18.20	15,834.00
41	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	35		35	1,783.60	28		28	1,426.88	31		31	1,579.76	28		28	1,426.88	122	50.96	6,217.12
Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation																					
42	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	11		11	10,719.28	10		10	9,744.80	10		10	9,744.80	10		10	9,744.80	41	974.48	39,953.68
43	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit	151		151	180,124.88	149		149	177,739.12	149		149	177,739.12	148		148	176,546.24	597	1,192.88	712,149.36

44	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	17		17	17,108.58	14		14	14,089.42	15		15	15,095.81	15		15	15,095.81	61	1,006.39	61,389.62
45	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit	24		24	16,071.74	24		24	16,071.74	24		24	16,071.74	24		24	16,071.74	96	669.66	64,286.98
Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories																					
46	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece	1187		1187	48,144.72	1086		1086	44,048.16	1087		1087	44,088.72	1087		1087	44,088.72	4447	40.56	180,370.32
47	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	piece	159		159	11,525.59	145		145	10,510.76	155		155	11,235.64	144		144	10,438.27	603	72.49	43,710.26
Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment																					
48	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	44		44	680.91	38		38	588.06	40		40	619.01	38		38	588.06	160	15.48	2,476.03
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																					
49	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	358		358	30,809.48	237		237	20,396.22	237		237	20,396.22	237		237	20,396.22	1069	86.06	91,998.14
50	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	186		186	24,180.00	104		104	13,520.00	107		107	13,910.00	104		104	13,520.00	501	130.00	65,130.00
51	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	163		163	4,983.89	62		62	1,895.71	63		63	1,926.29	62		62	1,895.71	350	30.58	10,701.60
52	CLEANER,TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	271		271	11,273.60	131		131	5,449.60	131		131	5,449.60	131		131	5,449.60	664	41.60	27,622.40
53	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	96		96	2,296.32	96		96	2,296.32	96		96	2,296.32	96		96	2,296.32	384	23.92	9,185.28
54	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar	116		116	928.93	99		99	792.79	98		98	784.78	99		99	792.79	412	8.01	3,299.30
55	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	202		202	7,560.78	155		155	5,801.59	155		155	5,801.59	159		159	5,951.31	671	37.43	25,115.26
56	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	176		176	21,644.48	150		150	18,447.00	150		150	18,447.00	150		150	18,447.00	626	122.98	76,985.48
57	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	109		109	2,707.04	45		45	1,117.58	45		45	1,117.58	45		45	1,117.58	244	24.84	6,059.79
58	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can	37		37	9,966.32	16		16	4,309.76	16		16	4,309.76	16		16	4,309.76	85	269.36	22,895.60
59	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	134		134	11,706.24	109		109	9,522.24	110		110	9,609.60	109		109	9,522.24	462	87.36	40,360.32
60	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	6		6	11,466.00	3		3	5,733.00	3		3	5,733.00	3		3	5,733.00	15	1,911.00	28,665.00
61	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	91		91	13,249.60	32		32	4,659.20	33		33	4,804.80	32		32	4,659.20	188	145.60	27,372.80
62	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	219		219	24,142.56	99		99	10,913.76	99		99	10,913.76	99		99	10,913.76	516	110.24	56,883.84
63	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	192		192	9,540.71	158		158	7,851.21	158		158	7,851.21	157		157	7,801.52	665	49.69	33,044.65
64	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack	95		95	9,781.20	84		84	8,648.64	85		85	8,751.60	84		84	8,648.64	348	102.96	35,830.08
65	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll	482		482	67,422.16	404		404	56,511.52	404		404	56,511.52	403		403	56,371.64	1693	139.88	236,816.84
66	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	68		68	1,603.93	55		55	1,297.30	56		56	1,320.88	55		55	1,297.30	234	23.59	5,519.40
Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories																					
67	Desktop Computer, branded	unit	81		81	3,175,848.00	11		11	431,288.00	12		12	470,496.00	11		11	431,288.00	115	39,208.00	4,508,920.00
69	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece	36		36	98,092.80	24		24	65,395.20	25		25	68,120.00	26		26	70,844.80	111	2,724.80	302,452.80
70	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	211		211	58,371.04	90		90	24,897.60	90		90	24,897.60	88		88	24,344.32	479	276.64	132,510.56
71	Laptop Computer, branded	unit	12		12	430,996.80	5		5	179,582.00	5		5	179,582.00	5		5	179,582.00	27	35,916.40	969,742.80
72	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit	121		121	16,334.03	89		89	12,014.29	89		89	12,014.29	89		89	12,014.29	388	134.99	52,376.90
73	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit	2		2	66,262.56	1		1	33,131.28	1		1	33,131.28	1		1	33,131.28	5	33,131.28	165,656.40
74	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit	1		1	7,995.52	0		0	-	1		1	7,995.52	0		0	-	2	7,995.52	15,991.04
75	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit	4		4	2,899.52	3		3	2,174.64	3		3	2,174.64	3		3	2,174.64	13	724.88	9,423.44
Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																					
76	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	207		207	5,315.26	6		6	154.07	6		6	154.07	6		6	154.07	225	25.68	5,777.46

77	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	234		234	1,771.66	125		125	946.40	125		125	946.40	125		125	946.40	609		7.57	4,610.86
78	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	235		235	3,147.87	127		127	1,701.19	127		127	1,701.19	127		127	1,701.19	616		13.40	8,251.44
79	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	233		233	4,788.24	125		125	2,568.80	125		125	2,568.80	124		124	2,548.25	607		20.55	12,474.09
80	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	221		221	8,733.92	113		113	4,465.76	113		113	4,465.76	113		113	4,465.76	560		39.52	22,131.20
81	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	457		457	8,022.73	237		237	4,160.58	237		237	4,160.58	237		237	4,160.58	1168		17.56	20,504.47
82	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	661		661	46,127.22	360		360	25,122.24	376		376	26,238.78	357		357	24,912.89	1754		69.78	122,401.14
83	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	piece	730		730	50,107.20	527		527	36,173.28	543		543	37,271.52	524		524	35,967.36	2324		68.64	159,519.36
84	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	33		33	13,468.54	17		17	6,938.34	17		17	6,938.34	17		17	6,938.34	84		408.14	34,283.56
85	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	22		22	11,397.67	14		14	7,253.06	14		14	7,253.06	14		14	7,253.06	64		518.08	33,156.86
86	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box	105		105	77,532.00	33		33	24,367.20	33		33	24,367.20	33		33	24,367.20	204		738.40	150,633.60
87	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece	99		99	3,018.79	87		87	2,652.87	91		91	2,774.84	87		87	2,652.87	364		30.49	11,099.38
88	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	box	18		18	5,915.52	13		13	4,272.32	14		14	4,600.96	13		13	4,272.32	58		328.64	19,061.12
89	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	24		24	9,859.20	20		20	8,216.00	21		21	8,626.80	20		20	8,216.00	85		410.80	34,918.00
90	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	179		179	1,988.19	59		59	655.32	59		59	655.32	59		59	655.32	356		11.11	3,954.16
91	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box	184		184	14,520.40	124		124	9,785.48	125		125	9,864.40	124		124	9,785.48	557		78.92	43,955.77
92	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	82		82	5,789.66	70		70	4,942.39	70		70	4,942.39	70		70	4,942.39	292		70.61	20,616.84
93	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	164		164	2,046.72	85		85	1,060.80	86		86	1,073.28	85		85	1,060.80	420		12.48	5,241.60
94	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	169		169	2,812.16	83		83	1,381.12	83		83	1,381.12	83		83	1,381.12	418		16.64	6,955.52
95	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	69		69	17,477.15	59		59	14,944.23	60		60	15,197.52	59		59	14,944.23	247		253.29	62,563.12
96	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	98		98	28,537.60	84		84	24,460.80	86		86	25,043.20	84		84	24,460.80	352		291.20	102,502.40
97	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	42		42	7,185.36	40		40	6,843.20	39		39	6,672.12	40		40	6,843.20	161		171.08	27,543.88
98	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	41		41	8,762.52	39		39	8,335.08	38		38	8,121.36	39		39	8,335.08	157		213.72	33,554.04
99	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box	148		148	110,514.56	51		51	38,082.72	51		51	38,082.72	51		51	38,082.72	301		746.72	224,762.72
100	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	39		39	8,477.04	36		36	7,824.96	37		37	8,042.32	36		36	7,824.96	148		217.36	32,169.28
101	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	114		114	31,878.41	38		38	10,626.14	38		38	10,626.14	37		37	10,346.50	227		279.64	63,477.19
102	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	76		76	3,942.52	74		74	3,838.76	74		74	3,838.76	74		74	3,838.76	298		51.88	15,458.81
103	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	84		84	3,494.40	63		63	2,620.80	63		63	2,620.80	63		63	2,620.80	273		41.60	11,356.80
104	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	408		408	15,190.66	94		94	3,499.81	94		94	3,499.81	94		94	3,499.81	690		37.23	25,690.08
105	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	486		486	5,008.91	486		486	5,008.91	486		486	5,008.91	486		486	5,008.91	1944		10.31	20,035.64
106	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	662		662	6,822.84	440		440	4,534.82	440		440	4,534.82	440		440	4,534.82	1982		10.31	20,427.28
107	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	720		720	7,420.61	427		427	4,400.83	428		428	4,411.14	428		428	4,411.14	2003		10.31	20,643.72
108	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	333		333	3,213.85	250		250	2,412.80	251		251	2,422.45	250		250	2,412.80	1084		9.65	10,461.90
109	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	345		345	3,329.66	223		223	2,152.22	224		224	2,161.87	223		223	2,152.22	1015		9.65	9,795.97
110	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece	278		278	2,683.03	172		172	1,660.01	172		172	1,660.01	172		172	1,660.01	794		9.65	7,663.05
111	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	304		304	1,817.92	143		143	855.14	144		144	861.12	143		143	855.14	734		5.98	4,389.32
112	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	box	286		286	3,643.64	134		134	1,707.16	133		133	1,694.42	134		134	1,707.16	687		12.74	8,752.38
113	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	270		270	5,613.19	169		169	3,513.44	175		175	3,638.18	169		169	3,513.44	783		20.79	16,278.26
114	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	bundle	67		67	13,509.56	54		54	10,888.30	54		54	10,888.30	54		54	10,888.30	229		201.64	46,174.46

115	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	143		143	13,830.96	37		37	3,578.64	38		38	3,675.36	36		36	3,481.92	254	96.72	24,566.88
116	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece	164		164	4,536.90	55		55	1,521.52	56		56	1,549.18	55		55	1,521.52	330	27.66	9,129.12
117	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	82		82	965.37	57		57	671.05	61		61	718.14	57		57	671.05	257	11.77	3,025.61
118	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	42		42	1,150.97	34		34	931.74	37		37	1,013.95	33		33	904.33	146	27.40	4,000.98
119	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	14		14	6,697.31	10		10	4,783.79	11		11	5,262.17	10		10	4,783.79	45	478.38	21,527.06
120	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	24		24	4,492.80	17		17	3,182.40	18		18	3,369.60	16		16	2,995.20	75	187.20	14,040.00
121	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	41		41	5,410.16	19		19	2,507.15	20		20	2,639.10	19		19	2,507.15	99	131.96	13,063.56
122	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	106		106	1,653.60	78		78	1,216.80	80		80	1,248.00	77		77	1,201.20	341	15.60	5,319.60
123	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	66		66	5,422.56	46		46	3,779.36	46		46	3,779.36	46		46	3,779.36	204	82.16	16,760.64
124	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	23		23	20,212.40	14		14	12,303.20	14		14	12,303.20	13		13	11,424.40	64	878.80	56,243.20
125	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	64		64	1,163.47	49		49	890.78	49		49	890.78	48		48	872.60	210	18.18	3,817.63
126	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	37		37	2,065.61	21		21	1,172.37	22		22	1,228.20	21		21	1,172.37	101	55.83	5,638.55
127	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit	8		8	83,200.00	6		6	62,400.00	5		5	52,000.00	4		4	41,600.00	23	10,400.00	239,200.00
128	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	28		28	3,785.60	26		26	3,515.20	26		26	3,515.20	25		25	3,380.00	105	135.20	14,196.00
129	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit	4		4	18,844.80	2		2	9,422.40	2		2	9,422.40	2		2	9,422.40	10	4,711.20	47,112.00
130	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit	7		7	56,616.56	4		4	32,352.32	5		5	40,440.40	4		4	32,352.32	20	8,088.08	161,761.60
131	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit	5		5	28,496.00	3		3	17,097.60	3		3	17,097.60	3		3	17,097.60	14	5,699.20	79,788.80
132	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)	unit	0		0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-

Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies

133	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	6,864.00	-
134	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,001.52	-
135	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart	15		15	15,444.00	14		14	14,414.40	15		15	15,444.00	14		14	14,414.40	58	1,029.60	59,716.80
136	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart	15		15	11,310.00	15		15	11,310.00	15		15	11,310.00	15		15	11,310.00	60	754.00	45,240.00
137	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart	14		14	10,920.00	13		13	10,140.00	14		14	10,920.00	13		13	10,140.00	54	780.00	42,120.00
138	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	127		127	32,359.60	127		127	32,359.60	127		127	32,359.60	127		127	32,359.60	508	254.80	129,438.40
139	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	133		133	33,888.40	100		100	25,480.00	101		101	25,734.80	100		100	25,480.00	434	254.80	110,583.20
140	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	133		133	33,888.40	100		100	25,480.00	101		101	25,734.80	100		100	25,480.00	434	254.80	110,583.20
141	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	133		133	33,888.40	100		100	25,480.00	101		101	25,734.80	100		100	25,480.00	434	254.80	110,583.20
142	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
143	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
144	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart	24		24	15,799.68	24		24	15,799.68	24		24	15,799.68	24		24	15,799.68	96	658.32	63,198.72
145	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart	21		21	15,659.28	21		21	15,659.28	21		21	15,659.28	20		20	14,913.60	83	745.68	61,891.44
146	INK CART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), Tri-color	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,492.40	-
147	INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,996.80	-
148	INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,996.80	-
149	INK CART, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,996.80	-
150	INK CART, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,996.80	-

151	INK CART, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-				
152	INK CART, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				3,016.00	-				
153	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				650.00	-				
154	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				766.48	-				
155	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-				
156	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-				
157	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-				
158	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-				
159	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-				
160	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,242.80	-				
161	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				644.80	-				
162	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				826.80	-				
163	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,872.00	-				
164	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-				
165	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-				
166	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-				
167	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,554.80	-				
168	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,175.20	-				
169	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,180.40	-				
170	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,180.40	-				
171	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart	3			3	1,017.12	2			2	678.08	3			3	1,017.12	2			2	678.08	10			339.04											3,390.40					
172	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart	3			3	1,017.12	2			2	678.08	3			3	1,017.12	2			2	678.08	10			339.04												3,390.40				
173	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart	90			90	30,513.60	18			18	6,102.72	18			18	6,102.72	18			18	6,102.72	144			339.04												48,821.76				
174	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart	21			21	7,119.84	21			21	7,119.84	21			21	7,119.84	21			21	7,119.84	84			339.04												28,479.36				
175	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				366.08												-			
176	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				249.60													-		
177	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				249.60													-		
178	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				249.60													-		
179	INK CART, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri-color	cart	25			25	10,095.80	5			5	2,019.16	5			5	2,019.16	5			5	2,019.16	40			403.83													16,153.28			
180	INK CART, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black	cart	24			24	9,691.97	4			4	1,615.33	4			4	1,615.33	3			3	1,211.50	35			403.83													14,134.12			
181	INK CART, HP LOS51AA (HP955) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				-													-		
182	INK CART, HP LOS54AA (HP955) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				-													-		
183	INK CART, HP LOS57AA (HP955) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				-													-		
184	INK CART, HP LOS60AA (HP955) Black Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				-													-		
185	INK CART, HP LOS63AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				1,277.76														-	
186	INK CART, HP LOS66AA (HP955XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				1,277.76														-	
187	INK CART, HP LOS69AA (HP955XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-					0	-				1,277.76														-	

188	INK CART, HP L0S72AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,737.02	-
189	INK CART, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	453.62	-
190	INK CART, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	453.62	-
191	INK CART, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	453.62	-
192	INK CART, HP T6M01AA (HP905) Black Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	741.28	-
193	INK CART, HP T6M05AA (HP905XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
194	INK CART, HP T6M09AA (HP905XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
195	INK CART, HP T6M13AA (HP905XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
196	INK CART, HP T6M17AA (HP905XL) Black Original	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
197	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	cart	8		8	614.02	8		8	614.02	8		8	614.02	8		8	614.02	32		76.75	2,456.06
198	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086), Black	cart	3		3	2,174.64	3		3	2,174.64	3		3	2,174.64	3		3	2,174.64	12		724.88	8,698.56
199	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, forLX-310	cart	20		20	1,518.40	15		15	1,138.80	15		15	1,138.80	15		15	1,138.80	65		75.92	4,934.80
200	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,556.32	-
201	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	1,820.00	-
202	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,615.60	-
203	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,941.95	-
204	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN (CU Printer)	cart	2		2	8,577.09	2		2	8,577.09	2		2	8,577.09	2		2	8,577.09	8		4,288.54	34,308.35
205	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart	21		21	60,016.32	20		20	57,158.40	21		21	60,016.32	20		20	57,158.40	82		2,857.92	234,349.44
206	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,312.40	-
207	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	6,791.20	-
208	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,179.28	-
209	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart	105		105	310,128.00	82		82	242,195.20	92		92	271,731.20	82		82	242,195.20	361		2,953.60	1,066,249.60
210	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,386.80	-
211	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,490.80	-
212	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,490.80	-
213	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,490.80	-
214	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,854.80	-
215	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,010.80	-
216	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,010.80	-
217	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,010.80	-
218	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	7,690.80	-
219	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	6,754.80	-
220	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,978.80	-
221	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,978.80	-
222	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,978.80	-
223	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,868.80	-
224	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	5,512.00	-

225	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	5,512.00	-
226	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	5,512.00	-
227	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart	81		81	330,473.52	81		81	330,473.52	81		81	330,473.52	81		81	330,473.52	324	4,079.92	1,321,894.08
228	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	7,213.44	-
229	TONER CART, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart	3		3	8,798.40	3		3	8,798.40	3		3	8,798.40	3		3	8,798.40	12	2,932.80	35,193.60
230	TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart	33		33	-	33		33	-	33		33	-	33		33	-	132	-	-
231	TONER CART, HP CF226XC (HP26XC) Black LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
232	TONER CART, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425 2.7K Black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
233	TONER CART, HP CF280XC	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	6,962.80	-
234	TONER CART, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	8,640.85	-
235	TONER CART, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,241.70	-
236	TONER CART, HP CF283XC (HP83X) Blk Contract LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	3,946.80	-
237	TONER CART, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	10,051.60	-
238	TONER CART, HP CF310AC (HP826) black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
239	TONER CART, HP CF311AC (HP826) cyan	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
240	TONER CART, HP CF312AC (HP826) yellow	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
241	TONER CART, HP CF313AC (HP826) magenta	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
242	TONER CART, HP CF325XC (HP25X) Black LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	13,156.00	-
243	TONER CART, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,901.60	-
244	TONER CART, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,943.20	-
245	TONER CART, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,943.20	-
246	TONER CART, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	2,943.20	-
247	TONER CART, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	7,389.20	-
248	TONER CART, HP CF360XC (HP508X) Black Contract LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
249	TONER CART, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,474.40	-
250	TONER CART, HP CF361XC (HP508X) Cyan Contract LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
251	TONER CART, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,474.40	-
252	TONER CART, HP CF362XC (HP508X) Yellow Contract LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
253	TONER CART, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	9,474.40	-
254	TONER CART, HP CF363XC (HP508X) Magenta Contract LJ	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
255	TONER CART, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
256	TONER CART, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
257	TONER CART, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
258	TONER CART, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJet	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-	-
259	TONER CART, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	4,440.80	-
260	TONER CART, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	7,441.20	-
261	TONER CART, HP CF411A (HP410A) cyan	cart			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0	5,049.20	-

262	TONER CART, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) cyan	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	7,472.40	-	
263	TONER CART, HP CF412A (HP410A) yellow	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	5,049.20	-	
264	TONER CART, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	7,472.40	-	
265	TONER CART, HP CF413A (HP410A) magenta	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	5,049.20	-	
266	TONER CART, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	7,472.40	-	
267	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart	21		21	66,459.12	21			21	66,459.12	21			21	66,459.12	20			20	63,294.40	83	3,164.72	262,671.76
268	TONER CART, HP Q5942A, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	7,482.80	-	
269	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	3,972.80	-	
270	TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	8,874.32	-	
271	TONER CART, LEXMARK T650A11P, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	9,630.40	-	
272	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	2,641.60	-	
273	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	2,912.00	-	
274	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	2,444.00	-	
275	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	2,787.20	-	
276	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	2,745.60	-	
277	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart	1		1	7,124.00	0			0	-	1			1	7,124.00			0	-	2	7,124.00	14,248.00	
278	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart	3		3	13,852.80	2			2	9,235.20	3			3	13,852.80	2		2	9,235.20	10	4,617.60	46,176.00	
279	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	9,464.00	-	
280	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	9,204.00	-	
281	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	5,064.80	-	
282	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D6555A, Black	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	4,357.60	-	
283	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3476, Blackf, for printer HL-6400DW (12,000	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	6,069.44	-	
284	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON 324 II, for printer LBP6780x	cart			0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	13,399.36	-	
Audio and Visual Equipment and Supplies																								
285	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels	unit	5		5	144,300.00	4			4	115,440.00	4			4	115,440.00	3			3	86,580.00	16	28,860.00	461,760.00
286	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit	18		18	335,088.00	16			16	297,856.00	16			16	297,856.00	16			16	297,856.00	66	18,616.00	1,228,656.00
Flag or Accessories																								
287	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece	4		4	1,277.12	3			3	957.84	3			3	957.84	3			3	957.84	13	319.28	4,150.64
Printed Publications																								
288	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	book	1		1	46.28	0			0	-	1			1	-			0	-	2	46.28	92.56	
Fire Fighting Equipment																								
289	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs	unit	51		51	58,344.00	26			26	29,744.00	27			27	30,888.00	26			26	29,744.00	130	1,144.00	148,720.00
290	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit	17		17	84,864.00	14			14	69,888.00	14			14	69,888.00	14			14	69,888.00	59	4,992.00	294,528.00
Consumer Electronics																								
291	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit	5		5	34,140.70	3			3	20,484.42	3			3	20,484.42	2			2	13,656.28	13	6,828.14	88,765.83
Furniture and Furnishings																								
292	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	551		551	144,692.60	550			550	144,430.00	550			550	144,430.00	550			550	144,430.00	2201	262.60	577,982.60

293	CHAIR,monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	254		254	66,700.40	204		204	53,570.40	204		204	53,570.40	203		203	53,307.80	865	262.60	227,149.00
294	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	1		1	1,326.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,326.00	0		0	-	2	1,326.00	2,652.00
295	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	1		1	1,326.00	1		1	1,326.00	1		1	1,326.00	0		0	-	3	1,326.00	3,978.00

Arts and Crafts Equipment and Accessories and Supplies

296	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece	59		59	2,347.02	59		59	2,347.02	59		59	2,347.02	58		58	2,307.24	235	39.78	9,348.30
297	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece	79		79	3,348.02	66		66	2,797.08	66		66	2,797.08	66		66	2,797.08	277	42.38	11,739.26
298	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	174		174	769.08	74		74	327.08	74		74	327.08	74		74	327.08	396	4.42	1,750.32
299	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	921		921	31,876.92	700		700	24,227.84	701		701	24,262.45	700		700	24,227.84	3022	34.61	104,595.05
300	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	894		894	30,942.41	678		678	23,466.39	678		678	23,466.39	678		678	23,466.39	2928	34.61	101,341.59
301	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	598		598	20,697.50	467		467	16,163.43	468		468	16,198.04	467		467	16,163.43	2000	34.61	69,222.40
302	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack	10		10	1,296.67	7		7	907.67	6		6	778.00	7		7	907.67	30	129.67	3,890.02

SOFTWARE

1	Business function specific software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
2	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
3	Computer game or entertainment software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
4	Content authoring and editing software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
5	Content management software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
6	Data management and query software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
7	Development software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
8	Educational or reference software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
9	Industry specific software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
10	Network applications software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
11	Network management software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
12	Networking software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
13	Operating environment software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
14	Security and protection software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
15	Utility and device driver software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
16	Information exchange software	license			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-

PASSENGER AIR TRANSPORTATION

1	* Airline Ticket	ticket			0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
---	------------------	--------	--	--	---	---	--	--	---	---	--	--	---	---	--	--	---	---	---	--	---

Motor Vehicles

A. For the Exercise of the Executive Functions

1	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for diesel For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	-					0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2800 cc for diesel For a Department Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in National Government Agencies (NGAs), Government-Owned or -Controlled Corporations (GOCCs) and Local Government Units (LGUs)	unit				0	-					0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
2	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for gasoline For an Ambassador or Chief-of-Mission of Philippine embassies/ consulates abroad for exclusive use in the country where the embassy/ consulate is located	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 3500 cc for diesel For an Ambassador or Chief-of-Mission of Philippine embassies/ consulates abroad for exclusive use in the country where the embassy/ consulate is located	unit				0	-					0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	

3	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For a Department Undersecretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Chief of Staff of the Armed Forces of the Philippines (AFP)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
4	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For a Department Assistant Secretary and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs For a Vice Chief of Staff and the Commanding Generals of the Major Services of the AFP	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-

5	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit								0	-									0	-	0	-	-	-		
	Car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit								0	-										0	-	0	-	-	-	
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit									0	-										0	-	0	-	-	-
	Asian Utility Vehicle (AUV or Crossover Utility Vehicle (CUV)) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for diesel For a Bureau Director, Regional Director or department-wide/ bureau-wide regional offices and other officials of equivalent rank in NGAs, GOCCs and LGUs	unit									0	-											0	-	0	-	-

B. For the Transport of Personnel, Equipment, Supplies, Product and Materials

1	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit									0	-										0	-	0	-	-	-	
	Pick-up Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit									0	-											0	-	0	-	-	-
	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-	-	-
	All-terrain vehicle, commonly referred to Sports Utility Vehicle Engine displacement not exceeding 2400 cc for diesel For heavy field use in rural and remote areas with generally rugged road condition, mountainous and rugged terrain	unit										0	-											0	-	0	-	-

2	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
	Multi-Purpose Vehicle (MPV) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For general urban use where road conditions are generally good	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
3	Motorcycle Engine displacement not exceeding 200 cc For use of field personnel/ workers who by the nature of their functions have to travel to remote areas not normally accessible by ordinary Motorcycle	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
4	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
	Passenger Van Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For transport of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
5	Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 8500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-
	Mini-Bus Engine displacement not exceeding 4500 cc for diesel For mass transportation of personnel/visitors for activities related to education, tourism, trade and investment promotions, banking and finance, foreign affairs, and other official functions	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	0	-	-	-

C. For the Transport of Sick and/or Injured Persons

<p>MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline</p> <p>For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		
<p>MPV (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel</p> <p>For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		
<p>1 Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline</p> <p>For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		
<p>Passenger Van (For conversion into an ambulance and fitted with the necessary medical equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel</p> <p>For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		
<p>Original ambulance, designed, built and equipped as such by the manufacturer (Specifications may vary according to manufacturer and the sophistication of the desired units)</p> <p>For transport of sick and/or injured persons in hospitals, and for government agencies where an ambulance may be needed on stand—by at all times in case of emergency</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		

D. For Patrol Operations

<p>Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for gasoline</p> <p>For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper</p>	unit										0	-										0	-	0	-		
---	------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---	--	--

1	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 1600 cc for diesel	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																					
	Patrol Vehicle AUV or CUV Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																					
	Patrol Vehicle AUV or CUV Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-	
	For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																					
Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type jeepney Engine displacement not exceeding 1800 cc for gasoline	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																						
Patrol Jeep Assembled owner-type jeepney Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																						
Patrol Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the Motorcycle	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
For patrol operations within a city or municipal proper																						
2	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for gasoline	unit				0	-			0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
	For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles																					
	Patrol Car Four—door car (Sedan or Hatchback) Engine displacement not exceeding 2000 cc for diesel	unit				0	-			0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles																						
Patrol Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the intended use of the agency and in consideration of the minimum specifications of motorcycles allowed in certain areas	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-	0	-	-	-		
For highway patrol operations Patrol car where speed and stability are critical when pursuing other speedy vehicles																						

F. For Disaster Response and Rescue/Relief Operations																						
1	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	
	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	
2	Pick-up (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2200 cc for gasoline For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	
	Pick-up (for conversion into a rescue vehicle equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 3000 cc for diesel For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	
3	Motorcycle Specifications may vary according to the intended use of the agency and in consideration of the minimum specifications of motorcycles allowed in certain areas For mobility purposes and immediate response during disasters and calamities	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	
H. For Fire Fighting Operations																						
1	Fire Truck Custom-built fire trucks (slier versions are built/manufactured locally) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency. To provide basic fire-fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-			0	-	

2	Original Fire Truck (More sophisticated versions and fully equipped according to the intended use) Specifications may vary according to the manufacturer, model, intended use, etc., all pertinent data/specifications about the proposed fire truck must be supplied by the requesting agency.	unit			0	-				0	-			0	-			0	-	0	-		-	
	To provide basic fire-fighting capability to the Bureau of Fire Protection, and other government agencies whose functions and operations necessitate the maintenance of a fire-fighting unit																							

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Common Electrical Supplies

1	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type		3		3	210,000.00	1		1	70,000.00	1		1	70,000.00	0		0	-	5	70,000.00	350,000.00	
2	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type		2		2	70,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	35,000.00	0		0	-	3	35,000.00	105,000.00	
3	Water Dispenser	unit	2		2	5,000.00	1		1	2,500.00	1		1	2,500.00			0	-	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	
4	Multi-Function Coffee Urn Electric Coffee Percolator, tea and Water Heater Dispenser 14.5L (Stainless)	unit	1		1	7,000.00			0	-	0		0	-			0	-	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	
5	Helicopter type Ceiling Industrial Fan	unit	8		8	80,000.00	7		7	70,000.00	8		8	80,000.00	7		7	70,000.00	30	10,000.00	300,000.00	
6	Two Door Refrigerator	unit	1		1	50,000.00			0	-	1		1	2	100,000.00			0	-	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
7	Electric stand mixer, 6 Quart bowl, heavy duty with 3 attachment	unit	3		3	75,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	3		3	75,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	10	25,000.00	250,000.00	
8	Espresso Machine (double)	unit	1		1	250,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	
9	Heavy Duty Electric Blender with Silencer, 220v	unit	1		1	45,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	45,000.00	0		0	-	2	45,000.00	90,000.00	
10	Air compressor	pcs	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	
11	Air conditioner 1.5 horsepower	set	1		1	22,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	
12	Aircon Inverter 2.0 Hp	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
13	AVANTCO CO-16 1.5 Cu. FT. 120V, 1600w	unit	1		1	38,249.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	38,249.00	38,249.00	
14	Compression Tester	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
15	Double door Refrigerator sanyo	unit	1		1	19,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	
16	Maintenance Fee Koppel Split Aircon	unit	1		1	1,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
17	Power TTRESS Water Purifier	unit	1		1	2,780.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,780.00	2,780.00	
18	Sediment Filter	piece	4		4	220.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	4	220.00	880.00	
19	Pre-Carbon Filter	piece	2		2	400.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	2	400.00	800.00	
20	RO Membrane Filter	piece	1		1	400.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	400.00	400.00	
21	Post Carbon Filter	piece	1		1	400.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	400.00	400.00	
22	EVEREST Aircon, ETA20WDR2 HF 2HP, Remote	unit	4		4	114,400.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	4	28,600.00	114,400.00	
23	Samsung split type Inverter Aircon (1.0PH)	pcs	2		2	41,795.60	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	2	20,897.80	41,795.60	
24	Air conditioned unit (Carrier) 2hp window type	pcs	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	

Common Office Equipment

0

1	White Board	unit	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	23	1,600.00	36,800.00
2	White Board, Digital	unit	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-		-	-
3	Filing Cabinet, 2 layers 46" w x 632" d x 74" h gauge #22, 3290	pc	1	1	15,000.00	1	1	15,000.00	1	1	15,000.00	1	1	15,000.00	1	1	15,000.00	4	15,000.00	60,000.00
4	Executive Chair	pc	6	6	90,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	6	6	90,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	24	15,000.00	360,000.00
5	Visitor's Chair	pc	6	6	30,000.00	6	6	30,000.00	6	6	30,000.00	6	6	30,000.00	6	6	30,000.00	24	5,000.00	120,000.00
6	Visitor's Chair, sled base chrome plated finish w/ leather set and back	unit	2	2	3,000.00	2	2	3,000.00	2	2	3,000.00	2	2	3,000.00	2	2	3,000.00	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
7	Complete set of Sofa	unit	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
8	Table, Executive Table, 1.5m w/ center drawer, side Extension Cabinet w/ keyboard holder	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	Clerical Table, with top glass	unit	2	2	10,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	2	2	10,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
10	Adding Machine	unit	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
11	Executive Table and Chair (set)	set	1	1	21,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
12	Storage Cabinet, Steel glass door with lock, 5 layers with adjustable shelves, color white unit	unit	1	1	7,000.00	1	1	7,000.00	1	1	7,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	3	7,000.00	21,000.00
13	Filing Cabinet, all metal body, drawers, lateral, beige with key lock mechanism, dimension	unit	1	1	12,477.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	12,477.00	12,477.00
14	Punching and Binding Machine, (2 level system, 34cm/13 inch (24 hole) punching with adjustable to any format, binds	unit	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	Filing Cabinet Lateral Steel 3 drawers	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	3	7,000.00	21,000.00
16	Filing Cabinet, Vertical 4 Drawers	unit	3	3	21,000.00	2	2	14,000.00	3	3	21,000.00	3	3	21,000.00	3	3	21,000.00	19	7,000.00	133,000.00
17	Storage Cabinet, Swing Door	unit	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
18	Executive Reception Couch Espresso Faux Leather Fabric; Lounge Sofa, Lounge Love	set	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	50,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
19	Office Table	set	1	6	36,000.00	1	1	6,000.00	1	1	6,000.00	1	1	6,000.00	1	1	6,000.00	9	6,000.00	54,000.00
20	Office Chair	pc	2	7	24,500.00	2	2	7,000.00	2	2	7,000.00	2	2	7,000.00	2	2	7,000.00	13	3,500.00	45,500.00
21	Corkboard, size 3ft x 4ft	unit	1	1	11,320.00	0	0	-	1	1	11,320.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	4	11,320.00	45,280.00
22	Executive Office Table (Auditor)	unit	1	1	10,000.00	1	1	10,000.00	1	1	10,000.00	1	1	10,000.00	1	1	10,000.00	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
23	Office Tables (Staff)	unit	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
24	Executive Office Chair (Auditor)	unit	1	1	6,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	Office Chairs (Staff)	unit	1	1	3,000.00	1	1	3,000.00	1	1	3,000.00	1	1	3,000.00	1	1	3,000.00	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
26	Sofa (3-seater) for Auditor's Office	set	1	1	20,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
27	Office Cabinet for Auditor's Office	unit	1	1	20,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
28	Cabinet, multi purpose w/ sliding glass door	unit	4	4	40,000.00	4	4	40,000.00	3	3	30,000.00	4	4	40,000.00	4	4	40,000.00	15	10,000.00	150,000.00
29	Teacher Table w/ chair	unit	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	20	15,000.00	300,000.00
30	Sofa	unit	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
31	Student Chair w/ Armrest	unit	188	188	94,000.00	187	187	93,500.00	188	188	94,000.00	187	187	93,500.00	187	187	93,500.00	750	500.00	375,000.00
32	White Boards, 4x8 or 4x10	pcs	1	1	3,300.00	1	1	3,300.00	1	1	3,300.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	3	3,300.00	9,900.00
33	Pen writable surface	unit	1	1	85,600.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	85,600.00	85,600.00

34	FILING CABINET, Lateral 4 Layer Beige L35, 43xw 17.72 x H 52.3	unit	1	1	16,800.00	0	0	-	1	1	16,800.00	0	0	-	2	16,800.00	33,600.00
35	OFIX 4 DOOR STEEL LOCKER CABINET	unit	6	6	50,400.00	6	6	50,400.00	6	6	50,400.00	6	6	50,400.00	24	8,400.00	201,600.00
36	OFIX 6 DOOR STEEL LOCKER CABINET	unit	5	5	44,400.00	5	5	44,400.00	5	5	44,400.00	5	5	44,400.00	20	8,880.00	177,600.00
37	Counseling Couch, Black	unit	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	-	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	-	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
38	Chair, Monobloc w/ backrest & armchair, white	unit	5	5	8,000.00	5	5	8,000.00	5	5	8,000.00	5	5	8,000.00	20	1,600.00	32,000.00
39	Office Table w/ 5 mini drawers	set	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
40	Computer Table, 3 layers	set	1	1	2,750.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	2,750.00	2,750.00
41	Executive Chair (black), high back, leather fi	pc	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
42	Filing Steel Cabinet (4 drawers), powder coa	unit	3	3	24,000.00	0	0	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	
44	Punching/Binding Machine, two (2) hand lever system, 34cm or 13" (24 holes)	unit	1	1	10,398.96	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	10,398.96	10,398.96
45	Bulletin board with glass	unit	2	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	
48	Accent High -Back Chair, White	pc	4	4	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	
49	Center Wood Table, Oblong	unit	1	1	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
50	Steel Locker (2 Units)	unit	2	2	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	2	25,000.00	50,000.00	
51	File Cabinet 4 drawer	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
52	Filing cabinet , gauge 24 , 4 drawers with lock	unit	2	2	36,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	18,000.00	36,000.00	
53	vertical filling Cabinet, Size L620xW452xH1330mm,	unit	1	1	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	
54	Stainless Steel work table	unit	4	4	61,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	15,300.00	61,200.00	
55	Steel filling cabinet with 5 layers with lock	unit	1	1	14,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	
56	STEEL Filling Cabinet, Horizontal, 4 Drawer	unit	2	2	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	
57	Filing Cabinet	pcs	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	
58	Office Table (24x48) Fabrication and painting	unit	1	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	
59	Steel cabinet with window glass	pcs	1	1	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	
60	Steel Filing Cabinet with 5 layers and with lock	pcs	2	2	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	30,000.00	60,000.00	
61	Sofa (uratex)	pcs	1	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	
62	white board or black board	pcs	3	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	500.00	1,500.00	
63	Stainless waiting chair	pcs	1	1	6,886.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,886.00	6,886.00	
64	Steel Cabinet, 4 Drawers	pcs	1	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
65	1038 Office chair	pcs	35	35	96,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35	2,750.00	96,250.00	
66	uratex foam and wooden frame inside brand: lorenz furniture	set	1	1	20,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20,500.00	20,500.00	
67	Steel Cabinet - Lateral filing cabinet 3 drawers, all metal body	piece	1	1	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	
68	Cabinet filing, gauge 24, gray with shelves and lock	pcs	2	2	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	
69	4 Drawer steel filling cabinet (beige)	cabinet	2	2	17,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,950.00	17,900.00	
70	Filing cabinet	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	

71	OFIX-5-Layer glass door steel cabinet	set	2		2	15,998.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	2	7,999.00	15,998.00
72	Laboratory table	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
73	chair	pcs	15		15	45,000.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	15	3,000.00	45,000.00
74	Office table	pcs	5		5	15,000.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
75	Long Working Table (48x97") Fabrication and painting	unit	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Common Office Supplies																					
1	Kyocera Taskalfa 2200-TK-4109	toner	4		4	18,000.00	3		3	13,500.00	4		4	18,000.00	4		4	18,000.00	15	4,500.00	67,500.00
2	Toner for Kyocera Xerox Machine	toner	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	6		6	48,000.00	24	8,000.00	192,000.00
3	Maintenance Kit, Kyocera, Taskalfa 2200	cart	1		1	30,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	30,000.00	0		0	-	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
4	Brother Toner, HL5100DN	toner	7		7	7,000.00	6		6	6,000.00	7		7	7,000.00	6		6	6,000.00	26	1,000.00	26,000.00
5	Brother Toner, TN3750/3290	toner	2		2	6,970.00	2		2	6,970.00	2		2	6,970.00	2		2	6,970.00	8	3,485.00	27,880.00
6	Sharp Toner Copier MX-237FT (AR-6023)	toner	5		5	35,000.00	4		4	28,000.00	4		4	28,000.00	4		4	28,000.00	17	7,000.00	119,000.00
7	Epson for Printer L120	toner	1		1	6,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	6,000.00	0		0	-	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
8	Canon MC2570S Black Ink	toner	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	20	600.00	12,000.00
9	Canon MC2570S Colored	toner	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	20	800.00	16,000.00
10	HP 680 Ink Black	toner	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	5		5	3,000.00	20	600.00	12,000.00
11	HP 680 Ink Colored	toner	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	20	800.00	16,000.00
12	Maintenance Kit and Developer	cart	1		1	30,000.00			0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
13	Toner for Laser Jet 1020 Printer (12A)	toner	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
14	Toner for HP Laser Jet Pro M102A Printer	toner	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
15	Toner for Sharp MXB 200	cart	1		1	4,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	4,500.00	0		0	-	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
16	Epson Ink Cyan,Magenta, Yellow, Black	bottle	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	40	250.00	10,000.00
17	Ink for Epson Printer, Black	bottle	8		8	2,400.00	7		7	2,100.00	8		8	2,400.00	7		7	2,100.00	30	300.00	9,000.00
18	Ink for Epson Printer, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow	bottle	15		15	4,500.00	15		15	4,500.00	15		15	4,500.00	15		15	4,500.00	60	300.00	18,000.00
19	Toner for Xerox, Sharp RSE		0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1		
20	Ink Epson Black, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow	cart	100		100	2,548.00	100		100	2,548.00	100		100	2,548.00	100		100	2,548.00	400	254.80	101,920.00
21	Premium Toner Kit, Kyocera, KM 50-50	unit	2		2	800.00	2		2	800.00	2		2	800.00	2		2	800.00	8	400.00	3,200.00
22	Toner Kyocera Digital Copier, KM-1635, TK-40	unit	2		2	16,000.00	2		2	16,000.00	2		2	16,000.00	0		0	-	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
23	Toner Kit for Kyocera 221/ 220/ 181/ 180 (TK-4109)	toner	2		2	14,200.00	2		2	14,200.00	1		1	7,100.00	0		0	-	5	7,100.00	35,500.00
24	Regular ballpen (black)	pc	15		15	150.00	14		14	140.00	15		15	150.00	14		14	812.00	58	10.00	580.00
25	Regular ballpen (red)	pc	15		15	150.00	14		14	140.00	15		15	150.00	14		14	140.00	58	10.00	580.00
26	Regular ballpen (blue)	pc	15		15	150.00	14		14	140.00	15		15	150.00	14		14	140.00	58	10.00	580.00
27	Epson L3150 Ink Cart Black 003	cart	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	120	275.00	33,000.00
28	Epson L3150 Ink Cart Magenta 003	cart	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	120	275.00	33,000.00
29	Epson L3150 Ink Cart Yellow 003	cart	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	120	275.00	33,000.00
30	Epson L3150 Ink Cart Cyan 003	cart	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	30		30	8,250.00	120	275.00	33,000.00
31	HP Laserjet Print Cartridge (79A) for Laserjet Pro M12a	cart	750		750	15,000.00	750		750	15,000.00	750		750	15,000.00	750		750	15,000.00	3000	20.00	60,000.00
32	Fuji Toner Cartridge (Docu Center S2320)	toner	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	4	4,000.00	16,000.00

33	Toner Cartridge Hp CF279A for HP Laserjet	toner	2		2	6,560.00	2		2	6,560.00	2		2	6,560.00	2		2	6,560.00	8	3,280.00	26,240.00
34	HP 932 Ink Cartridge (black) CN057S	pcs	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
35	HP 932 Ink Cartridge (cyan) CN058S	pcs	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
36	HP 933 Ink Cartridge (magenta) CN059S	pcs	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
37	HP 933 Ink Cartridge (yellow) CN060S	pcs	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
38	Comcolor Cyan	pcs	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
39	Comcolor Magenta	pcs	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
40	Comcolor Yellow	pcs	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
41	Comcolor Black	pcs	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
42	Toner K	pcs	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
43	Toner Y	pcs	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	4	16,500.00	66,000.00
44	Toner M	pcs	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	4	16,500.00	66,000.00
45	Toner M	pcs	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	1		1	16,500.00	4	16,500.00	66,000.00
46	Drum Unit	pcs	1		1	16,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	16,500.00	16,500.00
47	DU DR-313C/M/Y	pcs	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
48	Sharp MX-C30FT- B (Black) Toner Cartridge	cart	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	8	25,000.00	200,000.00
49	Sharp MX-C30FT-C (Cyan) Toner Cartridge	cart	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	4	2,022.00	8,088.00
50	Sharp MX-C30FT- M (Magenta) Toner Cartridge	cart	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
51	Sharp MX-C30FT- Y (Yellow) Toner Cartridge	cart	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
52	Toner for Sharp Model M354N (MX312FT)	cart	3		3	17,424.00	2		2	11,616.00	3		3	17,424.00	2		2	11,616.00	10	5,808.00	58,080.00
53	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Black	cart	1		1	10,278.00	1		1	10,278.00	1		1	10,278.00	1		1	10,278.00	4	10,278.00	41,112.00
54	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Magenta	pc	1		1	9,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	9,000.00	0		0	-	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
55	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Cyan	pc	1		1	16,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	16,000.00	0		0	-	2	16,000.00	32,000.00
56	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Yellow	pc	1		1	16,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	16,000.00	0		0	-	2	16,000.00	32,000.00
57	Epson 664 Ink Refill (all in one ink)	cart	2		2	32,000.00	1		1	16,000.00	2		2	32,000.00	1		1	16,000.00	6	16,000.00	96,000.00
58	HP Laser Jet Ink, P1006, #35A	toner	1		1	240.00	1		1	240.00	1		1	240.00	1		1	4.00	4	240.00	960.00
59	Toner (for Xerox Machine)	toner	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	2	3,000.00	28,000.00
60	Akinto Ink (Riso Machine)	ink	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	4	7,000.00	28,000.00
61	Toner Kit, TK-4109, for Kyocera Digital Copier Taskalfa 2200	unit	3		3	2,121.00	3		3	2,121.00	3		3	2,121.00	3		3	2,121.00	12	707.00	8,484.00
62	Sharp MX-C30FT-B (black) toner cartridge	cart	2		2	14,400.00	2		2	14,400.00	2		2	14,400.00	2		2	14,400.00	8	7,200.00	57,600.00
63	Sharp MX_C30FT-C (cyan) toner cartridge	cart	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	1		1	2,022.00	4	2,022.00	8,088.00
64	Sharp MX-C30FT-M (magenta) toner cartridge	cart	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
65	Sharp MX-C30FT-Y (yellow) toner cartridge	cart	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	1		1	5,808.00	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
66	Maintenance Kit, MK-4105, Kyocera Digital	unit	1		1	5,808.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,808.00	5,808.00
67	Toner, NPG-32, for Canon Digital Copier IR1	toner	1		1	17,600.00	1		1	17,600.00	1		1	17,600.00	1		1	17,600.00	4	17,600.00	70,400.00
68	Cutter Blade, for Canon Digital Copier IR102	toner	1		1	3,937.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,937.00	0		0	-	2	3,937.00	7,874.00
69	Fixing Film, for Canon Digital Copier IR1024	toner	1		1	1,050.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,050.00	0		0	-	2	1,050.00	2,100.00

70	Black Toner, SCK-D6345A, for Samsung SCX	toner	1		1	1,400.00	0			0	-	1			1	1,400.00	0			0	-	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
71	Drum Kit, SCX-R6345A, for Samsung SCX-63	toner	1		0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
72	HP laserjet P1102	unit	2		2	24,000.00	1			1	12,000.00	1			1	12,000.00	1			1	12,000.00	5	12,000.00	60,000.00
73	Canon Colored Printer	unit	2		2	20,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	1			1	10,000.00	5	10,000.00	50,000.00
74	EPSON Multi copier	unit	1		1	20,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	20,000.00	0			0	-	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
75	HP CART, P1102 black	cart	2		2	400,000.00	1			1	200,000.00	1			1	200,000.00	1			1	200,000.00	5	200,000.00	1,000,000.00
76	INK CART, Epson L120 black	cart	2		2	10,784.80	1			1	5,392.40	1			1	5,392.40	1			1	5,392.40	5	5,392.40	26,962.00
77	INK CART, Epson L120 cyan	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
78	INK CART, Epson L120 yellow	cart	2		2	852.80	2			2	852.80	2			2	852.80	2			2	852.80	5	426.40	2,132.00
79	INK CART, Epson L120 magenta	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
80	INK CART, Epson L220 black	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
81	INK CART, Epson L220 cyan	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
82	INK CART, Epson L220 magenta	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
83	INK CART, Epson L220 yellow	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
84	Developer for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
85	Drum Kit for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	3,000.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
86	Pressure Roller for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	3,000.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
87	HP CART, P1102 black	cart	2		2	10,784.80	1			1	5,392.40	1			1	5,392.40	1			1	5,392.40	5	5,392.40	26,962.00
88	INK CART, Epson L120 black	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
89	INK CART, Epson L120 cyan	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
90	INK CART, Epson L120 yellow	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
91	INK CART, Epson L120 magenta	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
92	INK CART, Epson L220 black	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
93	INK CART, Epson L220 cyan	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
94	INK CART, Epson L220 magenta	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
95	INK CART, Epson L220 yellow	cart	2		2	852.80	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	1			1	426.40	5	426.40	2,132.00
96	Developer for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	3,000.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
97	Drum Kit for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	3,000.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
98	Pressure Roller for Ricoh Aticio	toner	2		2	3,000.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
99	Ring Binder, Plastic, 16mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4		4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
100	Ring Binder, Plastic, 14mm, 14pcs. per bundle	bundle	4		4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
101	Ring Binder, Plastic, 12mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4		4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
102	Ring Binder, Plastic, 10mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4		4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	4			4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
103	Maintenance Kit, for Kyocera Digital Copier Taskalfa 2200	unit	1		1	16,800.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	16,800.00	16,800.00
104	Toner Kit, for Kyocera Digital Copier Taskalfa2200	unit	3		3	20,832.00	3			3	20,832.00	3			3	20,832.00	3			3	20,832.00	12	6,944.00	83,328.00
105	Toner Kit for Kyocera 221/220/181/180(TK-	pcs	2		2	14,200.00	1			1	7,100.00	1			1	7,100.00	1			1	7,100.00	5	7,100.00	35,500.00
106	Toner Cart HP P1006 (HP 35A)	toner	3		3	12,000.00	2			2	8,000.00	3			3	12,000.00	2			2	8,000.00	10	4,000.00	40,000.00

107	520 reams Colored Copy Paper (400 reams Yellow Completion Form, 40 reams Green)	ream	130		130	52,000.00	130			130	52,000.00	130			130	52,000.00	130			130	52,000.00	520	400.00	208,000.00
108	Colored Toner Canon Epson L120 Printer	set	2		2	6,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
109	Toner for Canon Colored G1000	set	4		4	6,000.00	3			3	4,500.00	4			4	6,000.00	4			4	6,000.00	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
110	Risograph Ink	cart	3		3	12,000.00	3			3	12,000.00	3			3	12,000.00	3			3	12,000.00	12	4,000.00	48,000.00
111	Risograph Master	rolls	1		1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
112	Xerox Machine Toner, Kyocera Taskalfa 220	cart	5		5	36,500.00	5			5	36,500.00	5			5	36,500.00	5			5	36,500.00	20	7,300.00	146,000.00
113	Color Ribbon (YMCK) Datacard 1000 Image	cart	7		7	87,500.00	6			6	75,000.00	6			6	75,000.00	6			6	75,000.00	25	12,500.00	312,500.00
114	Muratec Toner	bottle	1		1	5,000.00	1			1	5,000.00	1			1	5,000.00	1			1	5,000.00	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
115	EPSON PRINTER,L1800, A3	unit	1		1	30,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
116	Toner Cart, KYOCERA ECOSYS M2540dn, (TK-1175) Black	cart	3		3	24,192.00	2			2	16,128.00	3			3	24,192.00	2			2	16,128.00	10	8,064.00	80,640.00
117	Ink, EPSON, 674C	bottle	4		4	2,400.00	3			3	1,800.00	4			4	2,400.00	4			4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
118	Ink, EPSON, 674M	bottle	4		4	2,400.00	3			3	1,800.00	4			4	2,400.00	4			4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
119	Ink, EPSON, 674Y	bottle	4		4	2,400.00	3			3	1,800.00	4			4	2,400.00	4			4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
120	Ink, EPSON, 674BK	bottle	8		8	4,800.00	7			7	4,200.00	8			8	4,800.00	7			7	4,200.00	30	600.00	18,000.00
121	Ink, EPSON, 674LC	bottle	4		4	2,400.00	3			3	1,800.00	4			4	2,400.00	4			4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
122	Ink, EPSON, LM	bottle	4		4	2,400.00	3			3	1,800.00	4			4	2,400.00	4			4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
123	Ink, BROTHER BTD6000BK	bottle	5		5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	20	480.00	9,600.00
124	Ink, BROTHER BT5000C	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
125	Ink, BROTHER BT500Y	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
126	Ink, BROTHER, BT500M	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
127	Toner Cart, Kyocera ECOSYS M2540dn, (TK-1175) Black	cart	4		4	32,256.00	3			3	24,192.00	4			4	32,256.00	4			4	32,256.00	15	8,064.00	120,960.00
128	Ink, EPSON, 674C	bottle	3		3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	3			3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	10	600.00	6,000.00
129	Ink, EPSON, 674M	bottle	3		3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	3			3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	10	600.00	6,000.00
130	Ink, EPSON, 674Y	bottle	3		3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	3			3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	10	600.00	6,000.00
131	Ink, EPSON, 674BK	bottle	5		5	3,000.00	5			5	3,000.00	5			5	3,000.00	5			5	3,000.00	20	600.00	12,000.00
132	Ink, EPSON, 674LC	bottle	3		3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	3			3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	10	600.00	6,000.00
133	Ink, EPSON, 674LM	bottle	3		3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	3			3	1,800.00	2			2	1,200.00	10	600.00	6,000.00
134	Ink, BROTHER BTD6000BK	bottle	5		5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	5			5	2,400.00	20	480.00	9,600.00
135	Ink, BROTHER BT5000C	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
136	Ink, BROTHER BT5000Y	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
137	Ink, BROTHER BT5000M	bottle	3		3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	3			3	1,440.00	2			2	960.00	10	480.00	4,800.00
138	EPSON 664 Ink Refill (all in Ink)	unit	2		2	480.00	1			1	240.00	2			2	480.00	1			1	240.00	6	240.00	1,440.00
139	HP Laser Jet Ink, P1006, #35A	unit	1		1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
140	Paper, Mimograph, Whitewove (long)	unit	5		5	532.50	5			5	532.50	5			5	532.50	5			5	532.50	20	106.50	2,130.00
141	Toner (for xerox machine)	toner	1		1	7,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	7,000.00	0			0	-	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
142	AKINTO Ink (riso machine)	ink	1		1	707.00	1			1	707.00	1			1	707.00	1			1	707.00	4	707.00	2,828.00
143	Ink cart/bottle w/ 4 colors for Epson printer	cart	2		2	3,080.00	2			2	3,080.00	2			2	3,080.00	1			1	1,540.00	7	1,540.00	10,780.00

145	Sharp MX-C30FT-B (Black) Toner Cartridge	cart	16		16	2,022.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	16	2,022.00	32,352.00
146	Sharp MX-C30FT-C (Cyan) Toner Cartridge	cart	8		8	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	5,808.00	46,464.00
147	Sharp MX-C30FT-M(Magenta) Toner Cartridge	cart	8		8	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	5,808.00	46,464.00
148	Sharp MX-C30FT-Y(Yellow) Toner Cartridge	cart	8		8	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	5,808.00	46,464.00
149	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Black	pcs	8		8	9,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	9,000.00	72,000.00
150	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Magenta	pcs	4		4	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	16,000.00	64,000.00
151	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Cyan	pcs	4		4	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	16,000.00	64,000.00
152	Toner for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Yellow	pcs	4		4	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	16,000.00	64,000.00
153	Toner for Sharp Model M354N (MX312FT)	pcs	2		2	10,278.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	10,278.00	20,556.00
154	Drum/Roller for Sharp Model M354N	pcs	2		2	11,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	11,000.00	22,000.00
155	EPSON T8871 (C131887100) Black Ink Cartridge	cart	2		2	20,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	20,500.00	41,000.00
156	EPSON T8872 (C131887200) Cyan Ink Cartridge	cart	1		1	24,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
157	EPSON T8873 (C13T887300) Magenta Ink Cartridge	cart	1		1	24,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
158	EPSON T8874 (C13T887400) Yellow Ink Cartridge	cart	1		1	24,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
159	Toner, KT-1147 (KYOCERA)	tube	21		21	6,350.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	21	6,350.00	133,350.00
160	Ink Printer (colored/black)	ink	4		4	2,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
161	Consumable Ink Printer	pack	32		32	75.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	32	75.00	2,400.00
162	SHARP MX-C30FT-B (Black) Toner Cartridge	cart	8		8	2,022.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	2,022.00	16,176.00
163	SHARP MX-C30FT-C (Cyan) Toner Cartridge	cart	4		4	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
164	SHARP MX-C30FT-M (Magenta) Toner Cartridge	cart	4		4	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
165	SHARP MX-C30FT-Y (Yellow) Toner Cartridge	cart	4		4	5,808.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	5,808.00	23,232.00
166	TONER for Sharp Model M354 (MX312FT)	pieces	10		10	10,278.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	10	10,278.00	102,780.00
167	TONER for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Black	pieces	4		4	9,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	9,000.00	36,000.00
168	TONER for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Magenta	pieces	2		2	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	16,000.00	32,000.00
169	TONER for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Cyan	pieces	2		2	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	16,000.00	32,000.00
170	TONER for Fujixerox DC VI-C2271 Yellow	pieces	2		2	16,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	16,000.00	32,000.00
171	EPSON L220 ink - Black	pc	105		105	29,400.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	105	280.00	29,400.00
172	EPSON L220 ink - Blue	pc	100		100	28,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	280.00	28,000.00
173	EPSON L220 ink - Magenta	pc	100		100	28,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	280.00	28,000.00
174	EPSON L220 ink - Yellow	pc	100		100	28,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	280.00	28,000.00
175	Ink HP 704 Black	pc	8		8	3,960.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	495.00	3,960.00
176	Ink HP 704 Colored	pc	8		8	3,960.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	495.00	3,960.00
177	Toner - Drum DM114	unit	1		1	9,880.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	9,880.00	9,880.00
178	Toner (xerox machine) black	pc	12		12	37,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	12	3,125.00	37,500.00
179	HP deskjet ink 2835 (hp 680 black)	cart.	80		80	39,200.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	80	490.00	39,200.00
180	HP deskjet ink 2835 (hp 680 colored)	cart.	80		80	39,200.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	80	490.00	39,200.00
Common Janitorial Supplies																								
1	Portable Electrical Grinder 550 watts	set	1		1	-			0	-	1			1	-				0	-	2		-	-

2	PVC Pipe 1/2" x 8"	unit	25		25	1,337.50	25			25	1,337.50	25			25	1,337.50	25			25	1,337.50	100	53.50	5,350.00
3	PVC Pipe Elbow 1/2"	unit	2		2	12.00	2			2	12.00	2			2	12.00	0			0	-	200	6.00	1,200.00
4	PVC Tee 1/2"	unit	25		25	212.50	25			25	212.50	25			25	212.50	25			25	212.50	100	8.50	850.00
5	PVC Coupling 1/2	unit	50		50	175.00	50			50	175.00	50			50	175.00	50			50	175.00	200	3.50	700.00
6	PVC Male Adaptor 1/2	unit	25		25	187.50	25			25	187.50	25			25	187.50	25			25	187.50	100	7.50	750.00
7	PVC Elbow w/ Tread 1/2	unit	25		25	243.75	25			25	243.75	25			25	243.75	25			25	243.75	100	9.75	975.00
8	PVC w/ Tread	unit	13		13	128.05	12			12	118.20	13			13	128.05	12			12	118.20	50	9.85	492.50
9	Teflon Tape	unit	25		25	150.00	25			25	150.00	25			25	150.00	25			25	150.00	100	6.00	600.00
10	Solvent Cement	can	13		13	78.00	12			12	72.00	13			13	78.00	12			12	72.00	50	6.00	300.00
11	Vulca Seal (1L0	liter	13		13	5,460.00	13			13	5,460.00	13			13	5,460.00	12			12	5,040.00	51	420.00	21,420.00
12	P-Trap 11/4 (abs Chrome Plated)		50		50	9,900.00	50			50	9,900.00	50			50	9,900.00	50			50	9,900.00	200	198.00	39,600.00
13	Faucet Ord. (plastic)	unit	50		50	1,250.00	50			50	1,250.00	50			50	1,250.00	50			50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00
14	Faucet Lever Up Type stainless Lavatory	unit	25		25	9,550.00	25			25	9,550.00	25			25	9,550.00	25			25	9,550.00	100	382.00	38,200.00
15	Water Hose 1/2	unit	13		13	1,235.00	12			12	1,140.00	13			13	1,235.00	12			12	1,140.00	50	95.00	4,750.00
16	P.E Pipe Connector	unit	3		3	1,065.00	2			2	710.00	3			3	1,065.00	2			2	710.00	10	355.00	3,550.00
17	Gate Valve 1/2"	unit	5		5	825.00	5			5	825.00	5			5	825.00	5			5	825.00	20	165.00	3,300.00
18	Gate Valve 3/4"	unit	5		5	1,275.00	5			5	1,275.00	5			5	1,275.00	5			5	1,275.00	20	255.00	5,100.00
19	G. I sheet Plain 4' x 8" #18	unit	5		5	5,900.00	5			5	5,900.00	5			5	5,900.00	5			5	5,900.00	20	1,180.00	23,600.00
20	Blinder Riveter	unit	1		1	280.00	0			0	-	1			1	280.00	0			0	-	2	280.00	560.00
21	Blind Rivets 1/8" x 1/2"	unit	1		1	850.00	1			1	850.00	1			1	850.00	0			0	-	3	850.00	2,550.00
22	Blind Rivets 1/8" x 3/4"	unit	1		1	950.00	0			0		1			1	950.00	0			0	-	2	950.00	1,900.00
23	Flat Bar 1 x 1/8" x 20"	unit	5		5	1,400.00	5			5	1,400.00	5			5	1,400.00	5					20	280.00	5,600.00
24	Epoxy Primer	pc	4		4	3,800.00	4			4	3,800.00	4			4	3,800.00	3			3	2,850.00	15	950.00	14,250.00
25	Welding Rod 1/8" (E1160)	unit	1		1	1,200.00	1			1	1,200.00	1			1	1,200.00	1			1	1,200.00	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
26	Steel Brush	unit	2		2	102.00	2			2	102.00	2			2	102.00	0			0		6	51.00	306.00
27	Paint Roller 6"	unit	3		3	81.00	2			2	54.00	3			2	54.00	2			2	54.00	10	27.00	270.00
28	Paint Brush 3"	unit	2		2	190.00	2			2	190.00	2			2	190.00	0			0		6	95.00	570.00
29	Drill Bits HS 3/16"	unit	2		2	190.00	2			2	190.00	2			2	190.00	0			0		6	95.00	570.00
30	Drill Bits HS 1/4"	unit	2		2	240.00	2			2	240.00	2			2	240.00	0			0		6	120.00	720.00
31	Concrete drill 3/16"	unit	2		2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	0			0		6	65.00	390.00
32	Concrete Drill 1/4"	unit	2		2	190.00	2			2	190.00	2			2	190.00	0			0		6	95.00	570.00
33	Hack Saw Frame	unit	1		1	70.00	1			1	70.00	1			1	70.00	1			1		4	70.00	280.00
34	Hack Saw HCS 18T	unit	2		2	240.00	2			2	240.00	2			2	240.00	0			0		6	120.00	720.00
35	Hack Saw Blade HCS 24T	unit	2		2	280.00	2			2	280.00	2			2	280.00	0			0		6	140.00	840.00
36	Enamel Paint (white)	unit	3		3	7,410.00	2			2	4,940.00	3			3	7,410.00	2			2	4,940.00	10	2,470.00	24,700.00
37	Tinting Color 1L (tali blue)	unit	3		3	1,185.00	2			2	790.00	3			3	1,185.00	2			2	790.00	10	395.00	3,950.00
38	PlyWood 3/4" Marine	unit	5		5	8,500.00	5			5	8,500.00	5			5	8,500.00	5			5	8,500.00	20	1,700.00	34,000.00

39	Trash Bin Combination Non-Bio/Bio Degradable	unit	38		38	114,000.00	37		37	111,000.00	38		38	114,000.00	37		37	111,000.00	150	3,000.00	450,000.00
40	Harness Whole Body	unit	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
41	Cotton Gloves	piece	6		6	180.00	6		6	180.00	6		6	180.00	6		6	180.00	24	30.00	720.00
42	Tornado Mop	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	Professional Hardware Tool Box Kit Case	set	1		1	300.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	300.00	300.00
44	Stanley Tape Measure	pc	2		2	600.00	1		1	300.00	2		2	600.00	1		1	300.00	6	300.00	1,800.00
45	Safety Hard Hat	pc	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	7	500.00	3,500.00
46	Plastic Receivable Pallet 1200 x 1200 x 150 cm	unit	7		7	3,500.00	6		6	3,000.00	6		6	3,000.00	6		6	3,000.00	25	500.00	12,500.00
47	U-Lift (trade mark) Hand Pallet Jacklift 2.5 ton capacity (wide double roller)	unit	1		1	14,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	14,500.00	14,500.00
48	150kgs Platform Foldable Push Hand Truck Barrow Cart	unit	1		1	2,200.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
49	300kg Folding Platform Hand Truck Trolley Car Transport Flat Bed	unit	1		1	4,200.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
50	Trolley Cart, 300kg Folding Platport Flat Bed	unit	1		1	4,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
51	Trolley Cart, 150kg Platform Trolley Foldable Push Hand Barrow Cart	unit	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
52	Cutter, Heavy Duty, Metal	unit	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	Vice Grip	unit	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	0		0	-	6	600.00	3,600.00
54	Dust Wiper	unit	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	0		0	-	6	600.00	3,600.00
55	Faucet Hose 50 meters	unit	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
56	Step Ladder Reach, Aluminum, Light Wt. Spill-Proof Shelf, 6 foot in height	unit	1		1	7,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
57	Flat bar 3mm x 1 1/2" x 20"	piece	2		2	760.00	1		1	380.00	2		2	760.00	0		0	-	5	380.00	7,500.00
58	Angular bar 3mm x 2" x 20"	piece	4		4	2,400.00	3		3	1,800.00	4		4	2,400.00	4		4	2,400.00	15	600.00	9,000.00
59	Electrode E6013 3/32" dia.	kilo	2		2	280.00	1		1	140.00	2		2	280.00	0		0	-	5	140.00	700.00
60	5 GL Plain Sheet G26	sheet	1		1	420.00	1		1	420.00	1		1	420.00	0		0	-	3	420.00	1,260.00
61	Drill Bit 5/32 metal	piece	1		1	90.00	0		0	-	1		1	90.00	0		0	-	2	90.00	180.00
62	Sanvick, Hacksaw Blade	piece	1		1	110.00	0		0	-	1		1	110.00	0		0	-	2	110.00	220.00
63	T8 LED Tubular Light 20 watts	piece	250		250	50,000.00	250		250	50,000.00	250		250	50,000.00	250		250	50,000.00	1000	200.00	200,000.00
64	OIL, for general purpose, 120ml	bottle	8		8	400.00	7		7	350.00	8		8	400.00	7		7	350.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
65	Dish Washing Liquid	gal.	30		30	21,000.00	30		30	21,000.00	30		30	21,000.00	30		30	21,000.00	120	700.00	84,000.00
66	Compressor Motor 3TR (Slip type)	pcs	20		20	400,000.00	20		20	400,000.00	20		20	400,000.00	20		20	400,000.00	80	20,000.00	1,600,000.00
67	Filter Dryer 3/8 (slip type)	pcs	20		20	12,000.00	20		20	12,000.00	20		20	12,000.00	20		20	12,000.00	80	600.00	48,000.00
68	Recover Machine for ACU CPS	set	1		1	70,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	70,000.00	0		0	-	2	70,000.00	140,000.00
69	SDS-Plus Mansory drill Bit size 6mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
70	SDS-Plus Mansory drill Bit size 7mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
71	SDS-Plus Mansory drill Bit size 8mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
72	SDS-plus Mansory drill Bit size 9mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
73	SDS-Plus Mansory drill Bit size 10mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
74	SDS-Plus Mansory drill Bit size 12mm x 210mm	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00

75	Dorner Drill Bit 1/16" to 3/4" dia. Meter	pcs	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	-	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
76	Dorner Drill Bit Chunk type 4mm to 13mm	pcs	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	-	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
77	MEC Electrical Powered Scissor Lift (4069ERT)AERIAL WORK PLATFORM SCISSOR LIFT & BOOM LIFT : 19" GS1930	set	1		1	4,000,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
78	Pipe Vise 6"	pcs	1		1	20,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	20,000.00	0		0	-	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
79	Bench type Grinder 1/2hp	pcs	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
80	Bench type Electric Drill 3/4hp	set	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
81	Plier 10"	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
82	Long Nose 10"	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
83	Side Cutter 10"	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
84	Positive and Nrgative Screw Driver, Long and short	set	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
85	Clamp-on Ammeter (DIGITAL)	pcs	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
86	Multi Tester (ANALOG)	pcs	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
87	Water Pump 230 volts, 3 pole, 10hp	pcs	2		2	80,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	1		1	40,000.00	5	40,000.00	200,000.00
88	Motor Control w/ 24hours times (for water pump 10ho)	set	3		3	90,000.00	3		3	90,000.00	3		3	90,000.00	3		3	90,000.00	12	30,000.00	360,000.00
89	Allen Wrench size 6,7,8,9,10 (T type)	set	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
90	Bolt Cutter 36 inch	pcs	1		1	45,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	45,000.00	0		0	-	2	45,000.00	90,000.00
91	TIG Welding Machine 200A w/ Argone tank	set	1		1	80,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	80,000.00	80,000.00
92	Hydraulic Pipe Bender 1/2" dia to 4" dia	set	1		1	60,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
93	Mitter Saw (DW716 Double level sliding compound mitter saw	set	1		1	40,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
94	Compact Job site table with stand or table	set	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
95	Box Wrench 6mm to 32mm	set	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	-	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
96	Socket Wrench 6mm to 32mm	set	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	-	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
97	Tool Box (big)	set	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	1		1	25,000.00	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
98	Adjustable Wrench 12"	set	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
99	Ballpen Hammer	pcs	1		1	500.00	0		0	-	1		1	500.00	0		0	-	2	500.00	1,000.00
100	Pipe Wrench 12"	pcs	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	1		1	2,000.00	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
101	Claw Hammer	pcs	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
102	Vise Grip	set	2		2	2,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
103	Allen Wrench	set	1		1	500.00					1		1	500.00					2	500.00	1,000.00
104	Clamp 5"	pcs	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
105	Gunting Yero 18"	pcs	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
106	Manifold Gauge (for R22 Use)	pcs	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
107	Manifold Gauge (for Inverter)	pcs	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
108	Tube Cutter	pcs	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
109	Tube Bender	pcs	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	-	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
110	Torch Portable (US)	pcs	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	-	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
111	Swaging Tools 1/4	set	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00

112	Map Gas	pcs	3		3	1,500.00	2			2	1,000.00	3			3	1,500.00	2			2	1,000.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
113	Platinum Vacuum Pump 1/2hp	pcs	1		1	35,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	35,000.00	0			0	-	2	35,000.00	70,000.00
114	AIR-COMPRESSOR 1/4 hpw/ Accessories (20 meters hose, 4 set Quick Coupler, 4pcs. Hose clamp, air-gun w/ ext.)	set	1		1	15,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
115	Floor Wax, paste natural	can	3		3	675.00	2			2	450.00	3			3	675.00	2			2	450.00	10	225.00	2,250.00
116	Ribbon, nylon Manual Typewriter	spool	2		2	36.00	1			1	18.00	1			1	18.00	1			1	18.00	5	18.00	90.00
117	Step Ladder, ultra-light fiber glass and aluminum design, multipurpose, 3 x 4	unit	1		1	6,323.85	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	6,323.85	6,323.85
118	SOAP, Bathroom, 90 grams, 1 piece in indiv	piece	16		16	357.76	16			16	357.76	16			16	357.76	16			16	357.76	64	22.36	1,431.04
119	Floor wax, paste, colorless	gal	2		2	538.72	2			2	538.72	2			2	538.72	2			2	538.72	8	269.36	2,154.88
120	Heavy Duty Bucket with Mop Squeezer	unit	1		1	7,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
121	Heavy Duty (blender) with Silencer, 220-240	unit	1		1	75,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	75,000.00	0			0	-	2	75,000.00	150,000.00
122	Heavy Duty Vacuum Cleaner, 10 Quarts	unit	1		1	30,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
123	Heavy Duty Floor Polisher, 220V	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
124	Heavy Duty Carpet Sweeper	unit	1		1	70,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
125	Push Cart	unit	1		1	5,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
126	Portable Electric Drill, 1000 watts, 230V, with Forward-Reverse and Hammer Drill	pcs	1		1	8,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	8,000.00	0			0	-	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
127	Masonry Drill Bit	set	1		1	2,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	2,000.00	0			0	-	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
128	Steel Drill Bit	set	1		1	2,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	2,000.00	0			0	-	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
129	Table Grinder 1500 watts, 230V	pcs	1		1	5,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	5,000.00	0			0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
130	Electric Drill Press,1500 watts, 230 Volts	pcs	1		1	6,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	6,000.00	0			0	-	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
131	Portable Cordless Electric Drill, 12 Volts, Fla	pcs	1		1	6,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	6,000.00	0			0	-	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
132	Electric Meter Base	pcs	1		1	500.00	0			0	-	1			1	500.00	0			0	-	2	500.00	1,000.00
133	Circuit Breaker with Enclosure, 6 Branches,	set	3		3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	3			3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
134	service Entrance, Cap 1/2 mm diameter	pcs	4		4	300.00	3			3	225.00	4			4	300.00	4			4	300.00	15	75.00	1,125.00
135	ACU outlet 3 prong with cover	pcs	4		4	1,200.00	3			3	900.00	4			4	1,200.00	4			4	1,200.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
136	Padlock Yale (40mm), 1/2 inch	pcs	5		5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
137	Round File, 6 inhes	pcs	2		2	400.00	1			1	200.00	1			1	200.00	1			1	200.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
138	Claw Hammer	pcs5	2		2	600.00	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
139	Singer All Purpose Oil	pcs	3		3	300.00	2			2	200.00	3			3	300.00	2			2	200.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
140	Electrician's Tool with Toolbox, Combination Pliers, Long Nose Pliers, Side	set	3		3	6,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	3			3	6,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
141	WD 40 Big Can	pcs	3		3	450.00	2			2	300.00	3			3	450.00	2			2	300.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
142	Adjustable Wrench 12 inches	pcs	2		2	1,000.00	1			1	500.00	2			2	1,000.00	1			1	500.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
143	Adjustable Wrench 6 inches	pcs	2		2	600.00	1			1	300.00	2			2	600.00	1			1	300.00	6	300.00	1,800.00
144	Vise Grip, 8 inches	pcs	2		2	500.00	1			1	250.00	2			2	500.00	1			1	250.00	6	250.00	1,500.00
145	Sochet Wrench Forward Reverse Ratchet	set	1		1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	0			0	-	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
146	Flat Cord #16 AWG	roll	1		1	2,500.00	0			0	-	1			1	2,500.00	0			0	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
147	Surface Mounted Triplex Convenience Outl	pcs	13		13	1,950.00	12			12	1,800.00	13			13	1,950.00	12			12	1,800.00	50	150.00	7,500.00
148	Heavy Duty Plug,	pcs	13		13	390.00	12			12	360.00	13			13	390.00	12			12	360.00	50	30.00	1,500.00
149	Insulated Plastic tape, Big	pcs	3		3	105.00	2			2	70.00	3			3	105.00	2			2	70.00	10	35.00	350.00
150	Oscilloscope Tektronix, MSO2042B Mixed Signal Oscilloscope, 4 Analogue, CH. 16 100MHZ	unit	1		1	177,631.44	0			0	-	1			1	177,631.44	0			0	-	2	177,631.44	355,262.88

151	Signal Generator Tektronix AFG 1022 Arbitrary waveform Generator 10MHZ, 12.5 MHZ, 25MHZ	unit	1	1	53,729.17	0	0	-	1	1	53,729.17	0	0	-	2	53,729.17	107,458.34
152	Tone Tracer Martinale FD 650 Fuse Finder, Cable Detection Depth 10cm CATIII 300V,	unit	1	1	8,583.15	0	0	-	1	1	8,583.15	0	0	-	2	8,583.15	17,166.30
153	Microscope, Screen Stereo, 2017 New Model 10=70X Large Platform 2MP EDP. Model Number TXRV-200HD	unit	3	3	120,000.00	2	2	80,000.00	3	3	120,000.00	2	2	80,000.00	10	40,000.00	400,000.00
154	Singer 4432 Heavy Duty Sewing Machine with 32 built-in Stiches, Metal Frame and Stainless, Steel Bedplate	unit	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	5	5	75,000.00	20	15,000.00	300,000.00
155	HARD FLOOR CLEANER, 3-in-1 bagless vacuum, counter rotating spin scrub brushes, 220V	unit	1	1	16,800.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	16,800.00	16,800.00
158	Pipe 1 1/2" 10ft	piece	1	1	400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	400.00	400.00	
159	Elbow 1 1/2"	piece	8	8	15.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	15.00	120.00	
160	Coupling 1 1/2"	piece	8	8	15.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	15.00	120.00	
161	Cement Solvent 400 cc	can	1	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	200.00	200.00	
162	Elbow 2"	piece	5	5	40.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	40.00	200.00	
163	Paint Brush	piece	20	20	100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	100.00	2,000.00	
164	Plain Round Bars 10mm x 6m	piece	1	1	186.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	186.00	186.00	
165	Steel Matting Gauge 4ft x 8ft	piece	1	1	290.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	290.00	290.00	
166	Quick Dry Enamel Paint	piece	3	3	135.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	135.00	405.00	
167	Trash Bag 50x60 cm	pack	1	1	178.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	178.00	178.00	
168	Aluminum Sheet Size 24 Gauge .6mm 4' x 8'	piece	1	1	950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	950.00	950.00	
169	1L Ready to Mix-Paint	piece	8	8	200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	200.00	1,600.00	
170	Bench Vise(8 Units)	unit	8	8	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	20,000.00	160,000.00	
171	Albatross, Refill 50g	pc	100	100	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	36.00	3,600.00	
172	Disposable Gloves	box	2	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00	
173	Stanley Screw Driver Set	set	1	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
Office Equipment and Accessories																	
1	Wireless mouse for HP pavilion	unit	1	1	1,000.00	1	1	1,000.00	1	1	1,000.00	1	1	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
2	Wireless keyboard for HP pavilion	unit	1	1	1,700.00	1	1	1,700.00	1	1	1,700.00	1	1	1,700.00	4	1,700.00	6,800.00
3	USB 2gb	unit	9	9	2,700.00	9	9	2,700.00	9	9	2,700.00	9	9	2,700.00	36	300.00	10,800.00
4	Keyboard for Lenovo	unit	1	1	1,500.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Photocopier, Kyocera	unit	1	1	60,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
7	Computer Table	unit	1	1	4,000.00	1	1	4,000.00	1	1	4,000.00	0	0	-	9	4,000.00	36,000.00
8	White Board	unit	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
9	In and Out Tray, Metal, Double Desk Tray, Black (Durametal)	unit	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	Electronic Time Recorder or Bundy Clock	unit	1	1	3,315.52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	3,315.52	3,315.52
11	Calculator Compact, electronic, 12 digits cap. 1 unit in individual box	unit	1	1	153.92	0	0	0	1	1	153.92	0	0	-	2	153.92	307.84
12	TAPE, for adding machine (for stenograph machine)	unit	10	10	1,000.00	10	10	1,000.00	10	10	1,000.00	10	10	1,000.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
13	File System/file box 125mm x 230mm x 400mm	unit	13	13	975.00	12	12	900.00	13	13	975.00	12	12	900.00	50	75.00	3,750.00

14	Typewriter	unit	8		8	160,000.00	7			7	140,000.00	8			8	160,000.00	7			7	140,000.00	30	20,000.00	600,000.00	
Office Supplies																									
1	File Folder with Finger Ring	unit	72		72	5,760.00	72			72	5,760.00	72			72	5,760.00	72			72	5,760.00	288	80.00	23,040.00	
2	Transparency sheet,A4	ream	3		3	900.00	3			3	900.00	3			3	900.00	3			3	900.00	12	300.00	3,600.00	
3	Columnar notebook, 16 col., 47 row	pcs	15		15	1,500.00	15			15	1,500.00	15			15	1,500.00	15			15	1,500.00	60	100.00	6,000.00	
4	Columnar Pad, VECO, 14 columns	pcs	15		15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	60	200.00	12,000.00	
5	Columnar Pad, VECO, 18 columns	pcs	15		15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	15			15	3,000.00	60	200.00	12,000.00	
6	Specialty Board, 180 gsm, A4	ream	3		3	150.00	2			2	100.00	3			3	150.00	2			2	100.00	10	50.00	500.00	
7	Specialty Board, 180 gsm, legal	ream	2		2	100.00	2			2	100.00	1			1	50.00	1			1	50.00	6	50.00	300.00	
8	Specialty Paper, A4 (neon bright)	ream	2		2	800.00	2			2	800.00	1			1	400.00	1			1	400.00	6	400.00	2,400.00	
9	Specialty Paper, legal (neon bright)	ream	1		1	400.00	1			1	400.00	1			1	400.00	1			1	400.00	4	400.00	1,600.00	
10	Sticker Paper	pack	5		5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00	
11	Official Receipt	pad	25		25	30,000.00	25			25	30,000.00	25			25	30,000.00	25			25	30,000.00	100	1,200.00	120,000.00	
12	MDS check	pad	3		3	2,400.00	2			2	1,600.00	3			3	2,400.00	2			2	1,600.00	10	800.00	8,000.00	
13	Sticker Paper, Vinyl, Orange, Green, Red	pad	5		5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00	
14	Cartolina, white, 20's/pack	pack	4		4	208.00	4			4	208.00	4			4	208.00	4			4	208.00	16	52.00	832.00	
14	Clip, bulldog, 73mm (3")	piece	4		4	33.28	4			4	33.28	4			4	33.28	3			3	24.96	15	8.32	124.80	
15	Illustration Board, (30" x 40")2 ply	piece	10		10	390.00	10			10	390.00	10			10	390.00	10			10	390.00	40	39.00	1,560.00	
16	Index Card, 5" x 8", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack	1		1	139.34	0			0	-	1			1	139.34	0			0	-	2	139.34	278.68	
17	Map Pin, round head, 100s/case	case	2		2	80.70	2			2	80.70	1			1	40.35	1			1	40.35	6	40.35	242.10	
18	Marker, permanent, chisel type, black	piece	12		12	145.80	11			11	133.65	11			11	133.65	11			11		45	12.15	546.75	
19	Marker, permanent, chisel type, red	piece	5		5	60.75	5			5	60.75	5			5	60.75	5			5	60.75	20	12.15	243.00	
20	Notepad, (2' x 2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad	2		2	197.56	1			1	98.78	1			1	98.78	1			1	98.78	5	98.78	493.90	
21	Paper, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream	5		5	428.40	5			5	428.40	5			5	428.40	5			5	428.40	20	85.68	1,713.60	
22	Paper, mimeograph, Whitewove, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 70gsm 480 sheets/ream	ream	4		4	411.44	3			3	308.58	4			4	411.44	3			3	308.58	14	102.86	1,440.04	
23	Pencil, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	unit	1		1	22.88	1			1	22.88	1			1	22.88	0			0	-	3	22.88	68.64	
24	PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/case	case	1		1	19.08	1			1	19.08	1			1	19.08	1			1	19.08	4	19.08	76.32	
25	Cashbook for Accountable Officer	pcs	2		2	2,000.00	2			2	2,000.00	2			2	2,000.00	2			2	2,000.00	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	
26	Paper Cutter	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
27	Calculator, Mini Printing, 1 unit per pack	unit	1		1	930.80	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	930.80	930.80	
28	Cartolina, white, 20 piece per pack	unit	5		5	260.00	5			5	260.00	5			5	260.00	5			5	260.00	20	52.00	1,040.00	
29	Clip, bulldog, 73mm (3")	piece	2		2	16.64	1			1	8.32	1			1	8.32	1			1	8.32	5	8.32	41.60	
30	Envelope pay, 500 pieces per box	box	2		2	229.42	1			1	114.71	1			1	114.71	1			1	114.71	5	114.71	573.55	
31	Illustration Board, (30" x 40")	piece	2		2	70.10	1			1	35.05	1			1	35.05	1			1	35.05	5	35.05	175.25	
32	Index Card Box, 3" x 5"	piece	2		2	72.80	1			1	36.40	1			1	36.40	1			1	36.40	5	36.40	182.00	
33	Index Card Box, 3" x 8"	piece	2		2	110.24	1			1	55.12	1			1	55.12	1			1	55.12	5	55.12	275.60	

34	Index Card Box, 3" x 5", 500 pieces per pack	pack	2	2	102.54	1	1	51.27	1	1	51.27	1	1	51.27	1	1	51.27	5	51.27	256.35
35	Index Card, 5" x 8", 500 pieces per pack	pack	2	2	278.68	1	1	139.34	1	1	139.34	1	1	139.34	1	1	139.34	5	139.34	696.70
36	Ring Binder, lastic 25mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle	5	5	100.00	5	5	100.00	5	5	100.00	5	5	100.00	5	5	100.00	20	20.00	400.00
37	Ring Binder, lastic 50mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle	5	5	1,455.15	5	5	1,455.15	5	5	1,455.15	5	5	1,455.15	5	5	1,455.15	20	291.03	5,820.60
38	Staple Wire, Heavy duty, 23/17	box	5	5	207.40	5	5	207.40	5	5	207.40	5	5	207.40	5	5	207.40	20	41.48	829.60
39	Tape Dispenser, handheld	piece	1	1	29.10	0	0	-	1	1	29.10	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	29.10	58.20
40	Tape, for Adding machine	roll	1	1	8.11	0	0	-	1	1	8.11	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	8.11	16.22
41	Time Card, for Amano Bundy Clock, 100 pieces bundle	bundle	1	1	69.47	0	0	-	1	1	69.47	0	0	-	0	0	-	2	69.47	138.94
42	Ring Binder, 80 rings, plastic, (1/4 inch)	bundle	2	2	403.28	2	2	403.28	2	2	403.28	2	2	403.28	2	2	403.28	8	201.64	1,613.12
43	Ring Binder, 80 rings, plastic, (1/2 inch)	buddle	3	3	604.92	2	2	403.28	3	3	604.92	2	2	403.28	2	2	403.28	10	201.64	2,016.40
44	Ring Binder, 80 rings, plastic, (2 inches)	bundle	2	2	403.28	1	1	201.64	1	1	201.64	1	1	201.64	1	1	201.64	5	201.64	1,008.20
45	School Presentation Folder	pc	250	250	37,500.00	250	250	37,500.00	250	250	37,500.00	250	250	37,500.00	250	250	37,500.00	1000	150.00	150,000.00
46	Flyers printing (8.5" x 11")	pc	250	250	12,500.00	250	250	12,500.00	250	250	12,500.00	250	250	12,500.00	250	250	12,500.00	1000	50.00	50,000.00
47	Flyers printing (8.5" x 13")	pc	250	250	15,000.00	250	250	15,000.00	250	250	15,000.00	250	250	15,000.00	250	250	15,000.00	1000	60.00	60,000.00
48	Bulletin of Information printing	pc	250	250	25,000.00	250	250	25,000.00	250	250	25,000.00	250	250	25,000.00	250	250	25,000.00	1000	100.00	100,000.00
49	Bulletin Board	unit	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
50	Luminex CSE Student Writer, Case Catalyst	unit	2	2	477,600.00	1	1	238,800.00	2	2	477,600.00	1	1	238,800.00	1	1	238,800.00	6	238,800.00	1,432,800.00
51	Typewriter	unit	8	8	160,000.00	7	7	140,000.00	8	8	160,000.00	7	7	140,000.00	7	7	140,000.00	30	20,000.00	600,000.00
52	Ring Binder, Plastic, 16mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
53	Ring Binder, Plastic, 14mm, 14pcs. per bundle	bundle	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
54	Ring Binder, Plastic, 12mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
55	Ring Binder, Plastic, 10mm, 10pcs. per bundle	bundle	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	4	4	1,027.24	16	256.81	4,108.96
56	PVC, A4 size	unit	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	16	400.00	6,400.00
57	PVC, legal size	unit	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	4	4	1,600.00	16	400.00	6,400.00
58	Crown Push Pin, 50's, Hexagon	box	10	10	500.00	10	10	500.00	10	10	500.00	10	10	500.00	10	10	500.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
59	Faber Castel Rubber Eraser 708-520	unit	8	8	184.00	8	8	184.00	8	8	184.00	8	8	184.00	8	8	184.00	32	23.00	736.00
60	Folder with Tab. Legal	unit	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	36	279.64	10,067.04
61	Folder with Tab. A4	unit	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	9	9	2,516.76	36	279.64	10,067.04
62	Calculator, Scientific	unit	1	1	258.84	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	1	258.84	258.84
63	520 reams Colored Copy Paper (400 reams Yellow Completion Form, 40 reams Green,	ream	130	130	52,000.00	130	130	52,000.00	130	130	52,000.00	130	130	52,000.00	130	130	52,000.00	520	400.00	208,000.00
64	Cartolina, white, 20's/pack	pack	5	5	260.00	5	5	260.00	5	5	260.00	5	5	260.00	5	5	260.00	20	52.00	1,040.00
65	Illustration Board, (30" x 40")	pcs	5	5	200.00	5	5	200.00	5	5	200.00	5	5	200.00	5	5	200.00	20	40.00	800.00
66	Vullum Board, 200gsm, A3 size, White	pack	50	50	4,200.00	50	50	4,200.00	50	50	4,200.00	50	50	4,200.00	50	50	4,200.00	200	84.00	16,800.00
67	Elmer's Glue	jar	1	1	48.60	1	1	48.60	1	1	48.60	1	1	48.60	1	1	48.60	4	48.60	194.40
68	Fire extinguisher, Refill dry chemical, for ABC class of fire, stored pressure type,	unit	1	1	1,295.84	1	1	1,295.84	1	1	1,295.84	1	1	1,295.84	1	1	1,295.84	4	1,295.84	5,183.36

80	Photo Glossy Paper, A4 size, 240gsm, 10's/	pcs	40		80	150.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	40	150.00	6,000.00
81	Premium Glossy Photo Paper, A3 size, 235 g	pack	4		8	3,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
82	Ballpen (black,blue,red)	piece	775		775	12.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	775	12.00	9,300.00
83	Special Paper for Certification	pack	37		37	35.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	37	35.00	1,295.00
84	PhotoPaper	pack	3		3	120.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	3	120.00	360.00
85	Flash Drive 64gb	piece	2		2	650.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	650.00	1,300.00
86	Specialty Paper	packs	43		43	40.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	43	40.00	1,720.00
87	Specialty Paper	pack	75		75	40.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	75	40.00	3,000.00
88	Specialty Board Paper	pack	25		25	50.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	25	50.00	1,250.00
89	Certificate Frame	piece	8		8	100.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	8	100.00	800.00
90	Diploma Holder	piece	30		30	50.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	30	50.00	1,500.00
91	Double Adhesive Tape, Ordinary 1/2x10	roll	100		100	2,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	20.00	2,000.00
92	Double Adhesive Tape, Ordinary 1x10	roll	100		100	2,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	25.00	2,500.00
93	Glue gun stanley heavy duty glueshot	pc	1		1	1,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
94	Scientific calculator FX 991ES	pc	1		1	995.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	995.00	995.00
95	Scissors Classic or stainless, 8" inches	pc	105		105	5,775.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	105	55.00	5,775.00
96	Thunrb Tacks "Prince" , Ordinary	box	100		100	800.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	8.00	800.00
97	Time Card	bun	24		24	3,600.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	24	150.00	3,600.00
98	Ball pen pilot black	pc	92		92	9,200.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	92	100.00	9,200.00
99	Ball pen pilot blue	pc	55		55	5,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	55	100.00	5,500.00
100	Ball pen pilot red	pc	80		80	8,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	80	100.00	8,000.00
101	Ballpen , HBW Matrix, Black	pc	100		100	600.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	6.00	600.00
102	Ballpen , HBW Matrix, blue	pc	100		100	600.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	6.00	600.00
103	Ballpen , HBW Matrix, Red	pc	100		100	600.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	100	6.00	600.00
104	Desk tray 3 layers 5	set	5		5	2,625.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	5	525.00	2,625.00
105	Envelope Expandable with tie, Maroon long	pc	2000		2000	24,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2000	12.00	24,000.00
106	Envelope,mailing white, 500s/box	box	25		25	3,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	25	140.00	3,500.00
107	Glue (big)	btl	1		1	120.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	120.00	120.00
108	Indelible ink	box	26		26	390.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	26	15.00	390.00
109	paper clip ,gem type 32mm, 100s/box	box	5		5	250.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	5	50.00	250.00
110	paper clip gem type, jumbo 48mm 100s/box	box	5		5	400.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	5	80.00	400.00
111	Paper clip vnyl 50mm	box	2		2	128.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	64.00	128.00
112	paper fasterner/rubber coated	box	2		2	200.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	100.00	200.00
113	pencil	box	2		2	100.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	50.00	100.00
114	Permanent marker	pcs	30		30	1,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	30	50.00	1,500.00
115	Permanent marker, pilot	pcs	60		60	2,700.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	60	45.00	2,700.00
116	Scissor	pcs	2		2	120.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	60.00	120.00
117	scotch tape	pcs	50		50	2,500.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	50	50.00	2,500.00
118	signpen (blue)	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	10	100.00	1,000.00
119	Stamp pad	pcs	4		4	160.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	4	40.00	160.00
120	staple wire	box	10		10	1,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	10	100.00	1,000.00

121	stapler	pcs	5	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	150.00	750.00
122	Tape dispenser	pcs	5	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	150.00	750.00
123	Whiteboard ink	btl	1	1	100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	100.00	100.00
124	Whiteboard marker	pcs	30	30	900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	30.00	900.00
125	Whiteboard maker ink black	pcs	20	20	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	150.00	3,000.00
126	Whiteboard maker(black) refillable	pcs	20	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	50.00	1,000.00
127	Paper clip, 50mm, 100pcs	box	5	5	225.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	45.00	225.00
128	Ballpen	pcs	20	20	700.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	35.00	700.00
129	Correction tape, disposable usable length of 6meter	pair	10	10	150.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	15.00	150.00
130	Glue	blt	2	2	100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	50.00	100.00
131	paper clip, gem type jumpro, 48mm 100s/box	box	2	2	30.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	15.00	30.00
132	Paper fastener for paper methal 50 sets/box	box	3	3	204.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	68.00	204.00
133	Sign pen black	pcs	5	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	50.00	250.00
134	Sign pen red	pcs	3	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	50.00	150.00
135	Tape transparent, 48mm 50meters	roll	3	3	105.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	35.00	105.00
136	DM 1200v Electorinic calculator	pcs	3	3	420.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	140.00	420.00
137	Dual core tape dispenser big	pcs	5	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	100.00	500.00
138	76mmx76mm 100sheets office and school sticky notes paper	pcs	30	30	270.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	9.00	270.00
139	HBW matrix pencil sharpener	pcs	3	3	810.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	270.00	810.00
140	Long bond paper	ream	10	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	250.00	2,500.00
141	Mongol pencil	box	5	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	75.00	375.00
142	Pilot white board marker V board marker refillable	pcs	20	20	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	55.00	1,100.00
143	STABILO Original Highlighters	pcs	10	10	310.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	31.00	310.00
144	Stapler, plus staples	pcs	5	5	1,245.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	249.00	1,245.00
145	Vinryl paper clips	box	5	5	110.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	22.00	110.00
146	Wooden techear stamp	box	5	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	50.00	250.00

Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment

1	SMART Television				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
2	Microphone				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	20	800.00	16,000.00
3	Speakers				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
4	Amplifier				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
5	Equalizer				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-
6	Smart TV, 32"	unit	1	1	20,000.00			0	-			0	-			0	-	2	20,000.00		40,000.00
7	Sony Bravia Colour TV 42"	unit	1	1	25,000.00			0	-			0	-			0	-	1	25,000.00		25,000.00
8	LED TV, 65" 4K UHDSmart TV, Ultra HD (3840 x 2160 max)	unit	1	1	59,788.50			0	-			0	-			0	-	1	59,788.50		59,788.50
9	Sound system Cabinet with lock	unit	1	1	57,500.00			0	-			0	-			0	-	1	57,500.00		57,500.00
10	Speaker (branded)	unit	1	1	5,950.00			0	-	1		1	5,950.00			0	-	2	5,950.00		11,900.00
11	Complete Sound System Set	set	1	1	60,000.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0		1	60,000.00		60,000.00
12	Smart LED TV, 1920 x 1080 resolution, HDMIX USB x2, camera, 60m RG 6, coaxial	unit	4	4	147,596.00	3		3	110,697.00	4		4	147,596.00	4		4	147,596.00	15	36,899.00		553,485.00
13	Podium w/ built-in microphone & stand	unit	1	1	17,000.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0		1	17,000.00		17,000.00
14	75" inches LED Smart TV	unit	1	1	70,000.00	1		1		1		1	0		0		0	3	70,000.00		210,000.00
15	TELEVISION 50"	unit	1	1	25,272.00	0		0		0		0	0		0		0	1	25,272.00		25,272.00

16	TV, FLAT SCREEN LED, 40", branded	unit	1		1	25,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25,200.00	25,200.00
17	Powered Speakers	unit	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	1		1	0		0				2	25,000.00	50,000.00
18	Wireless Microphones	unit	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	1		1	1		1				4	5,000.00	20,000.00
19	Television Set-LG Colored (LED 32")	unit	1		1	15,495.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	15,495.00	15,495.00
23	SONY 49 x 5000 F, ULTRA HD, Android TV	unit	1		1	37,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	37,000.00	37,000.00
24	Konzert KSSS-10 MK2 (New and Latest Mod	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	10,000.00	10,000.00
25	Konzert K Audio KA-711+ Digital Mixing Amplifi	unit	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	7,000.00	7,000.00
26	Professional Microphone, Shure SH-112 Cha	unit	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	7,000.00	7,000.00
27	ACER P1163 DLP projector, APhi	unit	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	Lapel Mic	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	1,000.00	1,000.00
29	ACER P1163 DLP projector, APhi	unit	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	FLATSCREEN TV, 36inches	unit	1		1	20,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	20,000.00	20,000.00
31	HD Indoor LED screen, power req. 100-240 V AC,50/60Hz, power consumption 16W, 480.0x94.1x340.0mm dimensions, 3.2kg, clear pixel pitch screen	unit	1		1	30,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	30,000.00	30,000.00
32	Speacker 15" 800w	pcs	1		1	11,999.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	11,999.00	11,999.00
33	Microphones (shure)	pcs	4		4	4,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				4	1,000.00	4,000.00
34	Portable sound system , wireless with microphone	unit	2		2	20,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				2	10,000.00	20,000.00
35	Speakers	pcs	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	2,000.00	2,000.00
36	Sound system (sakura)	pcs	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	8,000.00	8,000.00
37	Speaker system 200W AMP with Dual VHF Mic USB, SD FM and Bluetooth Plastic EON 12PA EON	set	1		1	8,850.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	8,850.00	8,850.00
38	40 inches LED TV	set	1		1	35,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	35,000.00	35,000.00
39	Portable sound system with wireless microphone	set	2		2	24,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				2	12,000.00	24,000.00
40	Samsung UA55NU7100XXP LED Smart TV 55inches 3840x2160	pcs	1		1	39,490.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	39,490.00	39,490.00
41	Shure SLX-99 Pro UHF Wireless Microphone	pcs	2		2	11,440.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				2	5,720.00	11,440.00
42	Television 50inches, Smart TV	SET	1		1	34,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	34,000.00	34,000.00
43	Sound System with Microphone	SET	1		1	60,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0				1	60,000.00	60,000.00

Photographic or filming or video equipment

1	HD Camera				0	-			0	-		0	-		0	-	0			-	
2	DSLR Camera	unit	1		1	40,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	40,000.00	0		0	-	2	40,000.00	80,000.00
3	HD Video Camera				0	-			0	-		0	-		0	-	0				-
4	SLR Manual Camera/ 35mm Film Nikon	unit	1		1	27,500.00	0		0		1		1	27,500.00	0		0		2	27,500.00	55,000.00
5	Photo Enlarger with Photo Lab Kit USA Brand	unit	1		1	151,800.00	0		0		1		1	151,800.00	0		0		2	151,800.00	303,600.00
6	Paterson 35mm Contact Proof Printer	unit	1		1	49,500.00	0		0		1		1	49,500.00	0		0		2	49,500.00	99,000.00
7	Darkroom Photo Developing Universal Sports Timer	unit	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	1		1	2,200.00	7	2,200.00	15,400.00
8	Contact Printing Frame A3(43 x 30)	pcs	1		1	9,900.00	0		0		1		1	9,900.00	0		0		2	9,900.00	19,800.00
9	Paterson Darkroom Safe Light	unit	1		1	3,773.00	1		1	3,773.00	1		1	3,773.00	1		1	3,773.00	4	3,773.00	15,092.00

10	Kaiser Film Leader Retriever/Cartridge Opener	unit	3		3	1,980.00	2		2	1,320.00	3		3	1,980.00	2		2	1,320.00	10	660.00	6,600.00
11	Luminous Dial Waterproof Thermometer	unit	1		1	550.00	0		0		1		1	550.00	0		0		2	550.00	1,100.00
12	Kaiser Pro Film and Print Wiper Squeegee	unit	2		2	5,500.00	2		2	5,500.00	2		2	5,500.00	2		2	5,500.00	8	2,750.00	22,000.00
13	Digital Microscope MVSTOOL 1-600 XLCD Display	unit	1		1	9,900.00	0		0		1		1	9,900.00	0		0		2	9,900.00	19,800.00
14	Flated Scanner Canon P215LL	unit	1		1	28,600.00	0		0		1		1	28,600.00	0		0		2	28,600.00	57,200.00
15	DSLR CAMERA, branded with 18-55mm and 55 200mm lens kit, with tripod	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0		1	50,000.00	50,000.00
16	WEB CAMERA (for capturing pictures FCAT ID Profile and Permit	units	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	0		0		3	1,500.00	4,500.00
17	Digital Camera, CANON EOS750D	unit	1		1	26,460.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0		1	26,460.00	26,460.00
18	Agfa Color film (36 shoots)	pc	50		50		0		0		0		0	-	0		0		55	200.00	11,000.00
19	Chemical Developer (for Photography)	pc	5		5		0		0		0		0	-	0		0		10	200.00	2,000.00
20	Chemical Fixer (for photography)	pc	5		5		0		0		0		0	-	0		0		10	200.00	2,000.00
21	DSLR Camera , 18mp size CMOS sensor, approx. 22.3x14.9 mm ; 35 mm - equivalent focal length is approx. 1.6 times the lens focal length f/3.5 - 5.6; 1/4000 sec. to 30 secs. Bulb, x-sync at 1/200 sec. ISO 6400 set automatically , maximum ISO speed settable for ISO auto or ISO expansion to "H", SD memory card , SDHC memory card , SDXC memory card , JPEG , RAW image format ; 3.0 inch LCD size ; USB , HDMI , GPS connection, 1920 x 1080	unit	1		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		1	30,000.00	30,000.00
22	Digital camera (14.1mp, 18cpm with zoom)	set	1		1	10,000.00													1	10,000.00	10,000.00

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

1	Surgical face mask (latex free) elasticated ear loop	pack	1		1	250.00			0	-	1		1	250.00			0	-	2	250.00	500.00
2	Micro Super Gloves (latex, medical exam gloves, lightly powered, non-sterile,	pack	1		1	300.00			0	-	1		1	300.00			0	-	2	300.00	600.00
3	Face Mask	boxes	2		2	300.00	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	6	150.00	900.00
4	Industrial (Protective) Hand Gloves	pcs	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
5	Cut Resistant Gloves	pcs	7		7	980.00	6		6	840.00	6		6	840.00	6		6	840.00	25	140.00	3,500.00
6	Towel, Hand by pieces	pieces	18		18	225.00	18		18	225.00	18		18	225.00	18		18	225.00	72	12.50	900.00
7	Car Air Freshener	unit	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	12	500.00	6,000.00
8	Coolant Radiator	unit	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	1		0	-	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
9	Portable Pressure Wash 8 pcs/set	set	1		1	2,500.00			0	-	1		1	2,500.00			0	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
10	5 ton Crocodile Jack 2 for Bus	unit	1		1	7,000.00			0	-	1		1	7,000.00			0	-	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
11	2 ton Crocodile Jack	unit	1		1	4,000.00			0	-	1		1	4,000.00			0	-	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
12	Emergency Light	unit	4		4	7,200.00	3		3	5,400.00	4		4	7,200.00	3		3	5,400.00	14	1,800.00	25,200.00
13	Fire Extinguisher, electric, green	unit	2		2	14,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	5	7,000.00	35,000.00
14	Medical Kit	set	2		2	3,000.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
15	Disinfectant, bleaching solution	gal	2		2	203.64	1		1	101.82	1		1	101.82	1		1	101.82	5	101.82	509.10
16	Feather Duster	piece	1		1	38.50	1		1	38.50	1		1	38.50	1		1	38.50	4	38.50	154.00
19	Thermostat	unit	2		2	2,000.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	2,000.00	4,000.00
20	Fan Motor	unit	2		2	400.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	400.00	800.00
21	Capacitor	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
22	Remote Control	unit	2		2	400.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	400.00	800.00
23	R410A	kilo	2		2	3,000.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	3,000.00	6,000.00
24	8" Floor Polisher	unit	1		1	26,900.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		1	26,900.00	26,900.00
25	Hotmelt Glue for Perfect Binder 805LH (A3	kilo	8		12	1,200.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		12	1,200.00	14,400.00
26	Cleaner Blade	pcs	2		2	1,671.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	1,671.00	3,342.00
27	DV Blade	pcs	2		2	1,350.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	1,350.00	2,700.00
28	Heating Fuse	pcs	2		2	4,000.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	4,000.00	8,000.00
29	FN Blade for Electric Paper Cutter 4605R	pc	2		2	7,500.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	7,500.00	15,000.00
30	Cutting Stick for Electric Paper Cutter 4605R	pc	2		2	850.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	850.00	1,700.00
31	Cleaning Brush for Perfect Binder 805LH (A3	pc	2		2	400.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	400.00	800.00
32	Notching Blade for Perfect Binder 805LH (A3	pc	2		2	750.00	0		0		0		0		0		0		2	750.00	1,500.00

33	Sunlike Blade for Perfect Binder 805LH (A3)	pc	2		2	2,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
34	Dish towel	pc	12		12	420.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	35.00	420.00
35	Dishwashing liquid	gal	6		6	990.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	165.00	990.00
36	Hand sanitizer	bottle	12		12	1,800.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	150.00	1,800.00
37	Hand soap	pc	12		12	420.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	35.00	420.00
38	Hand towel	pc	12		12	300.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	25.00	300.00
	Zonrox Bleach, 500ml	bt1	100		100	3,500.00														100	35.00	3,500.00

Paper Materials and Products

1	Photo Paper A4 Glossy (Pack of 50 120gsm)	pack	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	200		200	20,000.00	200	20,000.00	800	100.00	80,000.00
2	Photo Paper A4 (Double-sided) 120 gsm pack	pack	200		200	30,000.00	200		200	30,000.00	200		200	30,000.00	200		200	30,000.00	200	30,000.00	800	150.00	120,000.00
3	Photo Paper A4 Glossy (pack of 50) 120 gsm	pack	15		15	1,500.00	15		15	1,500.00	15		15	1,500.00	15		15	1,500.00	15	1,500.00	60	100.00	6,000.00
4	Photo Paper A4 (double sided) 120 gsm pack	pack	15		15	2,250.00	15		15	2,250.00	15		15	2,250.00	15		15	2,250.00	15	2,250.00	60	150.00	9,000.00
5	Glossy Paper A3	pack	35		35	7,000.00	35		35	7,000.00	35		35	7,000.00	35		35	7,000.00	35	7,000.00	140	200.00	28,000.00
6	Photo Paper A4 Glossy (pack of 20) 120 gsm	pack	13		13	1,300.00	12		12	1,200.00	13		13	1,300.00	12		12	1,200.00	12	1,200.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
7	Photo Paper A4 (double sided) 120 gsm pack	pack	63		63	9,450.00	62		62	9,300.00	63		63	9,450.00	62		62	9,300.00	62	9,300.00	250	150.00	37,500.00
8	Parchment Paper (A4) for Diploma	pc	1000		1000	3,200.00	1000		1000	3,200.00	1000		1000	3,200.00	1000		1000	3,200.00	1000	3,200.00	4000	3.20	12,800.00
9	Notarial Gold Seal	box	50		50	3,250.00	50		50	3,250.00	50		50	3,250.00	50		50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00	200	65.00	13,000.00
10	Colored Paper, Legal size (pink)	ream	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	2	550.00	10	275.00	2,750.00
11	Colored Paper, Legal size (blue)	ream	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	2	550.00	10	275.00	2,750.00
12	Colored Paper, Legal size (green)	ream	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	2	550.00	10	275.00	2,750.00
13	Colored Paper, Legal size (yellow)	ream	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	3		3	825.00	2		2	550.00	2	550.00	10	275.00	2,750.00
14	Stick on Paper (neon color)	packs	5		5	200.00	5		5	200.00	5		5	200.00	5		5	200.00	5	200.00	20	40.00	800.00
15	Specialty Paper	packs	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10	400.00	40	40.00	1,600.00
16	Certificate Holder	pc	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25	1,000.00	100	40.00	4,000.00
17	Certificate Frame	pc	1		1	600.00	0		0	-	1		1	600.00	0		0	-	0	-	2	600.00	1,200.00
18	Paper, Mimeograph, Whitewove (long)	ream	5		5	532.50	5		5	532.50	5		5	532.50	5		5	532.50	5	532.50	20	106.50	2,130.00
19	Photo Paper, A4 glossy, 20 pieces/pack	pack	3		3	150.00	2		2	100.00	3		3	150.00	2		2	100.00	2	100.00	10	50.00	500.00
20	Photo Sticker A4, glossy, 20 pieces/pack	pack	2		2	140.00	1		1	70.00	1		1	70.00	1		1	70.00	1	70.00	5	70.00	350.00
21	Specialty Board, vellum board, Elit brand, 8 1/2 x 13" board per pack	pack	3		3	150.00	2		2	100.00	3		3	150.00	2		2	100.00	2	100.00	10	50.00	500.00
22	Cartolina, white color, 20 pieces per pack	pack	4		4	291.12	3		3	218.34	4		4	291.12	4		4	291.12	4	291.12	15	72.78	1,091.70
23	Paper, Mimeo, ground wood (A4)	ream	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	5		5	600.00	5	600.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
24	Paper, Mimeo, ground wood (legal size)	ream	8		8	1,040.00	7		7	910.00	8		8	1,040.00	7		7	910.00	7	910.00	30	130.00	3,900.00
25	Specialty Paper (board yellow)	ream	2		2	1,000.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1	500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
26	PVC, A4 size	unit	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4	1,600.00	16	400.00	6,400.00
27	PVC, legal size	unit	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4		4	1,600.00	4	1,600.00	16	400.00	416.00
28	Crown Push Pin, 50's, Hexagon		10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10	500.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
29	Datacard retransfer film ribbon	unit	13		13	71,500.00	12		12	66,000.00	13		13	71,500.00	12		12	66,000.00	12	66,000.00	50	5,500.00	275,000.00
30	PVC Card Plain, 30 mil, 250 pcs/box	box	13		13	17,875.00	12		12	16,500.00	13		13	17,875.00	12		12	16,500.00	12	16,500.00	50	1,375.00	68,750.00
31	Transcript of Records 100/pad check paper for Main Campus (with New EARIST LOGO)	pads	50		50	65,000.00	50		50	65,000.00	50		50	65,000.00	50		50	65,000.00	50	65,000.00	200	1,300.00	260,000.00

32	Transcript of Records 100/pad check paper for ECC Campus (with NEW EARIST LOGO)	pads	25		25	35,000.00	25			25	35,000.00	25			25	35,000.00	25			25	35,000.00	100	1,400.00	140,000.00
33	Notarial Seal #23 (main campus)	boxes	43		43	2,150.00	42			42	2,100.00	43			43	2,150.00	42			42	2,100.00	170	50.00	8,500.00
34	Notarial Seal #23 (ECC campus)																							
35	Parchment Paper Paper A4 size Main Campus	boxes	30		30	82.50	30			30	82.50	30			30	82.50	30			30	82.50	120	2.75	330.00
36	Green Folder Legal size (for free tuition fee billing) Required color-green	box	1		1	1,000.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		1	1,000.00	1,000.00
37	Paper Cutter	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		1	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	Push Pin, Flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/case	case	1		1	47.75	0			0	1	47.75	0		0	0	0			0		2	47.75	95.50
39	Specialty Board, Ink Jet friendly, pale cream, 81/2 x 11 220gsm, 10 sheets	pack	180		180	35.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		180	35.00	6,300.00
40	Specialty Board, Ink Jet friendly, pale cream, 81/2 x 14 220gsm, 10 sheets	pack	120		120	42.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		120	42.00	5,040.00
41	RCP 40m	pieces	200		200	280.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		200	280.00	56,000.00
42	CHB (.125 x .20 x.40)	pieces	80		80	15.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		80	15.00	1,200.00
43	A3 Bond Paper	piece	54		54	50.00	0			0	0	0			0	-	0			0		54	50.00	2,700.00
44	Architecture History and the Theory in Reverse: From an Information Age to Eras of Meaning (Callender J./2018)	unit	2		2	4,875.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,875.00	9,750.00
45	Architecture in Black: Theory, Space and Appearance (Fields D./2016)	unit	2		2	6,700.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	6,700.00	13,400.00
46	Computer Aided Design(3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	5,995.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	5,995.00	11,990.00
47	Computer Graphics (Desai A.A/2016)	unit	2		2	2,125.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	2,125.00	4,250.00
48	Computing the Environment: Digital Design Tools for Simulation and Visualization of Sustainable Architecture (Peters/2018)	unit	2		2	5,200.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	5,200.00	10,400.00
49	Construction Science and materials, 2e (Virdi/2017)	unit	2		2	9,995.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	9,995.00	19,990.00
50	Convergence:Redesign of Design (Deaustch/2017)	unit	2		2	5,480.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	5,480.00	10,960.00
51	Design Management (Emmitt S./2016)	unit	2		2	3,302.50	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	3,302.50	6,605.00
52	Economies of Design (Julier/2017)	unit	2		2	3,373.25	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	3,373.25	6,746.50
53	Engineering Graphic & Design w/CD (Gil/2018)	unit	2		2	4,200.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,200.00	8,400.00
54	Facilities Design, 4th ed. (Castle/2014)	unit	2		2	4,525.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,525.00	9,050.00
55	Falling for GravityL Invisible Forces in Contemporary Art (James C./2017)	unit	2		2	5,304.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	5,304.00	10,608.00
56	Form and Structure in Interior Architecture,2e (Brooker G./2016)	unit	2		2	2,698.75	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	2,698.75	5,397.50
57	Illustrated Dictionary of Architecture (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	2,500.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	2,500.00	5,000.00
58	Illustrated Dictionary of Art (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,900.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	3,900.00	7,800.00
59	Illustration: A Theoretical and Contextual Perspective (Male A/2017)	unit	2		2	4,116.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,116.00	8,232.00
60	Landscape Architecture and Environmental Sustainability (Zuenert J./2017)	unit	2		2	7,500.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	7,500.00	15,000.00
61	The Bim Manager's Handbook: Guidance for Professionals in Architecture Engineering and Construction (Holzer/2016)	unit	2		2	4,900.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,900.00	9,800.00
62	Theory , Practice and Techniques in Graphics and Multimedia (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,900.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	3,900.00	7,800.00
63	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Engineering Design and Drafting Technology (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,250.00	0			0	0	0			0	0	0			0		2	4,250.00	8,500.00

64	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Landscaping and Horticuture (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
65	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Engineering Design and Drafting Technology (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,250.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
66	Typographic Design: Form and Communication, 7e (Carter/2018)	unit	2		2	6,650.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,650.00	13,300.00
67	Understanding Color: An Introduction for Designers, 5e (Holtschue/2017)	unit	2		2	7,150.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,150.00	14,300.00
68	Becoming an Effective Policy Advocate: Policy Practice to Social Justice, 8e (Janson/2018)	unit	2		2	11,985.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	11,985.00	23,970.00
69	Between the State and Market: The Non-Profit Sector and Civil Society in the Philippines (Ledivina V. Carino, et al./2002)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
70	Beyond the Household: Giving and Volunteering in Six Areas in the Philippines (Ramon L. Fernan et al/2004)	unit	2		2	300.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	300.00	600.00
71	Comparative Politics An Introduction (Klesner/2014)	unit	2		2	3,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
72	Compendium on Criminal Justice Education (San Diego, Calma & Manwong/latest edition)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
73	Constitutional Law/Criminal Justice System (Harr/2018)	unit	2		2	9,010.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9,010.00	18,020.00
74	Correction and Restorative Justice (Manwong/latest edition)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
75	Correction and Restorative Justice (Manwong/latest edition)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
76	Corruption and Implementation: Case Studies in Philippine Public Administration (Vicente Chua Reyes Jr./2009)	unit	2		2	350.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00
78	Creating Digital Faces For Law Enforcement (Streed/2017)	unit	2		2	5,820.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,820.00	11,640.00
79	Crime and Global Justice (Archibuqi/2018)	unit	2		2	2,875.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,875.00	5,750.00
80	Criminal Justice System (Manwong & Foronda/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
81	Criminal Justice System (Manwong /latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
82	Criminal Law (samaha/2017)	unit	2		2	8,970.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,970.00	17,940.00
83	Criminal Law (Gardner&Anderson/2018)	unit	2		2	6,860.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,860.00	13,720.00
84	Criminal Procedure (Samaha/2018)	unit	2		2	9,010.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9,010.00	18,020.00
85	Criminal Psychology (Manwong&Pelayo/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
86	Criminology : Theories, Patterns And Typologies (Siegal/2018)	unit	2		2	12,370.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	12,370.00	24,740.00
87	Critical Methods in Political and Cultural Economy (Montgomerie/2017)	unit	2		2	3,150.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,150.00	6,300.00
89	Drug Education and Vice Control (Manwong/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
90	Dynamics of Law Enforcement and Public Safety Administration (Manwong/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
91	Effective Police Supervision (Miller/2017)	unit	2		2	8,670.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,670.00	17,340.00
92	Fifteen Years of Decentralization in the Philippines: Lessons Learned and the way Forward. Series No.4 (S. Ilago & M. Tumanan/2008)	unit	2		2	150.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	150.00	300.00
93	Fifty Years of Pubic Administration Education in the Philippines: The U.P. - NCPAG at the Forefront (A Coffee Table Book) (Proserpina Domingo-Tapales/2002)	unit	2		2	850.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	850.00	1,700.00

94	Fundamental Concepts of Public Administration (Cinti/2017)	unit	2		2	6,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,200.00	12,400.00
95	Fundamentals of Criminology (Manwong/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
96	Global Politics In The 21st Century (Jackson/2013)	unit	2		2	4,560.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,560.00	9,120.00
97	Handbook of Public Administration, 3e (Volcker/2015)	unit	2		2	10,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	10,995.00	21,990.00
98	Innovations and Excellence: Understanding Local Government in the Philippines (Alex E. Brillantes Jr./2003)	unit	2		2	250.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	250.00	500.00
99	Introduction To Comparative Politics (Kesselman/2013)	unit	2		2	6,290.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,290.00	12,580.00
100	Introduction to Public Administration in the Philippines: A Reader (Volume 1) (Danilo dela Rosa Reyes, et al/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
101	Introduction to Public Administration in the Philippines: A Reader (Volume 2) (Danilo dela Rosa Reyes, et al/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
102	Introduction to Public Administration in the Philippines: A Reader, Volume I, Paperbound (Danilo dela Rosa Reyes, et al/2015)	unit	2		2	550.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	550.00	1,100.00
103	Introduction to Public Administration in the Philippines: A Reader, Volume II, Paperbound (Danilo dela Rosa Reyes et al/2015)	unit	2		2	550.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	550.00	1,100.00
104	Issues And Methods In Comparative Politics: An Introduction (Landman/2017)	unit	2		2	3,820.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,820.00	7,640.00
105	Justice, Crimes And Ethics (Michael C. Barswell/2017)	unit	2		2	7,510.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,510.00	15,020.00
106	Juvenile Delinquency : Theory, Practice, And Law (Siegel/2018)	unit	2		2	10,710.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	10,710.00	21,420.00
107	Local Government in the Philippines: a book of Readings 3 (CLRC & NCPAG/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
108	Local Government in the Philippines: A Book of Readings, Volume I: Local Government Administration (P.Domingo-Tapales, J. Cuaresma & W. Cabo/ 1998)	unit	2		2	350.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00
109	Local Government in the Philippines: A Book of Readings, Volume I: Local Government Administration (CLRG & NCPAG/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
110	Management Policy Formulation: The Generics Act of 1998 (Edna Estifania A. Co/2002)	unit	2		2	275.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	275.00	550.00
111	Modern Public Administration (Nigro and Nigro/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
112	NAPOLCOM Reviewer (Manwong & San Diego/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
113	Participatory Governance in Poverty Allevation (Victoria A. Bautista/2003)	unit	2		2	200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	200.00	400.00
114	Philippine Democracy Assessment: Free and Fair Elections and the Democratic Role of Political Parties (Edna Estifania A. Co/2005)	unit	2		2	275.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	275.00	550.00
115	Politics And Public Policy: Strategic Actors And Policy Domains (Baumer/2014)	unit	2		2	4,570.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,570.00	9,140.00
116	Principles and Practices of Public Administration in the Philippines (Lazo/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
117	Principles of Political Science (Aruego and Torres/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
118	Protecting Human Rights In The 21st Century (Aidan Hehir and Rober Murray/2017)	unit	2		2	3,470.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,470.00	6,940.00

119	Public Administration : Understanding Management, Politics, And Law In The Public Sector (Rosenbloom/2015)	unit	2		2	2,590.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	2,590.00	5,180.00
120	Public Administration and Democratic Governance: Breakout, Breakdown and Breakthrough. Series No. 5 (Vicente D. Mariano/2008)	unit	2		2	100.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	100.00	200.00
121	Public Policymaking (Anderson/2015)	unit	2		2	8,590.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	8,590.00	17,180.00
122	Regional Autonomy and Federalism: concepts and issues for the Bangsamoro Government (Sukarno D. Tanoal/2012)	unit	2		2	350.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	350.00	700.00
123	Regulation, Privatization and Public Sector Reform (Cook & Villamejor-Mendoza/latest)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
124	Research and Public Management (Victoria A. Bautista/1998)	unit	2		2	400.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	400.00	800.00
125	Research Methods For Criminal Justice And Criminology (Maxfield/2018)	unit	2		2	10,710.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	10,710.00	21,420.00
126	Rule of Law in Public Administration: The Philippine Local Government (Edna Estifania,et al/2011) Urban Poo Resettlement and Housing Program. Policy Issue Brief No.2 (Edna Estifania,et al/2011)	unit	2		2	200.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	200.00	400.00
127	Slum Upgrading and Urban Renewal of the National Government Center (Rolyn B. Francisco/ 2009)	unit	2		2	150.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	150.00	300.00
128	Social Justice and Human Rights in the Philippines (Alberto T.Muyot/2003)	unit	2		2	800.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	800.00	1,600.00
129	Sourcebook 1: Perspective and approached in local government resource management (Alex B. Brillantes Jr., et al/2007)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
130	Sourcebook 2: Making Services Work for the People: Leading Practices in improving Service Delivery at the National Government Level (Alex B. Brillantes Jr., et al/2007)	unit	2		2	500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
131	Sourcebook 3: Making Services Work for the People: Leading Practicesin Improving Service Delivery at the National Government Level (Alex B. Brillantes Jr., et al/2007)	unit	2		2	250.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	250.00	500.00
132	Sourcebook 4: Selected Case Studies on Strengthening Local Government Resource Management (Alex B.Brillantes Jr.,et al/2007)	unit	2		2	250.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	250.00	500.00
133	State of Local Democracy in the Autonomous Region of Muslim Mindanao (Edna E. A Co., et al/2013)	unit	2		2	400.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	400.00	800.00
134	Sustainable Development for Public Administration (Kokab/2018)	unit	2		2	6,200.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	6,200.00	12,400.00
135	The book on Economic Development: Issues, Probelems and Progress in Filipino Economic Development 9(Felipi M. Medalla/2012)	unit	2		2	1,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	1,000.00	2,000.00
136	The Changing Role of the Local Governments Under a Decentralized State: Some Cases in Philippine Local Governance (Perla E. Legaspi/2001)	unit	2		2	200.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	200.00	400.00

137	The leadership and governance of Constitutional Commissions Self Assessments and Alternative views (Ma.Oliva Z. Domingo/2009)	unit	2	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	200.00	400.00
138	The Next Public Administration : Debates & Dilemmas (Peters/2018)	unit	2	2	3,780.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,780.00	7,560.00
139	The Professionalization Of Public Participation (Laurence Bhere/2017)	unit	2	2	4,390.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,390.00	8,780.00
140	Understanding Politics Ideas (Magstadt/2017)	unit	2	2	8,970.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,970.00	17,940.00
141	Volume II: Current Issues in Governance (P.Domingo-Tapales, J.Cueresma & W.Cabo/1998)	unit	2	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	400.00	800.00
142	Volume III: Concepts and Practices in Decentralization (P.Domingo-Tapales, J. Cueresma & W.Cabo/2002)	unit	2	2	550.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	550.00	1,100.00
143	Volume IV: New Directions in Local Governance (R. Ocena & P.Domingo-Tapales/2013)	unit	2	2	650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	650.00	1,300.00
144	A Handbook on Taxation wit Train Law (2018 edition)(Reyes, VD/2018)	unit	3	3	972.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	972.00	2,916.00
145	A Textbook on Environmental Biology (Zaheed/2016)	unit	2	2	4,050.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,050.00	8,100.00
146	Accounting Information Systems,2e (Richardson/2018)	unit	2	2	3,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,995.00	7,990.00
147	Accounting Information Systems,9e Philippine Edition (Hall J.A/2016)	unit	2	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
148	Advanced Financial Accounting,12e (Christensen/2019)	unit	2	2	4,695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,695.00	9,390.00
149	An Introduction to Hotel Industry (Raiput R.K./2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
150	Assessment for learning (Ramakrishna/2017)	unit	3	3	695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	695.00	2,085.00
151	Basic of educational psychology (Thamaras/2018)	unit	2	2	1,983.50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,983.50	3,967.00
152	Basics of Front Office Operations (Sharma/2018)	unit	2	2	4,650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,650.00	9,300.00
153	Behavior psychology w/ dvd (Barlow/2018)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
154	Biology for Dummies,3e (Kratz/2017)	unit	2	2	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
155	Biology,11e (Raven/2017)	unit	2	2	5,720.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,720.00	11,440.00
156	Budget and Financial Management in Higher Education, 3e (Barr/2018)	unit	2	2	6,618.75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,618.75	13,237.50
157	Business Ethics (Martin W./2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
158	Business Ethics and Social Responsibility (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,750.00	7,500.00
159	Catering Serices: A Complete Guide (Curtis R./2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
161	Child psychology and psychiatry (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	1	1	6,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,995.00	6,995.00
162	Collection on in education: Web based teaching and learning(3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	6,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,995.00	13,990.00
163	Computer assisted instruction and modular approach of teaching (Acharya/2016)	unit	2	2	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
164	Designing research in education : concepts and methodology (Swain/2017)	unit	2	2	3,373.75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,373.75	6,747.50
165	Dictionary of Biology (Balwan/2018)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
166	Dictionary of Chemistry (Benjami/2017)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
167	Dictionary of psychology (Skuse/2018)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
168	Early childhood special education (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,400.00	8,800.00
169	Education and Personality development (Sigh, D./2017)	unit	2	2	1,545.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,545.00	3,090.00
170	Education of the gifted and talented children (Sharf/2017)	unit	2	2	3,980.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,980.00	7,960.00

171	Educational psychology (Rani/210)	unit	1	1	6,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,200.00	6,200.00
172	Employee Training and Development 7e (Noe/2017)	unit	2	2	4,145.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,145.00	8,290.00
173	Entrepreneurship (Society Pub/2017)	unit	2	2	6,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,450.00	12,900.00
174	Essentials of life span development (Fiscal/2018)	unit	2	2	4,940.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,940.00	9,880.00
175	Essentials of Organizational Behavior (Stevenson H./2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
176	Essentials of psychological testing (Santrock/2014)	unit	2	2	4,905.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,905.00	9,810.00
177	Essentials of psychology: concepts and application (Urbina/2018)	unit	1	1	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,995.00	9,995.00
178	Ethics and Public Administration (Cinti V./2017)	unit	1	1	8,800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,800.00	8,800.00
179	Ethics and Public Relation (Mishra/2017)	unit	2	2	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
180	Finance,4e (Cornett/2019)	unit	2	2	5,350.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,350.00	10,700.00
181	Financia Accounting,9e (Libby/2017)	unit	2	2	4,655.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,655.00	9,310.00
182	Food Safety and Inspection: An Introduction (Smith/2019)	unit	3	3	3,650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3,650.00	10,950.00
183	Food Service Management (Kumar/2018)	unit	2	2	5,240.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,240.00	10,480.00
184	General Biology 1 w/DVD, 2e (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
185	General Biology 2 w/ DVD,2e (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
186	General Chemistry 1 and 2 ,2e (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
187	Graph Theory and its Application (3G e learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
188	Guidance and counseling with dvd (Nevid/2017)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
189	Handbook of special education and inclusive education (Sigh.D./2016)	unit	2	2	3,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,250.00	6,500.00
190	Handbook on special education and special education needs (Bhatt, B.D/2016)	unit	2	2	2,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,995.00	5,990.00
191	Hospitality Insurance and Risk Management (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
192	Hotel Housekeeping: Operations and Management 3e (Raohunala/2017)	unit	2	2	5,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
193	Human Resource Management (GoelP/2017)	unit	2	2	1,175.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,175.00	2,350.00
194	International Banking Trade and Public Finance (SharmaB./2018)	unit	2	2	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
195	Learning disabilities:psychological and educational perspectives (Menon/2017)	unit	2	2	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
196	Linear Algebra: A Geometric Approach (Kumaresan, S./2017)	unit	2	2	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
197	Linear Programming: Theory and Applications (Sharma J.K./2018)	unit	2	2	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
198	Macroeconomics: A Contemporary Approach (Dr. C.K.Singh/2018)	unit	2	2	5,501.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,501.00	11,002.00
199	Management: A Practical Approach,8e (Kinicki/2018)	unit	2	2	4,520.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,520.00	9,040.00
200	Marketing Management,3e (Marchall/2019)	unit	2	2	4,990.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,990.00	9,980.00
201	Mathematical Analysis (Mashood B. et al/2016)	unit	2	2	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
202	Measurement evaluation and assessment in education (Mohan/2016)	unit	2	2	1,975.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,975.00	3,950.00
203	MEasurement evaluation and in education (Samantha/2017)	unit	2	2	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
204	Methods and Tools for Creative Competitive Intelligence (Goria/2017)	unit	2	2	13,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	13,100.00	26,200.00
205	Microeconomic Theory (Donoso P. et al/2016)	unit	2	2	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
206	Modern techniques in teaching (Selvam/2016)	unit	2	2	4,650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,650.00	9,300.00

207	Money, Banking , International Trade and Public Finance (Amutha/2018)	unit	2		2	5,600.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	5,600.00	11,200.00
208	Moral psychology : an introduction (3G E-Learning/2016)	unit	2		2	2,625.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	2,625.00	5,250.00
209	Moral values through education (Selvam/2016)	unit	2		2	4,650.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	4,650.00	9,300.00
210	Numerical Analysis: Theory and Application (De Amores. et al/2016)	unit	2		2	8,500.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	8,500.00	17,000.00
211	Organic Chemistry,10e (Carey/2017)	unit	2		2	5,285.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	5,285.00	10,570.00
212	Organization and Administration in Higher Education 2e (Powers/2017)	unit	2		2	6,375.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	6,375.00	12,750.00
213	Organizational Behavior: Emerging Knowledge, Global Reality, 8e (Mo Share/2018)	unit	2		2	4,765.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	4,765.00	9,530.00
214	Planning by Design (PXD) - Based Systematic Methodologies (Butner/2017)	unit	2		2	7,320.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	7,320.00	14,640.00
215	Principle of Curriculum construction (Sharma/2017)	unit	2		2	1,900.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	1,900.00	3,800.00
216	Principles and Concepts in Hospitality Management Practices and other Issues (Chikara/2017)	unit	2		2	4,890.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	4,890.00	9,780.00
217	Principles of Management and Public Administration (Naidu C./2017)	unit	2		2	3,984.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	3,984.00	7,968.00
218	Probability Theory (Philips, W A et al/2016)	unit	2		2	8,500.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	8,500.00	17,000.00
219	Probability:Theory and Examples (Borres M.C./2017)	unit	2		2	8,000.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	8,000.00	16,000.00
220	Production and Operation Management (Singh/	unit	2		2	1,025.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	1,025.00	2,050.00
221	Production and Operation Management: theory and Practice (Chadha J.S./2017)	unit	2		2	4,100.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	4,100.00	8,200.00
222	Psychological testing and assessment :an introduction to test measurement (Alfano/2018)	unit	2		2	5,095.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	5,095.00	10,190.00
223	Psychology in Asia : an introduction (Cohen/2016)	unit	1		1	8,150.00	0			0			0			0			0		1	8,150.00	8,150.00
224	Research design and methodology (Gallo/2017)	unit	1		1	8,000.00	0			0			0			0			0		1	8,000.00	8,000.00
225	Research methodology in education (Ramaswamy/2017)	unit	2		2	1,900.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	1,900.00	3,800.00
226	Research methodology in education (Reddy/2017)	unit	2		2	2,250.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	2,250.00	4,500.00
227	Research Methods in Education: Integrating Diversity with Quantitative Diversity with Quantitative & Qualitative Approaches (Fiscal/2018)	unit	2		2	6,450.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	6,450.00	12,900.00
228	School Resource Management (George. P./2018)	unit	2		2	3,984.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	3,984.00	7,968.00
229	Social psychology (Sun/2017)	unit	1		1	5,190.00	0			0			0			0			0		1	5,190.00	5,190.00
230	Statistics for Business,2e (Costa P.I.et al/2016)	unit	2		2	8,500.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	8,500.00	17,000.00
231	Statistics in education (Hughes/2016)	unit	1		1	8,500.00	0			0			0			0			0		1	8,500.00	8,500.00
232	Strategic Management (Perry M.,et al/2016)	unit	2		2	8,500.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	8,500.00	17,000.00
233	Strategic Management Competitiveness & Globalization, 12 e (Hitt/2017)	unit	2		2	9,995.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	9,995.00	19,990.00
234	Strategic Management: Creating Competitive Advantges, 9e (Dess/2019)	unit	2		2	5,300.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	5,300.00	10,600.00
235	Strategies and techniques for research in education (Pamela/2016)	unit	2		2	1,995.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	1,995.00	3,990.00
236	Teaching learning materials and aids for special children (Mustafa, K.M./2017)	unit	2		2	2,300.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	2,300.00	4,600.00
237	Teaching strategies (Singh,D./2017)	unit	2		2	1,995.00	0			0			0			0			0		2	1,995.00	3,990.00

238	Teaching Strategies: A Guide to Effective Instruction, 11e (Harder/2018)	unit	2	2	8,245.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,245.00	16,490.00
239	Technology in Learning (Aasseeelan/2017)	unit	2	2	5,115.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,115.00	10,230.00
240	The basic principles of guidance and counseling (Pal/2016)	unit	2	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
241	Theories of psychotherapy and counseling : concepts and cases (Mvers/2016)	unit	1	1	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,995.00	9,995.00
242	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Differential Equations (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	3,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,900.00	7,800.00
243	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Entrepreneurship (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
244	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Hotel and Restaurant Management (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
245	Trends and Development in Tourism Management (Ahuja/2017)	unit	2	2	5,245.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,245.00	10,490.00
246	Value based education and professional ethics (Reddy/2017)	unit	2	2	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
247	A Textbook of Automobile Engineering (Reprint) (Gill, P.S/2016)	unit	2	2	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
248	Aquaculture Ecosystems: Adaptability and Sustainability (Shapawi/2015)	unit	1	1	22,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	22,595.00	22,595.00
249	AutoCAD Civil 3D 2016 Essentials: Autodesk Official Press (Chappell/2015)	unit	2	2	5,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
250	Automobile Engineering (Singal/2017)	unit	2	2	1,360.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,360.00	2,720.00
251	Automotive Engineering (D.S. Kumar/2016)	unit	2	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
252	Basic Electrical and Electronics Engineering (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
253	Basic Electrical Engineering (Sahdev/2017)	unit	2	2	2,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,295.00	4,590.00
254	Biodegradable Waste and Management (Fox/2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
255	Bioprocess Engineering Basic Concepts (B.Poonima/2017)	unit	2	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
256	Building Services Engineering after Design During construction (Portman/2016)	unit	1	1	7,195.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,195.00	7,195.00
257	C++ The Programming Language (Warren/2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
258	Calculus and Its Applications (McCormack/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
259	Chapter Operations Manual (PSME/2012)	unit	2	2	550.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	550.00	1,100.00
260	Chemical Engineering and Technology (I. Goodwin/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
261	Circuit Theory (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
262	Civil Engineering Construction Design and Management (Sharma/2019)	unit	2	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
263	Civil Engineering Hydraulics and Engineering Hydrology (HB) (Nur, T/2017)	unit	1	1	9,350.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,350.00	9,350.00
264	Computer Hardware & Software Tools (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
265	Computer Aided Design (3G E-Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
266	Computer Aided Design (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2015)	unit	2	2	2,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,595.00	5,190.00
267	Computer Aided Design and Manufacturing (Riggs, J., 2016)	unit	1	1	9,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
268	Computer Aided Drafting using AutoCAD (HB) (Gill,P.S/2017)	unit	1	1	8,970.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,970.00	8,970.00

269	Computer Engineering Technology (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,395.00	4,790.00
270	Computer Network (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
271	Computer Organization, 2nd ed (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
272	Computer Oriented Numerical Methods (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
273	Computer Systems & Architecture (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
274	Construction Economics and Cost Management for Civil Engineers (Crowe/2016)	unit	1	1	15,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,495.00	15,495.00
275	Control Systems Engineering 7th ed. (Nise/2015)	unit	1	1	19,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	19,995.00	19,995.00
276	Control Systems Engineering, 7e (Nise/2015)	unit	1	1	18,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	18,795.00	18,795.00
277	Data Structures and Algorithms (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
278	Design of Electrical Services for Buildings (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
279	Development of Small Hydro Electric Project in Hilly Region (Garg, B./2016)	unit	2	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
280	Dictionary of Chemical Engineering (William B./2016)	unit	2	2	695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	695.00	1,390.00
281	Digital Circuit & Logic Design (with DVD), 2nd ed (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
282	Digital Communications: Fundamentals and Applications (Murphy/2017)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
283	Digital Signal Processing (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2015)	unit	2	2	2,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
284	Digital Systems Design Using VHDL, 3e (Roth Jr./2018)	unit	1	1	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,995.00	9,995.00
285	Discrete Mathematics (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
286	Electric Motor Control: DC, AC and BLDC Motors 1st Edition (Kim/2017)	unit	1	1	13,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13,295.00	13,295.00
287	Electric Power Distribution Automation (Bolivar, N./2017)	unit	2	2	2,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
288	Electrical Engineering : Concepts and Applications (Ryan/2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
289	Electrical Engineering Drawing (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
290	Electrical Engineering: Principles & Application, 7th Edition (Hambley/2017)	unit	1	1	26,695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	26,695.00	26,695.00
291	Electrical Installation & Maintenance : Advanced w/DVD (3G E-Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	5,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
292	Electrical Machines (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
293	Electrical Motor Control Systems (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
294	Electrical Safety (with CD)(3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
295	Electrical System Design (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
296	Electrical Systems for Facilities Management (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,495.00	4,990.00
297	Electrical Wiring Commercial, 16th edition (Muli/2017)	unit	1	1	14,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,795.00	14,795.00
298	Electric Circuit (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
299	Electricity from Sunlight Photovoltaic-Systems Integration and Sustainability, 2e (Ethenakis/2018)	unit	1	1	7,600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,600.00	7,600.00
300	Electric Motors (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00

301	Electronics for Dummies, 3rd Ed. (Shamieh/2015)	unit	2		2	3,595.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,595.00	7,190.00
302	Engineering Mechanics w/ DVD (E-Learning/2014)	unit	2		2	2,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
303	Engineering Statistics (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,295.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
304	Engineering Thermodynamics (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,395.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
305	Environmental Organic Chemistry, 3e (Schwarzenba/2016)	unit	1		1	16,595.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16,595.00	16,595.00
306	Environmental Science: Earth as a Living Planet 9e (Botkin/2014)	unit	1		1	8,695.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,695.00	8,695.00
307	Fluid Mechanics (Hydraulics) (Upadhyay, A.K./2017)	unit	2		2	1,400.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
308	FPGA-Based Implementation of Signal Processing Systems, 2e (Sharma/2017)	unit	1		1	10,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,995.00	10,995.00
309	Free and Open Source Software	unit	2		2	4,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
310	Fundamentals of Engineering (FE) Electrical and Computer Practice Exam, #1: Full length practice exam containing 110 solved problems based on NCEES FE CBT Specification Version 9.4 (Ashgar/2016)	unit	2		2	4,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
311	Fundamentals of VLSI Design (Garg/2016)	unit	2		2	1,060.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,060.00	2,120.00
312	Geotechnical Engineering & Foundation Design (Soil Mechanics) (Chaudry, J. 2016)	unit	2		2	1,400.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
313	Hacking: Computer Hacking, Security Testing, Penetration Testing and Basic Security (Watson/2016)	unit	2		2	1,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,795.00	3,590.00
314	Hydropower Engineering (Parks/2017)	unit	2		2	4,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
315	Ice Plant Refrigeration Servicing: Advanced (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2016)	unit	2		2	5,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
316	Illustrated Handbook of Robotics (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	7,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,495.00	14,990.00
317	Illustrated Dictionary of Computer Hardware and Software (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	2,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
318	Illustrated Handbook of General Chemistry (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	1		1	7,295.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,295.00	7,295.00
319	Illustrated Handbook of Industrial Chemistry (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	1		1	6,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,895.00	6,895.00
320	Industrial Engineering and Manufacturing Processes (HB) (Go, R.K./2017)	unit	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
321	Industrial Water Treatment Process Technology 1st edition (Pal/2017)	unit	1		1	16,595.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16,595.00	16,595.00
322	Information Security and Cyber Laws (Sharma/2017)	unit	2		2	1,675.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,675.00	3,350.00
323	Inside the Machine: An Illustrated Introduction to Microprocessors and Computer Architecture (Stokes/2015)	unit	2		2	5,595.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,595.00	11,190.00
324	Installation Maintenance and Repair of Electrical Machines and Equipments (Gupta/2017)	unit	2		2	1,980.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,980.00	3,960.00
325	Instrumentation and Control Servicing: Advanced w/DVD (3G E-Learning/2016)	unit	2		2	5,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
326	Introduction to Chemical Equipment Design: Mechanical Aspects (Mainier F.B. Forseca M., et al/2016)	unit	1		1	8,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
327	Introduction to Circuits and Systems (Harrison/2017)	unit	2		2	4,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
328	Introduction to Digital Signal Processing (Beach/2017)	unit	2		2	4,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00

329	Introduction to Mathematical Modeling (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
330	Introduction to Robotics (Evans/2017)	unit	2		2	4,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
331	Introduction to Software Engineering (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,395.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
332	Manufacturing Engineering and Materials Processing (Anderson C./2016)	unit	1		1	9,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
333	Manufacturing Technology and Industrial Engineering (Vine,M./2016)	unit	1		1	9,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
334	Material Science and Metallurgy (Moran/2017)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
335	Materials Science and Engineering (McMahon/2017)	unit	2		2	4,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
336	Mathematical Methods of Physics (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,295.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
337	Mathematics in the Modern World (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
338	McGraw-Hills National Electrical Code 2017 Handbook, 29th Edition (McGraw Hills National Electrical Code Handbook)29th edition (McPartland/2017)	unit	1		1	10,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,895.00	10,895.00
339	Mechanical and Electrical Equipment for Building, 12ed (Grondzik/2014)	unit	1		1	18,195.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	18,195.00	18,195.00
340	Mechanical and Electrical Systems for Construction (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2		2	2,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
341	Mechanical Engineering (Objective) 7 th ed.(Kumar.D.S./2016)	unit	2		2	2,975.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,975.00	5,950.00
342	Nanocomposites: Fundamentals, Technology and Applications (Craig/2017)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
343	Network and Systems (with CD) (3G E-Learning/2014)	unit	2		2	2,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,495.00	4,990.00
344	Numerical Analysis, Modelling and Simulation (Cook/2017)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
345	Numerical Methods, 2nd ed (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
346	Object Oriented Programming 3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
347	Operating Systems (with DVD) (3G E-Learning/2015)	unit	2		2	2,595.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,595.00	5,190.00
348	Operating Systems: Principles and Practice (Barnes/2017)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
349	Operations Research: Methodologies and Application (Riggs/2016)	unit	1		1	14,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,995.00	14,995.00
350	Philippine Mechanical Engineering Code 2012 (HB) (PMSE/2012)	unit	2		2	4,400.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,400.00	8,800.00
351	Power System Analysis (Grainger/2016)	unit	2		2	4,445.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,445.00	8,890.00
352	Problems in Electricity and Magnetism (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,395.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
353	Programming with C++ (Gautam/2017)	unit	2		2	4,860.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,860.00	9,720.00
354	Quality Monitoring (Instrumentation in Manufacturing Industries and Environment Management) (Sarkar, G.N./2016)	unit	2		2	795.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	795.00	1,590.00
355	Renewable Energy: Power for a Sustainable Future (Walter/2017)	unit	2		2	4,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
356	Residential Wiring w/DVD,2nd ed.(3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	4,250.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
357	Residential, Commercial and Industrial Electrical Systems (with (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	4,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
358	Safety and Health for Engineers, 3e (Brauer/2015)	unit	1		1	14,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,895.00	14,895.00
359	Software Architecture: Principles and Practice (McGarv/2017)	unit	2		2	4,995.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
360	Software Engineering (Page/2017)	unit	2		2	4,895.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00

361	Solar Electricity Handbook:2017 Edition: A Simple practical guide to solar enery designing and installing solar photovoltaic systems (Boxwell/2016)	unit	2	2	3,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,395.00	6,790.00
362	Solid Works Electrical 2017 Black Book 3rd edition (Weber/2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
363	Standard Handbook for Electrical Engineers, Seventeenth edition (Beatv/2017)	unit	1	1	21,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	21,895.00	21,895.00
364	Sustainable Air Pollution Management: Theory and Practice (Environmental Science nd Engineering) (Chandrapa/2016)	unit	1	1	19,695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	19,695.00	19,695.00
365	System Engineering Analysis, Analysis, Design and Development: Concepts, Principles and Practices (Wiley Series in Systems Engineering and Management)2E (Wason/2015)	unit	1	1	14,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,895.00	14,895.00
366	Temperature, Heat and Combustion (Kumar.R./2018)	unit	2	2	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
367	The Engineering Design of Systems: Models and Methods (Wiley Series in Systems Engineering and Management) 3E (Buede/2016)	unit	1	1	14,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,895.00	14,895.00
368	Theory, practice and Techniques in Chemical Engineering (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	3,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,900.00	7,800.00
369	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Electrical Engineering (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
370	Theory, Practice and Techniques in Mechanical Engineering (3G E-Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
371	Water Engineering: Hydraulics, Distribution and Treatment (Shammas/2015)	unit	1	1	16,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16,595.00	16,595.00
372	Wind Energy Engineering, second edition (Mechanical Engineering) (Jain/2016)	unit	1	1	14,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,395.00	14,395.00
373	Wind Energy Engineering: A Handbook for Onshore and Offshore Wind Turbines, 1st edition (Letcher/2017)	unit	1	1	16,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16,595.00	16,595.00
374	Wind Energy: Theory and Applications (McCarthy/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
375	Wireless Communications and Technology (Miller/2017)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
376	An introduction to contemporary remote sensing (Weng/2012)	unit	2	2	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,940.00	11,880.00
377	Auto engine rebuilding (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	5,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
378	Automotive electrical and electronics (Pathak/2018)	unit	2	2	4,950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,950.00	9,900.00
379	Basic electronic (Gupta/2017)	unit	2	2	2,570.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,570.00	5,140.00
380	Basic electronics (Gunn/2018)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
381	CAD/CAM operation : Advanced with CD (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	5,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,995.00	11,990.00
382	CNC Lathe machine operation : intermediate w/ dvd 2ed.(3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	6,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,450.00	12,900.00
383	Computer aided design (3GLearning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
384	Computer aided design : concepts and applications (Knowles/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
385	Diesel powerplant maintenance: advanced with dvd (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	6,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,595.00	13,190.00
386	Digital signal processing (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00

387	Electric sytem design w/ DVD (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
388	Electrical machine w/ cd (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
389	Electrical motor control system with cd (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
390	Electrical principle with dvd(3G Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,595.00	5,190.00
391	Electrical safety with cd (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	5,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,595.00	11,190.00
392	Electrical system design with CD (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,495.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,495.00	8,990.00
393	Electrical wiring maintenance : based on the 2014 Nat'l electric code (Simmons/2015)	unit	2	2	7,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,900.00	15,800.00
394	Electrical wiring residential : bsd on 2014 electrical code (Mullin/2016)	unit	2	2	7,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,900.00	15,800.00
395	Electrician: a basic course (Ashman/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
396	Electronic devices and circuits vol. 2 (Anand/2016)	unit	2	2	1,219.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,219.00	2,438.00
397	Essentials of fashion designing (West/2015)	unit	2	2	4,295.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,295.00	8,590.00
398	Food and beverage management (Bhusan/205)	unit	2	2	4,350.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,350.00	8,700.00
399	Food and beverage service : Expert w/ DVD (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
400	Food technology with dvd (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
401	Foundry melting casting : intermediate with dvd (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	6,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,450.00	12,900.00
402	Fundamentals of electric circuits (Alexander/2017)	unit	2	2	5,393.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,393.00	10,786.00
403	Fundamentals of electronics 1 Continous time signal systems (Muret/2018)	unit	1	1	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,995.00	9,995.00
404	Fundamentals of electronics 1 Electronic components and elementary function (Muret/2017)	unit	1	1	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,995.00	9,995.00
405	Gas metal arc welding ; intermediate with dvd (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	6,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,450.00	12,900.00
406	Gas tungsten arc welding : expert w/ dvd (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	6,695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,695.00	13,390.00
407	General chemistry 1 & 2 (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
408	House keeping and hygiene sanitation (Pant/2017)	unit	2	2	4,875.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,875.00	9,750.00
409	House wiring : residential construction academy 5e(Fletcher/2019)	unit	2	2	9,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9,995.00	19,990.00
410	Illustarted handbook of basic electronic (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	5,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,450.00	10,900.00
411	Installation maintenance and repair of electrical machine and equipments (Gupta/2017)	unit	2	2	1,980.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,980.00	3,960.00
412	Installation testing and maintenance (Khan/2015)	unit	2	2	1,120.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,120.00	2,240.00
413	Introduction to digital signal processing(Beach/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
414	Introduction to mechatronics (Dodd/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
415	Introduction to robotics (Evans/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
416	Laboratory and metrology/calibrartin services : intermediate with dvd (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	5,950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,950.00	11,900.00
417	Machine tools practices (Foster/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
418	Machining : intermediate with dvd 2e (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	6,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,450.00	12,900.00

419	Maintenance and repair of automobiles w/dvd (3G Learning/2015)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
420	Maintenance AND repair of RADIO AND TELEVISION (3G Learning/2015)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
421	Maintenance and rrepair of two wheelers w/ dvd (3GLEarning/2015)	unit	2	2	995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	995.00	1,990.00
422	Masonry : beginner with dvd (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	6,950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,950.00	13,900.00
423	Modern buffet presentation w/ DVD (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
424	Organic light-emitting (OLEDs) materials, device and application (Buckley/2013)	unit	1	1	14,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,900.00	14,900.00
425	Plumbing (PHCC/2016)	unit	2	2	7,655.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	7,655.00	15,310.00
426	Power electronics (Gupta/2017)	unit	2	2	1,970.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,970.00	3,940.00
427	Power system analysis w/ DVD (3G Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,695.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,695.00	5,390.00
428	Product management with cd (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,395.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,395.00	8,790.00
429	Production and operation management basics w/ cd (3G Learning/2015)	unit	2	2	2,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,595.00	5,190.00
430	Radio electronics and engineering (Dunbar/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
431	Refrigeration and air conditioning (Kumar/2017)	unit	2	2	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,400.00	4,800.00
432	Skirting, table setting and napkin folding (3G Learning/2017)	unit	2	2	4,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,250.00	8,500.00
433	Technical drafting : intermediate w/ dvd (3G Learning/2018)	unit	1	1	5,595.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,595.00	5,595.00
434	Textile design and dyeing and printing with dvd (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
435	Textile manufacturing: processes and techniques (Lewis/2017)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
436	Theory, practice and techniques in industrial chemistry (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,795.00	9,590.00
437	Theory, practice and techniques in inorganic chemistry (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
438	Theory, practice and techniques in production and operation management (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
439	Tool and die making : intermediate w/ dvd (3G Learning/2016)	unit	2	2	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
440	Transportation and vehicular engineering (Wallace/2017)	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
441	Welding skills with cd (3G Learning/2014)	unit	2	2	2,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,895.00	5,790.00
442	Wireless communcation and technology (Miller/2017)	unit	2	2	4,895.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,895.00	9,790.00
443	Accountability (Bustin/2014)	unit	3	3	2,110.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,110.00	6,330.00
444	Accounting information system (Parker/2012)	unit	2	2	6,550.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	6,550.00	13,100.00
445	Brief principles of macroeconomics (Mankiw/2018)	unit	1	1	5,830.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,830.00	5,830.00
446	Business ethics (Shaw/2017)	unit	1	1	7,950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,950.00	7,950.00
447	Business ethics (Martin, W./2018))	unit	2	2	4,995.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,995.00	9,990.00
448	Business ethics and social responsibility (3G eLearning/2017)	unit	2	2	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,750.00	7,500.00
449	Business research methods (Kumar/2017)	unit	2	2	4,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,100.00	8,200.00
450	Business statistics workbook using excel (Priyadarsini, K./2017)	unit	2	2	1,150.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,150.00	2,300.00
451	Economics (Karlan/2018)	unit	2	2	4,930.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,930.00	9,860.00

452	Entrepreneurship (3G E-Learning/2017)	unit	2		2	3,750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,750.00	7,500.00
453	Entrepreneurship (De Guzman/2018)	unit	3		3	320.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	320.00	960.00
454	Entrepreneurship and business management (Borsella/2016)	unit	1		1	9,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
455	Financial accounting (Warren/2016)	unit	1		1	9,830.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,830.00	9,830.00
456	Foundation of business (Pride/2015)	unit	1		1	6,270.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,270.00	6,270.00
457	Fundamentals of advanced accounting (Hoyle/2018)	unit	1		1	7,020.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,020.00	7,020.00
458	Fundamentals of financial accounting (Libby/2016)	unit	2		2	3,330.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,330.00	6,660.00
459	Handbook of marketing management (Rao/2017)	unit	1		1	11,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	11,000.00	11,000.00
460	Human resource management (Nankervis/2017)	unit	1		1	9,270.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,270.00	9,270.00
461	International business (Peng&Mayer/2016)	unit	1		1	7,300.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,300.00	7,300.00
462	Labor economics (Borjas/2016)	unit	2		2	4,630.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,630.00	9,260.00
463	Macroeconomics (Dornbusch/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
464	Managing human resources (Snell/2016)	unit	1		1	9,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,940.00	9,940.00
465	Marketing management : an asian perspective (Kotler/2018)	unit	1		1	7,747.50	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,747.50	7,747.50
466	Marketing research (Aaker/2015)	unit	1		1	14,830.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	14,830.00	14,830.00
467	Marketing research (Hunt/2018)	unit	2		2	4,840.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,840.00	9,680.00
468	Operation management (Stevenson/2018)	unit	2		2	4,997.50	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,997.50	9,995.00
469	Principle of management w/ PAC online (Williams/2017)	unit	2		2	4,840.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,840.00	9,680.00
470	Principles of marketing (Kotler/2018)	unit	2		2	1,750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,750.00	3,500.00
471	Risk management (Berard/2017)	unit	1		1	13,130.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13,130.00	13,130.00
472	Small business management : an entrepreneurs guide (Byrd/2018)	unit	2		2	3,450.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,450.00	6,900.00
473	Social media and internet for entrepreneurs (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
474	Strategic management competitiveness and globalization concepts (Hitt/2017)	unit	1		1	7,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,200.00	7,200.00
475	Strategic human resource management (Mello/2015)	unit	1		1	8,600.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,600.00	8,600.00
476	Total quality management (Shah/2017)	unit	2		2	2,900.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,900.00	5,800.00
477	Total quality management (Kumar/2017)	unit	2		2	4,100.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,100.00	8,200.00
478	Access 2016 Programming pocket primer (Korol/2016)	unit	2		2	2,410.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,410.00	4,820.00
479	Android phones and tablet for dummies (Gookin/2018)	unit	2		2	2,630.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,630.00	5,260.00
480	Building Responsive Data Visualization For The Web (Hinderman/2016)	unit	2		2	3,100.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,100.00	6,200.00
481	Cloud computing (Revere/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
482	Compiler design (Halsey/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
483	Computer literacy basic comprehensive (Morrison/2015)	unit	1		1	8,590.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,590.00	8,590.00
484	Computer organization and design arm (Patterson/2017)	unit	1		1	7,900.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
485	Computing essentials (O'Leary/2017)	unit	2		2	3,870.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,870.00	7,740.00
486	Cyber fraud, scam and their victims (Buttori/2017)	unit	2		2	3,700.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,700.00	7,400.00
487	Cyber security (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
488	Database system, design and implementation (Coronel/2017)	unit	1		1	12,370.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,370.00	12,370.00

489	Environmental Science (Cunningham/2018)	unit	2		2	5,410.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,410.00	10,820.00
490	Evolution of knowledge science (Ahamed/2017)	unit	1		1	7,480.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,480.00	7,480.00
491	Guide to computer forensics and investigation (Nelson/2016)	unit	1		1	8,790.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,790.00	8,790.00
492	Icloud (Rich/2014)	unit	2		2	1,290.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,290.00	2,580.00
493	Image processing and analysis (Birchfield/2018)	unit	1		1	8,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,940.00	8,940.00
494	Information achiving (Gupta/2015)	unit	2		2	3,720.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,720.00	7,440.00
495	Information security on a networked world (Singh/2015)	unit	2		2	3,720.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,720.00	7,440.00
496	Information system (Hsu/2013)	unit	1		1	6,630.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,630.00	6,630.00
497	Large scale simulation (Chen/2012)	unit	1		1	7,760.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,760.00	7,760.00
498	Management information system (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
499	Mastering It Project Management (Chemuturi/2013)	unit	1		1	5,270.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,270.00	5,270.00
500	Modern Operating System (Summers/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
501	Multimedia System And Digital Processing (Gibbs/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
502	Networking for dummies (Lowe/2016)	unit	2		2	2,150.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,150.00	4,300.00
503	New perspective computer concepts 2016 (Parson/2017)	unit	1		1	9,520.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,520.00	9,520.00
504	New perspective computer concepts 2016 (Parson/2016)	unit	1		1	10,480.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,480.00	10,480.00
505	Oracle application express (Geller/2017)	unit	2		2	4,750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,750.00	9,500.00
506	Parallel Computing (Brisley/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
507	Parallel Computing And Ict (Turvey/2016)	unit	2		2	2,570.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,570.00	5,140.00
508	Parallel Programming With Opeacc (Farber/2017)	unit	2		2	4,160.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,160.00	8,320.00
509	Php, Mysql & Javascript All In One For Dummies (Blum/2018)	unit	2		2	4,380.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,380.00	8,760.00
510	PKG Mis w/Paconline (Bidgoli/2016)	unit	2		2	5,120.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,120.00	10,240.00
511	Problem Solving Cases In Microsoft Access & Excel (Monk/2016)	unit	1		1	7,690.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,690.00	7,690.00
512	Professional C# 7 And .Net Core 2.0 (Nagel/2018)	unit	1		1	5,840.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,840.00	5,840.00
513	Professional C++ (Gregoire/2018)	unit	1		1	6,320.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,320.00	6,320.00
514	Programming Languages : The Complete Guide (Goldwin/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
515	Rapid Modernization Of Java Applications : Practical (Venkat/2018)	unit	2		2	4,750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,750.00	9,500.00
516	Real - World Sql And Pl/Sql Advise From The Experts (Nanda/2017)	unit	2		2	4,750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,750.00	9,500.00
517	Software Development (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
518	Software Testing And User Experience (3G Learning/2018)	unit	2		2	3,940.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,940.00	7,880.00
519	Survey of Operating System (Holcombe/2017)	unit	2		2	4,420.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,420.00	8,840.00
520	System Analysis And Desing In The Changing World (Satzinger/2012)	unit	1		1	8,900.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,900.00	8,900.00
521	System Architecture (Burd/2016)	unit	1		1	10,480.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10,480.00	10,480.00
522	The Essence Of Artificial Intelligence (Smith/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4,080.00	8,160.00
523	Understanding computer in the chnging society (Morley/2015)	unit	1		1	8,590.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,590.00	8,590.00
524	Using MS Excel and access 2016 (Owen/2017)	unit	1		1	8,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,200.00	8,200.00
525	Web Coding & Development All In One For Dummies (Mcfedries/2018)	unit	2		2	3,890.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	3,890.00	7,780.00

526	Web Designing (Harrison/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	4,080.00	8,160.00
527	Wifi Technology: Advances And Application (Davis/2018)	unit	2		2	4,080.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	4,080.00	8,160.00
528	Filipino 2: Masusing Pagbasa At Malikhain Pagulat Tungo Sa Pananaliksik	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
529	Gabay Sa Pagbasa, Pagsulat At Pananaliksik Sa Filipino	unit	3		3	595.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	595.00	1,785.00
530	Metamorfosis Ng Wikag Filipino (Sulyap At Titig Ni Ponciano Pineda)	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
531	Metodolohiya Sa Pagtuturo Ng Wika (Mga Teorya, Simulan. At Istratehiya)	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
532	Panitikan Ng Pilipinas (Rehiyunal Na Pagdulog)	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
533	Plane Trigonometry	unit	3		3	395.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	395.00	1,185.00
534	Simplified Differential And Integral Calculus (Part 1)	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
535	Simplified Differential And Integral Calculus (Part II)	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
536	Special Educational Needs And Disability The Basics	unit	3		3	2,095.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	2,095.00	6,285.00
537	Action Research Made Easy	unit	3		3	180.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	180.00	540.00
538	Analytic Geometry	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	495.00	1,485.00
539	Assessment of Learning 1	unit	3		3	580.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	580.00	1,740.00
540	Assessment of Learning 1 3rd ed.	unit	3		3	245.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	245.00	735.00
541	Authentic assessment of the child with special needs	unit	3		3	290.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	290.00	870.00
542	Automotive Electrical Assembly: Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,750.00	11,500.00
543	Automotive Servicing: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,750.00	11,500.00
544	Automotive Servicing: Expert (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,750.00	11,500.00
545	Automotive Servicing: Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,750.00	11,500.00
546	Basic concepts in educational technology I	unit	3		3	430.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	430.00	1,290.00
547	Beauty Care Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,680.00	11,360.00
548	Beauty Care: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,680.00	11,360.00
549	Bread & Pastry Production: Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,680.00	11,360.00
550	Carpentry: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,750.00	11,500.00
551	Carpentry: Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,680.00	11,360.00
552	Creative arts and drama for young children	unit	3		3	595.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	595.00	1,785.00
553	Curriculum development	unit	3		3	263.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	263.00	789.00
554	Curriculum development	unit	3		3	520.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	520.00	1,560.00
555	Curriculum Development for Teachers OBE & K12	unit	3		3	330.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	330.00	990.00
556	Curriculum Development for Teachers OBE & K12	unit	3		3	330.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	330.00	990.00
557	Developmental Reading 1	unit	3		3	290.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	290.00	870.00
558	Developmental Reading 2	unit	3		3	290.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	290.00	870.00
559	Dressmaking (Casual) Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		2	5,680.00	11,360.00
560	Educational field study (observation and participation)	unit	3		3	210.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	210.00	630.00
561	Educational Technology 3rd ed. OBE & K12 Based	unit	3		3	300.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	300.00	900.00
562	Effective classroom management	unit	3		3	199.00	0			0		0		0		0		0		3	199.00	597.00

563	Electrical Installation & Maintenance: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,680.00	11,360.00
564	Electrical Installation & Maintenance: Expert (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,750.00	11,500.00
565	Elements of Good Teaching	unit	3		3	280.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	280.00	840.00
566	Emergent Technology based teaching Strategies	unit	3		3	210.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	210.00	630.00
567	Facilitating human learning	unit	3		3	607.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	607.00	1,821.00
568	Food Processing: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	3		3	5,750.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	5,750.00	17,250.00
569	Food Processing: Beginner (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,680.00	11,360.00
570	Foundation of curriculum theory and development	unit	3		3	395.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00
571	Fundamentals of Curriculum Theory and Development (A modular approach)	unit	3		3	395.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00
572	Housekeeping: Expert (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,750.00	11,500.00
573	LET Review Prof. Ed Assessment	unit	3		3	220.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	220.00	660.00
574	Outcome based education critical issues and concern	unit	3		3	441.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	441.00	1,323.00
575	Outcome based learning manual on the introduction to philosophy and the verbal and non verbal logic: a basic tool for life	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	495.00	1,485.00
576	Pedagogical Foundation in Educational Technology	unit	3		3	400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	400.00	1,200.00
577	Plumbing: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd) (Workbook Included)	unit	2		2	5,750.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,750.00	11,500.00
578	Principles of Teaching 2	unit	3		3	330.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	330.00	990.00
579	Principles of teaching I	unit	3		3	422.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	422.00	1,266.00
580	Principles of Teaching I	unit	3		3	270.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	270.00	810.00
581	Punla sanayang aklat sa Special Filipino	unit	3		3	395.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00
582	Reflection on teaching	unit	3		3	395.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00
583	Social dimension of education	unit	3		3	495.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	495.00	1,485.00
584	Special education	unit	3		3	595.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	595.00	1,785.00
585	Teachers: Inspiring Students Awakening Potential Transforming Lives The PTM v.2 No.1	unit	3		3	130.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	130.00	390.00
586	Teaching profession (passion and mission)	unit	3		3	240.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	240.00	720.00
587	Technical Drafting: Intermediate (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,680.00	11,360.00
588	The Teaching Profession	unit	3		3	310.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	310.00	930.00
589	Visual Graphic Design: Advanced (Book W/ Dvd)	unit	2		2	5,680.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	5,680.00	11,360.00
590	Education Digest	year	1		1	5,380.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,380.00	5,380.00
591	Journal of Technology & Teacher Education	year	1		1	15,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
592	Modern Teacher	year	1		1	730.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	730.00	730.00
593	Physics Review	year	1		1	7,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
594	College Mathematics Journal	year	1		1	15,390.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	15,390.00	15,390.00
595	Computer Arts	year	1		1	12,530.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	12,530.00	12,530.00
596	Popular Science	year	1		1	3,575.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	3,575.00	3,575.00
597	Physics Today	year	1		1	7,790.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,790.00	7,790.00
598	Psychology and Computer Education Journal	year	1		1	5,700.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,700.00	5,700.00
599	Economic Review (UK)	year	1		1	7,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,500.00	7,500.00

600	HR Magazine	year	1		1	13,050.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	13,050.00	13,050.00	
601	Entrepreneur	year	1		1	4,700.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	
602	Sloan Management Review	year	1		1	7,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	
603	ART News	year	1		1	7,170.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,170.00	7,170.00	
604	Arts and Asia Pacific	year	1		1	5,540.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,540.00	5,540.00	
605	Landscape Architecture Magazine	year	1		1	7,650.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	7,650.00	7,650.00	
606	Architectural Digest	year	1		1	5,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	
607	Business Traveller	year	1		1	3,150.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	
608	Forbes Asia	year	1		1	3,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
609	Fortune	year	1		1	2,640.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,640.00	2,640.00	
610	Reader's Digest	year	1		1	1,776.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	1,776.00	1,776.00	
611	The Economist	year	1		1	13,580.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	13,580.00	13,580.00	
612	Time	year	1		1	3,510.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	3,510.00	3,510.00	
613	Discover	year	1		1	4,800.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	
614	International Perspective in Psychology	year	1		1	15,910.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	15,910.00	15,910.00	
615	Psychological Methods	year	1		1	14,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	
616	Quality Management Journal	year	1		1	9,280.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	9,280.00	9,280.00	
617	Psychology & Education - An Interdisciplinary Journal	year	1		1	2,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	
618	Circuit Cellar: The Magazine for Computer Applications	year	1		1	6,200.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	
619	Computer Graphics World	year	1		1	11,220.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	11,220.00	11,220.00	
620	Philippine Information Technology Journal	year	1		1	4,650.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	4,650.00	4,650.00	
621	ACI Materials Journal	year	1		1	17,290.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	17,290.00	17,290.00	
622	Civil+Structural Engineer (Formerly CE News)	year	1		1	10,690.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	10,690.00	10,690.00	
623	Mechanical Engineering	year	1		1	13,120.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	13,120.00	13,120.00	
624	Engineering Journal	year	1		1	15,580.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	15,580.00	15,580.00	
625	Chemical Engineering	year	1		1	17,200.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	17,200.00	17,200.00	
626	Journal of Public Administration Research and Theory	year	1		1	15,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	15,400.00	15,400.00	
627	Journal of Criminal Law and Criminology	year	1		1	6,800.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	
628	Public Administration Quarterly (ASPA)	year	1		1	16,560.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	16,560.00	16,560.00	
629	The Criminologist	year	1		1	5,250.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	
630	Philippine Journal of Public Administration	year	1		1	2,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	
631	Food Service and Hospitality	year	1		1	6,770.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	6,770.00	6,770.00	
632	Asian Hotels and Catering Times	year	1		1	9,100.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	9,100.00	9,100.00	
633	Appetite	year	1		1	2,300.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	
634	Bon Appetie	year	1		1	5,760.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	5,760.00	5,760.00	
	LIBRARY																					
635	Manila Bulletin (2pcs x26 days x 12 mos.)	year	624		624	12,480.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	624	20.00	12,480.00	
636	Phillippine Star (2pcs. X 26days x 12 mos.)	year	624		624	12,480.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	624	20.00	12,480.00	
637	Phillippine Daily Inquirer (2 2pcs x 26 x 12 mos)	year	624		624	12,480.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	624	20.00	12,480.00	
638	Peoples Tonight (2pcs. X 26days x 12mos)	year	312		312	6,240.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	312	10.00	6,240.00	
	OFIICE OF THE PRESIDENT																					

639	Philippine Star	year	312		312	6,240.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	6,240.00	6,240.00
	VPAA																				
640	Philippines	year	312		312	6,240.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	6,240.00	6,240.00
	VP for FINANCE																				
641	Philippine Star	year	240		240	4,800.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	4,800.00	4,800.00
	VP for RESEARCH																				
642	Philippine Star	year	240		240	4,800.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	4,800.00	4,800.00
	PROCUREMENT																				
643	Philippine Star	year	240		240	4,800.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	4,800.00	4,800.00
	OFFICE OF THE STUDENT AFFAIRS																				
644	Philippine Star	year	240		240	4,800.00	0		0	0		0		0		0		0	20	4,800.00	4,800.00
	Library Book Cart, 27 x17 x 39 Three Shelves, double sided slanted on each side of cart Fully welded, weigh capacity 200 lb. Steel construction with durable powder coat finish Mobile on four swivel caster	unit	2		2	20,000.00															
	Ergonomic Chair, 56L x 48w x 90- 102Hcm, Tilting Mesh Office Chair Chrome Base Furniture	unit	3		3	7,000.00															
	Ink Refill Set (Black, Cyan, Yellow, Magenta) Ink Code: T664	set	5		5	1,500.00															
645	Cork Bulletin Board, Wall Mounted with Glass	unit	2		2	8,000.00															
646	Office Table, 1.2m : W1200mmx D600mmxH760mm 1.4M:W1400mmxD700mmx 760 1.6m :W1600mmxD780mmxH760mm	unit	2		2	15,000.00															
647	Ladder, Folding, aluminum, 3 steps, Load Capacity 90kg Easy to use and stow, compact for convenient storage, slip proof	unit	2		2	5,000.00															
648	Ladder, Folding, aluminum, 5 steps, Load Capacity 120 kg,Easy to use and stow, compact for convenient storage, slip proof	unit	2		2	7,000.00															
649	TK 410 Toner Kit for Kyocera Mita KM-1635	cart	6		6	3,300.00															
650	Library Magazine Rack, H1850*W900*D350mm, Metal, 5 layers with cabinet below	shelve	1		1	35,000.00															
651	Library Internet Plan	mos	24		24	20,000.00															
652	Installation Fee for Internet	unit	1		1	10,000.00															
653	Full Auto Sensing Laser Barcode Scanner with Stand	unit	2		2	6,000.00															
654	Branded Copier Machine, Colour Multifunctional for A4/A3 Format, Up to	unit	1		1	50,000.00															
655	220V Hot Melt Thermal Binding Machine Electric Binder Machine Hot Glue Hard Cover Binder for A3 A4 Maximum binding thickness: 50mm Binding time: 60-180 seconds Heating time adjustment: three gears adjustable Size: (L)X(W)X(H) 420X285X218mm /16.54"X11.22"X8.58"(appr.)	unit	1		1	10,000.00															

656	Branded Digital Camera, DSLR with Lens, Approx 2.3 Mega Pixels, a5100LCE-5100L kit	unit	1	1	35,000.00																				
657	Network Switch, 24 Port Switch Hub/gigabit/10/100/100	unit	2	2	10,000.00																				
655	Router Wireless/ a/b/g/n/AC 2.4 ghz 5g	unit	2	2	10,000.00																				
656	UPS for Library System Server, Output: 550 watts/1.1 kVA, 230v, 50/60Hz+/-	unit	1	1	10,000.00																				
657	Office Seating, Custom Color, uratex with adjustable gliders	unit	1	1	46,900.00																				
658	Modular Seating, custom color (fabric/leather; W60xD38xH44 cm)	unit	1	1	5,800.00																				
659	Office Seating,Uratex Form (W1500xD600xH450mm)	unit	1	1	24,000.00																				
660	Office Seating, Green, Uratex, 2'Dia, Plint Foot	unit	1	1	35,699.00																				
661	Modular Seating, Leatherette/Fabric, Uratex (W1000xD350xH450mm)	unit	1	1	23,566.00																				
662	Office Tables, 2" Dia, Stainless Steel Pipe with Plate, Adjustabl Gliders	unit	1	1	15,300.00																				
663	Modular Seating, Leatherette/Fabric, Uratex (W1200xD400xH450mm)	unit	1	1	27,000.00																				
664	Modular Seating, Leatherette/Fabric, Uratex (D385xH465mm)	unit	1	1	9,800.00																				
665	Modular Seting, Custom Color, 2" Dia, Solid Mahogany Wood, Dark Oak	unit	1	1	9,366.00																				
666	Hardwood Furniture, Leatherette/Fabric Color, 2 inchx2inch solid mahogany	unit	1	1	13,500.00																				
667	Table, Medium density fiber board, laminated with imported PVC vinyl,	unit	1	1	7,995.00																				
665	Table Set, 1 pc Nordic Table, 4 pcs Nordic Chair	unit	1	1	28,750.00																				
666	Education Digest	year	1	1	5,380.00																				
667	Journal of Technology & Teacher Education	year	1	1	15,000.00																				
668	Modern Teacher	year	1	1	730.00																				
669	Physics Review	year	1	1	7,500.00																				
670	College Mathematics Journal	year	1	1	15,390.00																				
671	Computer Arts	year	1	1	12,530.00																				
672	Popular Science	year	1	1	3,575.00																				
673	Physics Today	year	1	1	7,790.00																				
674	Psychology and Computer Education Journal	year	1	1	5,700.00																				
675	Economic Review (UK)	year	1	1	7,500.00																				
676	HR Magazine	year	1	1	13,050.00																				
677	Entrepreneur	year	1	1	4,700.00																				
675	Sloan Management Review	year	1	1	7,500.00																				
676	ART News	year	1	1	7,170.00																				
677	Arts and Asia Pacific	year	1	1	5,540.00																				
678	Landscape Architecture Magazine	year	1	1	7,650.00																				
679	Architectural Digest	year	1	1	5,400.00																				
680	Business Traveller	year	1	1	3,150.00																				
681	Forbes Asia	year	1	1	3,000.00																				
682	Fortune	year	1	1	2,640.00																				

716	Business Traveller (12 issues/year)	unit	1		1	4,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
717	Child and Adolest Devt'08	unit	3		3	771.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	257.00	771.00
718	CHRISTIAN MORALITY IN CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY (L)	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	298.00	894.00
719	Computer Graphics	unit	6		6	3,270.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		6	545.00	3,270.00
720	Constitutional Law Reviewer (L) HB	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	695.00	2,085.00
721	Constitutional Law Reviewer (L) SB	unit	3		3	1,485.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	495.00	1,485.00
722	Consumer Behavior	unit	3		3	1,914.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	638.00	1,914.00
723	Contemporary Advertising and Integrated marketing communication	unit	3		3	261.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	87.00	261.00
724	Cook (12 issues/year)	unit	1		1	1,600.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		1	1,600.00	1,600.00
725	Database Management System	unit	3		3	1,644.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	548.00	1,644.00
726	Designing Curriculum	unit	3		3	927.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	309.00	927.00
727	Development Reading 1	unit	3		3	1,644.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	548.00	1,644.00
728	Discrete Mathematical structure	unit	3		3	2,094.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	698.00	2,094.00
729	Eco Tourism with Tourism planning & Development Essentials	unit	3		3	2,985.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	995.00	2,985.00
730	ECONOMINCS, TAXATION AND AGRARIAN REFORM (L)	unit	3		3	1,494.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	498.00	1,494.00
731	Education Digest (9 issues/year)	unit	1		1	8,900.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		1	8,900.00	8,900.00
732	EDUCATIONAL LAWS AND JURISPRUDENCE: A DEVELOPMENTAL PERSPECTIVE (1)	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	695.00	2,085.00
733	Educational Technology I'17	unit	3		3	987.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	329.00	987.00
734	Educational Technology II'17 AB	unit	3		3	1,293.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	431.00	1,293.00
735	Educational Testing and Measurement ; Classroom Application and Practice	unit	3		3	1,494.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	498.00	1,494.00
736	Educational Testing and Measurement ; Classroom Application and Practice	unit	3		3	1,494.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	498.00	1,494.00
737	ELEMENTARY LINEAR ALGEBRA (L)	unit	3		3	2,694.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	898.00	2,694.00
738	Engineering Circuit Analysis	unit	3		3	2,514.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	838.00	2,514.00
739	ENGLISH FOR TOURISM AND HOSPITALITY INDUSTRY (L)	unit	3		3	804.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	268.00	804.00
740	Entre and Small Buss ' 14	unit	3		3	1,257.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	419.00	1,257.00
741	Entre in Phil Setting '09	unit	3		3	915.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	305.00	915.00
742	ESSENTIAL OF MARKETING MANAGEMENT (CUSTOM) (L)	unit	3		3	1,644.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	548.00	1,644.00
743	Essential of marketing reseach	unit	6		6	3,600.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		6	600.00	3,600.00
744	Essentials of Business Analytics	unit	3		3	2,394.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	798.00	2,394.00
745	Essentials of the 1987 Constitutional (L)	unit	3		3	645.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	215.00	645.00
746	Essiantial of Business Analysis	unit	3		3	2,394.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	798.00	2,394.00

747	ETHICS FOR EDUCATORS (L)	unit	3		3	1,194.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	398.00	1,194.00
748	Facilitating Human Learning	unit	3		3	783.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	261.00	783.00
749	Facilitating Learner Centered Teaching	unit	3		3	1,095.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	365.00	1,095.00
750	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING AND REPORTING (L)	unit	3		3	2,385.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	795.00	2,385.00
751	FINANCIAL MARKETS AND INDUSTRIAL (L)	unit	3		3	2,994.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	998.00	2,994.00
752	Food Chemistry with Basic Nutrition	unit	3		3	1,485.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	495.00	1,485.00
753	Food Service & Management II	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	695.00	2,085.00
754	Food Weight 7 Measures	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	695.00	2,085.00
755	FS1: LRNS Devt and Envt' 10	unit	3		3	525.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	175.00	525.00
756	FS3: Tech Lrng Envt'10 JPS	unit	3		3	555.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	185.00	555.00
757	FS4: Exploring Curriculum '10 JPS	unit	3		3	594.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	198.00	594.00
758	FS5: Lrng Assessment Strat '10 JPS	unit	3		3	594.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	198.00	594.00
759	FS6: On Becoming Teachers '10 JPS	unit	3		3	555.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	185.00	555.00
760	FSI2: Exprncng Teaching '10 JPS	unit	3		3	504.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	168.00	504.00
761	FUNDAMENTAL OF COST ACCOUNTING	unit	3		3	2,994.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	998.00	2,994.00
762	Fundamentals of Ethics	unit	3		3	744.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	248.00	744.00
763	Fundamentals of Food Service Management	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	695.00	2,085.00
764	FUNDAMENTALS OF INDUSRIAL PSYCHOLOGY (L)	unit	3		3	1,035.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	345.00	1,035.00
765	Fundamentals of Management	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	595.00	1,785.00
766	FUNDAMENTALS OF MANAGEMENT (L)	unit	3		3	1,944.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	648.00	1,944.00
767	Gadget (12 issues/year)	unit	1		1	1,900.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,900.00	1,900.00
768	General Phychology ' 2002 ED.	unit	3		3	1,122.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	374.00	1,122.00
769	General Phychology ' 2003 ED	unit	3		3	975.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	325.00	975.00
770	Guinness World Records 2019	unit	3		3	6,285.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,095.00	6,285.00
771	HB on Prin of Teaching 1'17 CD	unit	3		3	867.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	289.00	867.00
772	HB on Prin of Teaching 1'09CCC	unit	3		3	930.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	310.00	930.00
773	Health & Home (2018) (6 issues/year)	unit	1		1	3,100.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,100.00	3,100.00
774	Health Eco in Phils'08	unit	6		6	2,820.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	470.00	2,820.00
775	Hotel & Resort Front Office Management	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	595.00	1,785.00
776	How to program (L)	unit	3		3	954.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	318.00	954.00
777	HTMLTS & CSS3 Illustrated	unit	3		3	1,164.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	388.00	1,164.00
778	Human Behaviorals organization	unit	3		3	1,794.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	598.00	1,794.00
779	HUMAN REPRODUCTION (L)	unit	3		3	885.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	295.00	885.00
780	INCOME TAXATION MADE AVAILABLE (L)	unit	3		3	1,194.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	398.00	1,194.00
781	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FUNDAMENTAL (L)-BP	unit	3		3	2,274.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	758.00	2,274.00
782	International Marketing	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	298.00	894.00
783	Intro To Pol Science '13 RSL	unit	3		3	1,335.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	445.00	1,335.00
784	Introduction to Literature With Special GLImpse Of Phillipinie Literature	unit	3		3	2,085.00	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	695.00	2,085.00

785	JOSE "KA PEPE" W. DIOKNO: MAKATAO, MAKABAYAN (L)	unit	3		3	885.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	295.00	885.00
786	Komunikasyon sa Akademikong Pilipino	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	595.00	1,785.00
787	Komunikasyon sa Makabagong Pilipino	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	595.00	1,785.00
788	Let Primer and Reviewer on Principles of Teaching (L)	unit	3		3	285.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	95.00	285.00
789	Let Reviewer for Teachers : Primer and Reviewer on Special Education (L)	unit	3		3	660.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	220.00	660.00
790	Let reviewer in Government and Constitution (L)	unit	3		3	264.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	88.00	264.00
753	Let Reviewer in the Social Science (Part I) (L)	unit	3		3	294.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	98.00	294.00
754	Library Accession Book Record	unit	8		8	2,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	8	300.00	2,400.00
755	Life Today (11 issues/year)	unit	1		1	2,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
756	Macro Prespective of Tourism and Hospitality	unit	3		3	1,104.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	368.00	1,104.00
757	MACROECONOMICS: AN INTRODUCTION (L)	unit	3		3	1,185.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	395.00	1,185.00
758	Management Information System in Tourism and Hospitality Industry ,Revised Edition	unit	3		3	1,485.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	495.00	1,485.00
759	Managing Children'09	unit	3		3	999.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	333.00	999.00
760	Manila Bulletin (26 Days x 12Mons)	unit	312		312	7,800.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	312	25.00	7,800.00
761	MARKETING MANAGEMENT (L)	unit	3		3	2,094.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	698.00	2,094.00
762	Masining na pag papahayag sa antas ng tersyarya	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	595.00	1,785.00
763	MGA AGOS SA DISYERTO (L)	unit	3		3	744.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	248.00	744.00
764	MGA INTEGRADONG TEMATIKONG YUNT PARA SA MAKABAYAN (1-6) (I)	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	298.00	894.00
765	Mga Panitikan sa Pilipinas	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	298.00	894.00
766	Micro Prespective of Tourism and Hospitality	unit	3		3	1,104.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	368.00	1,104.00
767	MIT Technology Review (6 issues/year)	unit	1		1	4,900.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	4,900.00	4,900.00
768	Modern Database Management	unit	3		3	1,914.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	638.00	1,914.00
769	Modern Database Management	unit	3		3	1,914.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	638.00	1,914.00
770	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit	3		3	421.17	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	140.39	421.17
771	Multimedia Concepts and Practice	unit	9		9	3,312.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	9	368.00	3,312.00
772	NATIONAL INTERNAL REVENUE CODE (REPULIC ACT 8124) WITH NOTES AND COMENTS (1)	unit	3		3	1,095.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	365.00	1,095.00
773	OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT (L)	unit	3		3	2,994.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	998.00	2,994.00
774	ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR: MANAGING PEOPLE AND ORGANIZATION (L)	unit	3		3	2,094.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	698.00	2,094.00
775	Pagbasa,pagasulat at Pananaliksik (Filipino2)	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	595.00	1,785.00
776	Palihan hikayat sa Panitikan at Malikhaing Pagsulat	unit	3		3	1,494.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	498.00	1,494.00
777	Panitikang sa Pilipinas	unit	3		3	1,410.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	470.00	1,410.00

778	Panitikang Pilipino 2001	unit	3		3	1,311.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	437.00	1,311.00
779	PATENTS (TREATIES, STATUTES AND CASES) (L) - NP	unit	3		3	2,994.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	998.00	2,994.00
780	PERRY'S CHEMICAL ENGINEERS' HANDBOOK (L)	unit	3		3	23,985.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	7,995.00	23,985.00
781	Phil Journal of Psychology (2017) (4 issues/year)	unit	1		1	1,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
782	Philippine Daily Inquirer	unit	78		78	1,950.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	78	25.00	1,950.00
783	Philippine Star	unit	78		78	1,950.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	78	25.00	1,950.00
784	Philippines Governance 2ND ED.	unit	3		3	1,737.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	579.00	1,737.00
785	Philippines History	unit	3		3	1,053.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	351.00	1,053.00
786	PHP With My SQL	unit	3		3	1,794.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	598.00	1,794.00
787	PHYSICS FOR SCIENTISTS AND ENGINEERS (L)	unit	3		3	3,144.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	1,048.00	3,144.00
788	Police & Security News (6 issues/year)	unit	1		1	3,800.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
789	Police-The Law Enforcement Magazine (12 issues/year)	unit	1		1	7,900.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	1	7,900.00	7,900.00
790	Politics and Governance '10 RDC	unit	3		3	1,749.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	583.00	1,749.00
791	Politics, Gov and Phil Consti 10 DCR	unit	3		3	1,305.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	435.00	1,305.00
792	Principles of Teaching 2 : A Modular Approach	unit	3		3	1,194.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	398.00	1,194.00
793	Principles of Teaching I	unit	3		3	1,035.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	345.00	1,035.00
794	PRIMER ON CONSUMER PROTECTION LAW (L)	unit	3		3	795.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	265.00	795.00
795	Prin and Strategies '00	unit	3		3	1,068.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	356.00	1,068.00
796	Prin of Teaching I'07	unit	3		3	690.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	230.00	690.00
797	Prin of Teaching I'15	unit	3		3	1,266.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	422.00	1,266.00
798	Principles of Eco '03	unit	3		3	1,149.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	383.00	1,149.00
799	Principles of Food Safety ,Sanitation and Hygiene	unit	3		3	1,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	595.00	1,785.00
800	PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS (L)	unit	3		3	1,767.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	589.00	1,767.00
801	Principles of Teaching 1 (L)	unit	3		3	504.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	168.00	504.00
802	Principles of Teaching 1(L)	unit	3		3	1,035.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	345.00	1,035.00
803	Principles of Teaching 2: A Modular Approach (L)	unit	3		3	1,194.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	398.00	1,194.00
804	Probability and Statl'97	unit	3		3	1,005.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	335.00	1,005.00
805	Professional Salesmanship	unit	3		3	1,044.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	348.00	1,044.00
806	Professional Salesmanship	unit	3		3	1,044.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	348.00	1,044.00
807	PROMOTING PHILIPPINES ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT (L) - SE	unit	3		3	1,035.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	345.00	1,035.00
808	PURPOSIVE COMMUNICATION: USING ENGLISH IN MULTILINGUAL CONTEXT (L)	unit	3		3	1,185.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	395.00	1,185.00
809	QUALITY & PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE: MANAGEMENT, ORGANIZATION AND STRATEGY (L)	unit	3		3	2,304.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	768.00	2,304.00
810	Reader's Digest (Asia) (12 issues/year)	unit	1		1	2,776.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	1	2,776.00	2,776.00
811	Reading in Phillipines History	unit	3		3	834.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	0	3	278.00	834.00

812	Realtalk about Classroom Management:50 Best Practice that Work &Show you Believe in your Student	unit	3		3	10,785.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	3,595.00	10,785.00
813	Scholastic Book of World Records :World Records,Trending Topic & Viral Moments	unit	3		3	6,285.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	2,095.00	6,285.00
814	Science Technology and Society	unit	3		3	834.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	278.00	834.00
815	SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY, AND SOCIETY (L)- CORRECTED	unit	3		3	885.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	295.00	885.00
816	Sears List of Subject Headings,22st Edition	unit	1		1	25,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		1	25,000.00	25,000.00
817	SERVICES MARKETING: ERA OF ENGAGEMENT	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	298.00	894.00
818	Social Dimension	unit	3		3	870.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	290.00	870.00
819	SOCIAL DIMENSIONS OF EDUCATIONAL (L)	unit	3		3	885.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	295.00	885.00
820	Social Psychology	unit	3		3	2,394.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	798.00	2,394.00
821	Society and Culture '11	unit	3		3	1,179.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	393.00	1,179.00
822	Strategy + Business (4 issues/year)	unit	1		1	6,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		1	6,400.00	6,400.00
823	Student Teaching	unit	3		3	1,149.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	383.00	1,149.00
824	Student Teaching HB'00	unit	3		3	120.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	40.00	120.00
825	Study GD in Phil History ' 10HFF	unit	3		3	624.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	208.00	624.00
826	SUPERVISION OF INSTRUCTION: THE PHILIPPINES PERFECTIVE	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	298.00	894.00
827	Swim to Sync (L)	unit	3		3	564.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	188.00	564.00
828	TALINGHAGANG PANG ARAW-ARAW (L)	unit	3		3	825.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	275.00	825.00
829	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	unit	2		2	218.48	0			0	0			0	0			0		2	109.24	218.48
830	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	unit	2		2	58.16	0			0	0			0	0			0		2	29.08	58.16
831	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	unit	2		2	55.16	0			0	0			0	0			0		2	27.58	55.16
832	Taxation for Filipino Law (L)-BP	unit	3		3	1,794.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	598.00	1,794.00
833	Taxation for Filipino Law (L)-NP	unit	3		3	1,194.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	398.00	1,194.00
834	Teaching Profession	unit	3		3	960.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	320.00	960.00
835	Teaching Profession'16 TP	unit	3		3	720.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	240.00	720.00
836	THE BASICS OF PHILIPPINES CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM (1)	unit	3		3	990.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	330.00	990.00
837	The CIA World Factbook 2018-2019	unit	3		3	5,685.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	1,895.00	5,685.00
838	The Contemporary world	unit	3		3	834.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	278.00	834.00
839	The DLCS FW Team Basic	unit	3		3	534.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	178.00	534.00
840	THE LAW AND ADVERTISING (L)	unit	3		3	594.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	198.00	594.00
841	THE LAW ON OBLIGATION AND CONTRACT: NOTES AND CASES (L)	unit	3		3	1,185.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	395.00	1,185.00
842	The Law on Obligations and Contracts: Notes and Cases (L)	unit	3		3	1,185.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	395.00	1,185.00
843	THE LIFE AND WORKS OF JOSE RIZAL (L)	unit	3		3	885.00	0			0	0			0	0			0		3	295.00	885.00

844	The Phil : Story of Nation AVD	unit	3		3	1,527.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	509.00	1,527.00
845	The Professional Teacher (2 issues/year)	unit	1		1	1,500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
846	The Teacher of the School Curriculum ; A guide to Curriculum Bult. Practice	unit	3		3	534.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	178.00	534.00
847	The Teacher of the School Curriculum ; A guide to Curriculum Bult. Practice	unit	3		3	960.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	320.00	960.00
848	The Teaching Profession '16 TP	unit	3		3	720.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	240.00	720.00
849	The World Alamanac and Book ofFacts 2019	unit	3		3	5,985.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	1,995.00	5,985.00
850	Understanding Human Beahior	unit	3		3	1,410.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	470.00	1,410.00
851	Understanding the Self	unit	3		3	834.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	278.00	834.00
852	Writing Project Feasibility studies	unit	3		3	894.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	298.00	894.00
853	ALCOHOL 500mg	pcs	20		20	1,320.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	66.00	1,320.00
854	ALLOPURINOL TAB 300mg	box	2		2	5.40	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	2.70	5.40
855	AMOXICILIN CAP 500mg	box	2		2	5.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	2.50	5.00
856	ANTACID TAB 200/ 100mg	box	40		40	60.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	40	1.50	60.00
857	Arm sling	pc	4		4	320.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	4	80.00	320.00
858	BAND-AID	box	10		10	1,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	10	100.00	1,000.00
859	BENZYDAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE (Difflam 3mg/ml) Spray	box	25		25	13,237.50	0			0	0			0	0			0	25	529.50	13,237.50
860	BETADINE 30ml	pcs	20		20	900.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	45.00	900.00
861	BURN OINTMENT	pcs	10		10	1,510.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	10	151.00	1,510.00
862	CALADRYL (CALAMINE LOTION)	blt	3		3	345.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	115.00	345.00
863	Canister with cover stainless	set	1		1	500.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	500.00	500.00
864	CARBENSOLENE SODIUM (ROWAGEL 2% GEL)	box	20		20	11,735.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	586.75	11,735.00
865	CARBOCISTINE CAP 500mg	box	50		50	125.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	50	2.50	125.00
866	CEFALEXIN CAP 500mg	box	30		30	157.50	0			0	0			0	0			0	30	5.25	157.50
867	CETIRIZINE 10mg	box	20		20	40.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	2.00	40.00
868	CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE (CLODERM 0.05% CREAM)	box	40		40	12,630.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	40	315.75	12,630.00
869	CO-TRI FORTE TAB 800/160mg	box	30		30	82.50	0			0	0			0	0			0	30	2.75	82.50
870	COTTON 80g	pcs	20		20	560.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	28.00	560.00
871	DICLOFENAC (Voltaren Emugel 1%)	box	30		30	11,040.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	30	368.00	11,040.00
872	Disposable Gloves	box	3		3	660.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	3	220.00	660.00
873	EFFICACENT OIL 100ml	pcs	5		5	545.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	5	109.00	545.00
874	ELASTIC BANDAGES (10cm4.5ml)	pcs	20		20	1,000.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	50.00	1,000.00
875	ERYTHROMYCINE TAB 500mg	box	20		20	170.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	8.50	170.00
876	EYE DROPS (EYE GLO-RED)	pcs	10		10	490.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	10	49.00	490.00
877	FLUIMUCIL 600mg	box	15		15	585.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	15	39.00	585.00
878	GLOVES (Disposable)	box	10		10		0			0	0			0	0			0	10	5.00	
879	Glucometer w/ strips one touch	unit	1		1	2,260.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	1	2,260.00	2,260.00
880	Hopital bed (Topcare)	unit	2		2	24,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	12,200.00	24,400.00
881	Hospital bed foam (Bed mattress with leatheratte, cover , uratein)	unit	2		2	3,400.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
882	Hot Water bag	pcs	2		2	600.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	300.00	600.00
883	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 120ML	pcs	20		20	260.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	20	13.00	260.00
884	HYOCINE TAB 10mg	box	40		40	180.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	40	4.50	180.00
885	Ice Pack	pcs	2		2	600.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	2	300.00	600.00
886	LOMERAMIDE CAP 2mg	box	30		30	45.00	0			0	0			0	0			0	30	1.50	45.00
887	MECLIZINETAB 25mg	box	30		30	127.50	0			0	0			0	0			0	30	4.25	127.50

888	Medicine Cabinet single	unit	1	1	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
889	MEFENAMIC ACID CAP 500mg	box	50	50	87.50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	1.75	87.50
890	METROPROLOL 50mg	box	2	2	3.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1.50	3.00
891	MICROPORE 4in	pcs	40	40	1,280.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	32.00	1,280.00
892	Mouth mirror	pc	3	3	225.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	75.00	225.00
893	MUPROGIN OINTMENT (BACTROBAN OINTMENT 2%x2.5g	box	40	40	11,960.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	299.00	11,960.00
894	O2 mask	pcs	3	3	300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	100.00	300.00
895	PA+CPM+PARA TAB	box	50	50	137.50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	2.75	137.50
896	PARACETAMOL ACID CAP 500mg	box	50	50	30.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	0.60	30.00
897	PPA+CPM+PARA TAB	box	30	30	105.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30	3.50	105.00
898	SALBUTAMOL NEBULE 2.5	box	3	3	24.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	8.00	24.00
899	Samsung Refugerator 3.5 cu ft (Two Doors)	unit	1	1	12,195.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,195.00	12,195.00
900	SIMVASTATINE TAB 20mg	box	1	1	8.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8.00	8.00
901	Sodium Ascorbate	box	15	15	5,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	350.00	5,250.00
902	SODIUM ASCORBATE 500mg	box	15	15	52.50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	3.50	52.50
903	STERILLED OS (4X4)	pcs	20	20	140.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	7.00	140.00
904	TOBRAMYCIN 3mg/ml (ophthalmic solution)	box	20	20	11,520.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	576.00	11,520.00
905	VITAMIN B COMPLEX	box	12	12	66.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	5.50	66.00
906	Vitamin V Complex	box	12	12	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	550.00	6,600.00
907	Psychological testing and assessment tools - Making vocational choices 3rd Edition	piece	1	1	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
908	Psychological testing and assessment tools - metal status checklist fo adult	piece	1	1	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
909	Psychological testing and assessment tools - Ravens progressive matrices advance RPM-A	piece	1	1	35,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	35,500.00	35,500.00
910	Baron EQ1: youth version career ability placement survey	set	1	1	13,800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	13,800.00	13,800.00
911	Career decision scale	set	1	1	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
912	Differential aptitude test 5th edition	set	1	1	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
913	Dimensions of self concept	set	1	1	24,700.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	24,700.00	24,700.00
914	DSM V (Diagnostic Statistical Manual of Mental Disorder)	set	1	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
915	Five factor non-verbal personality questionnaire	pcs	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
916		set	1	1	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	11,000.00	11,000.00

Lighting and fixtures and accessories

1	LED bulb				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	1,323.00	
2	Omni Lamp Holder	piece	150	150	7,500.00	150		150	7,500.00	150		150	7,500.00	150		150	7,500.00	600		50.00		30,000.00	
3	Emergency Lamp	unit	1	1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	1		1	1,500.00	4		1,500.00		6,000.00	
4	Exhaust Fan	unit	1	1	2,000.00			0	-			0	-			0	-			1	2,000.00		2,000.00
5	Rechargeable LED Flashlight	pcs	2	2	240.00	1		1	120.00	1		1	120.00	1		1	120.00	6		120.00		720.00	
6	Firefly Rechargeable LED Light Twin Head	unit	1	1	1,200.00	1		1	1,200.00	1		1	1,200.00	1		1	1,200.00	4		1,200.00		4,800.00	

7	Window Vinyl Blinds (horizontal) color gray (328cm x 175 cm)	unit	1	1	15,000.00			0	-			0	-			0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	Window Vinyl Blinds (horizontal) color gray (530cm x 175 cm)	unit	1	1	15,000.00			0	-			0	-			0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
9	Rechargeable Lamp	unit	2	2	2,400.00	2		2	2,400.00	2		2	2,400.00	1		1	1,200.00	7	1,200.00	8,400.00
10	Firefly LED Spot Light 500watts	pcs	4	4	33,600.00	3		3	25,200.00	4		4	33,600.00	4		4	33,600.00	15	8,400.00	39,208.00
11	PVC pipe 1/2" diameter	pcs	13	13	2,340.00	12		12	2,160.00	13		13	2,340.00	12		12	2,160.00	50	180.00	9,000.00
12	G.E Circuit Breaker 230V, 2 pole, 30mp bold on	pcs	2	2	1,440.00	1		1	720.00	2		2	1,440.00	1		1	720.00	6	720.00	4,320.00
13	PVC adopter 1/2" diameter with lock	pcs	13	13	234.00	12		12	216.00	13		13	234.00	12		12	216.00	50	18.00	900.00
14	Metal clamp 1/2" diameter	pcs	25	25	450.00	25		25	450.00	25		25	450.00	25		25	450.00	100	18.00	1,800.00
15	Metal drill 3/8 diameter	pcs	3	3	432.00	2		2	288.00	3		3	432.00	2		2	288.00	10	144.00	1,440.00
16	Metal box AMCO	pcs	3	3	360.00	2		2	240.00	3		3	360.00	2		2	240.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
17	rebiter 3/8" diameter x1"	pcs	125	125	500.00	125		125	500.00	125		125	500.00	125		125	500.00	500	4.00	2,000.00
18	Junction box 4" x 4" metal with cover	pcs	5	5	450.00	5		5	450.00	5		5	450.00	5		5	450.00	20	90.00	1,800.00
19	Panel Board 12 brandies 230V 3 poles 150amp main C.B industrial type with	set	1	1	72,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	72,000.00	72,000.00
20	G.E Circuit Breaker 230V 3 pole 200 amp industrial type	pc	1	1	4,200.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
	Wall Mounted LED Emergency Light	unit	20	20	60,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	20	3,000.00	60,000.00
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																				
2	2 sets (5 meter extension wire)	set	1	1	1,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
3	50 meters Extension Wire	unit	1	1	5,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	Cat 6	box	3	3	36,000.00	2		2	24,000.00	2		2	24,000.00	2		2	24,000.00	9	12,000.00	108,000.00
5	Cat 5	box	1	1	12,000.00	1		1	12,000.00	1		1	12,000.00			0	-	3	12,000.00	36,000.00
6	Fortinet Security Subscription (Annual Subscription)		1	1	300,000.00	0		0	-			0	-			0	-	1	300,000.00	300,000.00
7	System Maintenance System		1	1	1,000,000.00	0		0	-			0	-			0	-	1	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
8	System Maintenance-HRD/Accounting System		1	1	300,000.00	0		0	-			0	-			0	-	1	300,000.00	300,000.00
9	Data Private System		1	1	1,500,000.00	0		0	-			0	-			0	-	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
10	Internet Subscription (PLDT 1 Gate)		1	1	1,500,000.00	0		0	-			0	-			0	-	1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
11	Single Pole Switch	set	8	8	800.00	7		7	700.00	8		8	800.00	7		7	700.00	30	100.00	3,000.00
12	Convenience Outlet Two Gang w/ Plate	set	8	8	800.00	7		7	700.00	8		8	800.00	7		7	700.00	30	100.00	3,000.00
13	Phelps Dodge wire no. 2.0 mm (150 mtrs/box stranded)	roll	5	5	9,000.00	5		5	9,000.00	5		5	9,000.00	5		5	9,000.00	20	1,800.00	36,000.00
14	Phelps Dodge wire no. 3.5 mm (150 mtrs/box stranded)	roll	5	5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	20	3,500.00	70,000.00
15	Phelps Dodge wire no. 5.5 mm (150 mtrs/box stranded)	roll	3	3	13,500.00	2		2	9,000.00	3		3	13,500.00	2		2	9,000.00	10	4,500.00	45,000.00
16	Royal Cord no. 3/12 (75mtrs)	roll	1	1	10,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
17	Circuit Breaker 230 Volts , 3 pole 100 amps Bolt On	pc	2	2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	1		1	600.00	1		1	600.00	6	600.00	3,600.00
18	Circuit Breaker 230 Volts , 3 pole 400 amps Bolt On	pc	1	1	15,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
19	Electrical Tape (Big) 3/4" x 16mtrs	roll	50	50	1,500.00	50		50	1,500.00	50		50	1,500.00	50		50	1,500.00	200	30.00	6,000.00
20	Tox No.8	pc	250	250	500.00	250		250	500.00	250		250	500.00	250		250	500.00	1000	2.00	2,000.00
21	Metal Screw no.3/16" x 1.5"	pc	1000	1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	4000	1.00	4,000.00
22	Metal Screw no. 2/8" x 1.5"	pc	1000	1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	1000		1000	1,000.00	4000	1.00	4,000.00

23	Slated Plastic Moulding 1/2"	pc	50		50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	50			50	7,500.00	200	150.00	30,000.00
24	Circuit Breaker 30 amps w/ outdoor Enclosure	set	3		3	2,850.00	2			2	1,900.00	3			3	2,850.00	2			2	1,900.00	10	950.00	9,500.00
25	Metal Box	pc	13		13	975.00	12			12	900.00	13			13	975.00	12			12	900.00	50	75.00	3,750.00
26	KX-TG1611 Cordless Telephone	set	5		5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	20	2,500.00	50,000.00
27	Impact Electrical Drill 550 watts Chuck w/ Metal and Masory Drill	set	5		5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	20	8,000.00	160,000.00
28	Impact Wrenches Drill Cordless w/ 2pcs Extra Battery	set	1		1	5,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	5,000.00	0			0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
24	Heavy Duty Extension Cord (15 meter cord)	unit	1		1	1,500.00	0			0	-	1			1	1,500.00	0			0	-	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
25	HDMI cable 3.5 or 5 meters	pcs	1		1	500.00	0			0		1			1	500.00	0			0		2	500.00	1,000.00
26	Coffee Grinder	unit	1		1	100,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	100,000.00	100,000.00
27	Heavy Duty Electric Dough Mixer, 12 Quart with 3 attachment	unit	1		1	320,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	320,000.00	320,000.00
28	Industrial Dough Proofer, 9KW, 230 x 290x 218 with 8 racks and has a timer	unit	1		1	100,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	100,000.00	100,000.00
29	Industrial Dough Sheeter	unit	1		1	650,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	650,000.00	650,000.00
30	Air Circulation	unit	1		1	1,500,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
31	Air Convention Units for the Cold Kitchen	unit	1		1	30,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	4	30,000.00	120,000.00
32	Industrial Can Opener	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	10,000.00	10,000.00
33	Smoke Detector	unit	1		1	30,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	30,000.00	30,000.00
34	Automatic Shutter of Oven	unit	1		1	100,000.00	0			0		0			0		0			0		1	100,000.00	100,000.00
35	Flat Cord Laser Type	roll	1		1	3,200.00	0			0		1			1	3,200.00	0			0		2	3,200.00	6,400.00
36	Convenience Outlet, Surface Mounted, 3 Prongs	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
37	Heavy Duty Plug, 3 Prongs	pcs	5		5	375.00	5			5	375.00	5			5	375.00	5			5	375.00	20	75.00	1,500.00
38	3 Phase Auto Transformer, Multi Tap, 0230V, 3KVA	pcs	5		5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	5			5	40,000.00	20	8,000.00	160,000.00
39	AC Capacitor Start Induction Run Motor 1hp	pcs	3		3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	3			3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
40	3 Phase Motor, 2hp, 5 Leads Out, 230V	pcs	3		3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	3			3	9,000.00	2			2	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
41	DC Motor, 1/2hp, 12volts	pcs	3		3	6,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	3			3	6,000.00	2			2	4,000.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
42	Regulated Power Supply, 0-24V, 0-30A	pcs	2		2	60,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	1			1	30,000.00	5	30,000.00	150,000.00
43	Watt Meter, 2000 watts	pcs	2		2	16,000.00	1			1	8,000.00	1			1	8,000.00	1			1	8,000.00	5	8,000.00	40,000.00
44	Pipe Bender with Handle, 1/2 and 3/4 Rigid	pcs	1		1	2,800.00	0			0	-	1			1	2,800.00	0			0	-	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
45	Pipe Threader (stock and Dryer), Rigid, 1/2,	pcs	1		1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	1			1	3,000.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
46	Pipe Vise Rigid	pcs	1		1	2,500.00	1			1	2,500.00	1			1	2,500.00	0			0	-	3	2,500.00	7,500.00
47	Pipe Reamer Rigid	pcs	1		1	2,000.00	1			1	2,000.00	1			1	2,000.00	0			0	-	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
48	Battery Charger 140w 12v/24v	pc	1		1	1,400.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
49	Electrical scoring board	pcs	2		2	20,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
50	Multimeter (Digital)	pcs	1		1	300.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	300.00	300.00
51	Standard industrial terminator wall fan STW-16F	set	6		6	7,794.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	6	1,299.00	7,794.00
52	SANWA YX 360 TRF, Multitester	PIECE	10		10	25,000.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
53	SHARP-EM kitchen blender	set	1		1	2,998.00	0			0	-	0			0	-	0			0	-	1	2,998.00	2,998.00

Computer Supplies

1	RJ45	box	1		1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	1			1	1,500.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
2	Cordless 18V nibbler w/ batt	unit	1		1	35,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	35,000.00	0			0	-	2	35,000.00	70,000.00
3	Cordless Multitools 18V	unit	1		1	15,000.00	0			0	-	1			1	15,000.00	0			0	-	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
4	KX-TG1611 Cordless Telephone	set	5		5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	5			5	12,500.00	20	2,500.00	50,000.00

5	Computer-23.8" FHD Inter Core i7 processor, AMD Radeon 530 graphics (4gb)	unit	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
6	USB cable 1.8m A-B type to A to B USB cable	meters	1	1	120.00	1	1	120.00	1	1	120.00	1	1	120.00	1	1	120.00	1	1	3	120.00	360.00
7	Computer Unit Intel LGA 1151 Core i5 Processor, 4gb Memory DDR4, 1TB Sata3	set	15	15	300,000.00	15	15	300,000.00	15	15	300,000.00	15	15	300,000.00	15	15	300,000.00	15	15	60	20,000.00	1,200,000.00
8	Philips 15.6" LED Black Monitor	unit	15	15	90,000.00	15	15	90,000.00	15	15	90,000.00	15	15	90,000.00	15	15	90,000.00	15	15	60	6,000.00	360,000.00
9	A4 Tech USB Black Keyboard	unit	15	15	6,750.00	15	15	6,750.00	15	15	6,750.00	15	15	6,750.00	15	15	6,750.00	15	15	60	450.00	27,000.00
10	A4 Tech USB Black Optical Mouse	unit	15	15	5,250.00	15	15	5,250.00	15	15	5,250.00	15	15	5,250.00	15	15	5,250.00	15	15	60	350.00	21,000.00
11	P.D #5.5mm2 TYHHN wire (red, blue, yellow)	box	4	4	31,200.00	3	3	23,400.00	4	4	31,200.00	4	4	31,200.00	4	4	31,200.00	4	4	15	7,800.00	117,000.00
12	CD Recordable, verbatim	pc	50	50	1,400.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	50	28.00	1,400.00
13	CD RE-Writable, verbatim	pc	100	100	4,100.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	100	41.00	4,100.00
14	Memory card (32gb)	pc	1	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	800.00	800.00
15	DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	pc	10	10	226.60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	22.66	226.60
16	CD Recordable, verbatim	pc	50	50	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50	28.00	1,400.00
17	CD RE-Writable, verbatim	pc	100	100	4,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	41.00	4,100.00
18	Memory card (32gb)	pc	1	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	800.00	800.00
19	DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	pc	10	10	906.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	22.66	906.40
Common ICT Equipment																						
1	PRINTER, LASER, Color	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
2	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	unit	1	1	17,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
3	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit	3	3	45,000.00	2	2	30,000.00	2	2	30,000.00	2	2	30,000.00	2	2	30,000.00	2	2	9	15,000.00	135,000.00
4	Portable Printer	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
5	Android Tablet	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
6	Hub/Switches	unit	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	5,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
7	Network Routers	unit	2	2	10,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	2	2	10,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	5,000.00	1	1	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
8	Wireless Access Point	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
9	Scanner, Flatbed	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
10	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
11	Multi Function PRINTER	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
12	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	unit	2	2	4,000.00	1	1	2,000.00	2	2	4,000.00	1	1	2,000.00	1	1	2,000.00	1	1	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
13	Mobile Phone	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
14	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type	unit	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	-	-
15	Kyocera Digital Copier, KM1635, TK410	toner	3	3	24,000.00	2	2	16,000.00	3	3	24,000.00	2	2	16,000.00	2	2	16,000.00	2	2	10	8,000.00	80,000.00
16	Printer with Scanner	unit	1	1	10,000.00	0	0	-	1	1	10,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
17	Photocopier, Kyocera	unit	1	1	60,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
18	Photo copier w/ Automatic Document Feeder	unit	1	1	100,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
19	Desktop Computer	unit	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
20	Toner Kyocera Digital Copier, KM-1635,TK-40	unit	2	2	16,000.00	1	1	8,000.00	2	2	16,000.00	1	1	8,000.00	1	1	8,000.00	1	1	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
21	Photocopier w/ Automatic Feeder	unit	1	1	150,000.00	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	0	1	150,000.00	150,000.00

22	Desktop Computer	unit	1		1	35,000.00			0	-			0	-		0	-	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	
23	Baofeng BF-999S Plus Two-Way Radio	unit	2		2	850.00	1		1	425.00	2		2	850.00	1		1	425.00	6	425.00	2,550.00
24	Intex UPS 1500VA Uninterruptible Power Supply	unit	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00			0	-	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
25	Hikvision 2mp (1080P) 8-camera CCTV Turbo Package with 2TB Hard Disk	package	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
26	Canon Pixma G4010 Printer All-in-One Refillable	unit	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	4	15,000.00	60,000.00
27	Printer, Epson L5190 Colored Printer All-in-One Continuous Ink Tank System	unit	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	4	15,000.00	60,000.00
28	Printer, HP Laserjet Printer	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
29	Computer Desktop, Intel Core i9-9900K processor 1TB HD, DDR4, 32 Gigabyte	unit	1		1	125,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	125,000.00	125,000.00
30	Computer Desktop, Intel core i5 processor	unit	1		1	52,500.00	1		1	52,500.00	1		1	52,500.00	1		1	52,500.00	4	52,500.00	210,000.00
31	Computer Server, Intel E3-1220 V6 3.0GHz 4C/4T,	unit	1		1	90,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	90,000.00	90,000.00
32	Computer Desktop/Workstation, Intel i3-8130U (2.2 GHz base frequency (2b),	unit	1		1	65,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	65,000.00	65,000.00
33	Printer Barcode	unit	1		1	6,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
34	Wireless Barcode Reader	unit	1		1	3,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
35	Scanner, Epson WorkForce DS 860 Duplex Sheet-Fed Document Scanner	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
36	Security Vault for Documents	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
37	Paper Shredder, Strip cut	unit	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
38	Printer, 3-in-1 (print, copy, scan) colour Ink Jet System	unit	6		6	113,700.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	6	18,950.00	113,700.00
39	Xerox Machine	unit	1		1	70,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
40	All-in-one, Desktop Computer	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
41	Printer, branded, colored	unit	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
42	LASER POINTER, PEN TYPE, metal, for presentation, green and red color, 50m w/ laser power, beam light, continous light, single	piece	1		1	550.04	1		1	550.04	1		1	550.04	0		0	-	3	550.04	1,650.12
43	Switch Hub 8 Port 10/100	piece	5		5	7,500.00	5		5	7,500.00	5		5	7,500.00	5		5	7,500.00	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
44	Switch Hub 16 Port 10/100	piece	3		3	9,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	3		3	9,000.00	2		2	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
45	Epson L360 Printer	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	-	0		0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
46	Multimedia Projector, 4200 ANSI Lumens, 1920 x 1200	unit	3		3	75,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	3		3	75,000.00	2		2	50,000.00	10	25,000.00	250,000.00
47	HDMI cable 5 meters	meter	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
48	Toner Cartridge for Sharp MX-M354N Photocopier Machine	pc	5		5	45,000.00	4		4	36,000.00	5		5	45,000.00	5		5	45,000.00	19	9,000.00	171,000.00
49	Toner Cartridge for Sharp MX-B200 Photocopier Machine	pc	1		1	5,500.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
50	Toner Cartridge for Kyocera LT54800606 Photocopier Machine	pc	5		5	40,000.00	4		4	32,000.00	5		5	40,000.00	5		5	40,000.00	19	8,000.00	152,000.00
51	Sharp Photo-Copier MX-M354N Drum	pc	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
52	Sharp (MX-B200) Drum	pc	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
53	Sharp Photo-Copier MX-M354N Developer	pc	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
54	Sharp Phot-Copier MX-M354 Cleaner Blade	pc	1		1	1,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	1,500.00	0		0	-	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
55	Sharp Phot-Copier MX-M354N MC Unit (CH	pc	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	-	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
56	Sharp Photo-Copier MX-M354N Upper heat	pc	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
57	Kyocera Taskalfa 2200 Drum	pc	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
58	4-IN-1 Printer and Xerox Machine (CISS)	unit	1		1	67,512.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	67,512.00	67,512.00

59	Presentation Color Monitor (55")	unit	1		1	71,494.50	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	71,494.50	71,494.50
60	Presentation Pointer (bluetooth)	unit	1		1	550.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	550.00	550.00
61	HP Laser jet P2035	unit	1		1	17,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
62	Screen Projector, Push Button	unit	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
63	Printer (All-in-One), Epson L360 All in One	unit	2		2	30,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	5	15,000.00	75,000.00
64	Internet Connection	unit	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
65	Printer with Photocopier & Scanner	unit	1		1	6,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
66	Xerox Machine/Copier Kyocera Taskalfa 2200	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
67	Cold Laminating Films/Photo Tack, matte, 60 inches x 50 yards	roll	1		1	3,200.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
68	Hot Laminating Pouch Film, A4 216 x 303mm 250 mic	ream	1		1	1,100.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	1,100.00	1,100.00
69	Printer, cont. ink, heavy duty (branded)	unit	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	3	15,000.00	45,000.00
70	Xerox Machine, heavy duty, branded	unit	1		1	60,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
71	Laptop branded, w/ complete accessories	unit	2		2	100,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	1		1	50,000.00	5	50,000.00	250,000.00
72	Laser Printer, branded	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
73	Laser Printer, branded	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
74	Screen Projector, push button	unit	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
75	Kyocera Photocopier machine 221/220/181/1800(18100)	pcs	1		1	49,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	49,000.00	0		0	-	2	49,000.00	98,000.00
76	DVD Player, All Multi region Code Free 1080p with HDM Up converting player Region code 0-8 PAL NSTC Playable formats DVD-DVD+R/RW, MP3 MPEG-4 WMA JPEG formats variety, USB input, DTS and Dolby Digital decoders EZView, superscan playback, BD Wise ripping booster HDMI-CEC output, 14bit video digital- to-analog (D/A) conversion	unit	1		1	15,000.00	0		0		1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
77	Home Entertainment (Sound Syste) 5.1 Channel, 1000watts RMS Power, Bluetooth, HDMI Output Aux in put L/R, 2 mic input, LAN, ESB Direct recording connectivity, 2D3D Compatability, Wireless Rear Speakers, Private sound mode, TV Sound Sync, DLNA, Digital Optical Inc, FM Radio	unit	1		1	50,000.00	0		0		1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
78	PROJECTOR/7000 Lumens, 4K UHD, DLP laser phosphorus projector, Resolution 2560 x 1600 (WQXGA), Contrast ratio: 1200:1, Aspect ratio: 16:10, Optical lens shift: Motorized zoom, focus, vertical and horizontal shift, Light Source: lase Phospor, lifetime: Upto 40000hrs, orientation: 360 rotation, no restrictions, Inputs: HDMI, DVI HD Baset, Display port, SDI, DMX, Power requirements: 100-240V/50-60HZ, Consumption: 700W nominal, 850W maximum, Noise Level: 35db (A)	unit	3		3	105,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	3		3	105,000.00	2		2	70,000.00	10	35,000.00	350,000.00
79	Hi-speed printer at least 30 ppm with Conti	unit	3		3	22,500.00	2		2		3		3	22,500.00	2		2	15,000.00	2	7,500.00	15,000.00
80	Lapel, with usb interface, mps player & FM	unit	2		2	3,600.00	1		1		2		2	3,600.00	1		1	1,800.00	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
81	Heavy Duty DVD Player with Speaker (1 set	set	1		1	10,000.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0	-	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
82	D-Link DGS-1024D 24-port Gigabyte Switch or equivalent	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0		0		0	-	0		0	-	1	10,000.00	10,000.00

83	Hp Office Jet Pro 7720 Wide Format, All-in-One Printer	unit	1	1	14,190.00	0		0	1	1	14,190.00	0		0	-	2	14,190.00	28,380.00	
84	Digital Copier + Printer/Color Scanner, Heavy Duty, Sharp AR6023	unit	1	1	49,280.00	0		0	1	1	49,280.00	0		0	-	2	49,280.00	98,560.00	
85	4HP (3TR) Carrier Brand, Supply and Installation at CPAC Criminology	unit	1	1	14,190.00	0		0	1	1	14,190.00	0		0	-	2	14,190.00	28,380.00	
86	LAPTOP, Intel Core i7-8550U OS Window 10, RAM 8gb, hard drive size 256gb ssd	unit	1	1	55,500.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	55,500.00	55,500.00	
87	INTERACTIVE PROJECTOR, 3 LCD finger touch, 3-chp technology, front/wall/table/1,024,000 dots	unit	1	1	85,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	
88	Flashforge Creator Pro Dual Extrusion 3D Pr	unit	1	1	55,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	
89	Brother Copier Machine DCPL-L2540DW	unit	1	1	16,800.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	16,800.00	16,800.00	
90	Printer with Scanner	unit	1	1	20,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
91	XEROX MACHINE-DIGITAL COPIER 18ppm, 600 dpi paper size A6 A3, zoom range 25-400% lower power consumption, paper capacity, drum life-150,000 copier per kit	unit	1	1	65,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	
92	CCTV 1. OODS-7604NI-E 1/4P hikvision Plug & Play with 4 CH. PoE Interfaces NVR 25Mbps Bit Rate Input , 1 sata Up to 5TB+ 1 e SATA interface, HDD Quota and group Management 2.OOWD-20PURX Western Digital 2TB 64MB 3.5 in SATA 3.0 3. OODS-2CD2110F-1 Hikvision 1.3 MP Dome IP Camera 1/4 Progressive Scan CMOS, HD 1820x1080 30fps (No 0.011 ux /F1.2mm@ lens 3D DNR & DWDR BLC .30m IR.ICR PoE (802.3af),IP66 4. OODS - CDD020F-1W Hikvision 2.0 Wi-Fi Bullet, HD	unit	1	1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	1	1	10,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
93	Epson L565 wifi All-in-one Ink Tank Printer	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
94	Duplex All-in-one Ink Tank Printer	unit	1	1	20,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
95	Firewall Branded	unit	1	1	158,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	1	158,000.00	158,000.00	
	Routers	unit	2	2	40,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	2	40,000.00	80,000.00	
####	Switches Branded	unit	10	10	69,000.00	0		0	0	0	-	0		0	-	10	69,000.00	690,000.00	
####	Indoor Access Point Branded	unit	20	20	9,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		20	9,000.00	180,000.00	
####	Outdoor Access Point Branded	unit	5	5	8,300.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		5	8,300.00	41,500.00	
####	Mounting, Installation and Instructed Cabling System and Technical Services	unit	1	1	900,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	900,000.00	900,000.00	
####	Cloud Data Protection and Back Up for the System	unit	1	1	200,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	200,000.00	200,000.00	
108	SMART UPS for Server/Router/Switches Bra	unit	2	2	53,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		2	53,000.00	106,000.00	
109	COMPUTER SERVER	unit	1	1	90,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	90,000.00	90,000.00	
110	SERVER RACKS	unit	1	1	85,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	85,000.00	85,000.00	
111	DESKTOP	unit	5	5	56,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		5	56,000.00	280,000.00	
112	COLORED PRINTER	unit	1	1	25,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	25,000.00	25,000.00	
113	LASER PRINTER	unit	1	1	25,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	25,000.00	25,000.00	
114	Pressure Roller for AKINTO VR 231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1	1	3,900.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	3,900.00	3,900.00	
115	Feeder Rooler for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	3	3	750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		3	750.00	2,250.00	
116	Feeder CEN for AKINTO VR231 Digital Dupli	unit	1	1	1,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
117	Paper Separator for AKINTO VR231 Digital D	unit	1	1	450.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	450.00	450.00	
118	Ink Pump Assy for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1	1	4,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0		0		1	4,500.00	4,500.00	

119	O Ring Seal for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1		1	1,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	1,000.00	1,000.00
120	Cloth Screen for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1		1	3,500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	3,500.00	3,500.00
121	Metal Screen for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1		1	8,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	8,000.00	8,000.00
122	Feed Clutch Assy for AKINTO VR231 Digital Duplicator	unit	1		1	4,500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	4,500.00	4,500.00
123	Printer, EPSON L365 all-in-one Ink Tank	unit	4		4	12,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		4	12,000.00	48,000.00
124	Astrum UP 1200 VA Offline 600W Uninterru	unit	3		3	3,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		3	3,000.00	9,000.00
125	KYOCERA COPIER, MK-1147	unit	1		1	6,648.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	6,648.00	6,648.00
126	Maintenance Fee AKINTO, VR 231 Digital Duplicator	pc	1		1	1,500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
127	Ink, Akinto VR231 Digital Duplicator	tube	40		40	707.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		40	707.00	28,280.00
128	MASTER, AKINTO VR 231 Digital Duplicator	roll	20		20	3,125.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		20	3,125.00	62,500.00
129	CAT 5e UTP Cable Box	meter	100		100	20.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		100	20.00	2,000.00
130	Switch Port	unit	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
131	Wireless Router, 4 port	unit	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
132	RJ 45	piece	200		200	1.50	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		200	1.50	300.00
133	Crimping Tool	piece	2		2	500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
134	LAN Tester with Battery	piece	2		2	500.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	500.00	1,000.00
135	Conduit 8ft and 1 inch	piece	10		10	100.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		10	100.00	1,000.00
136	Signal Booster Repeater	unit	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
137	Printer, colored HP	unit	1		1	7,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	7,000.00	7,000.00
138	Photocopier Machine, Hard Disc Drive:20GB standard on 2022SP	unit	1		1	70,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	70,000.00	70,000.00
139	NETWORK TOOLKIT	unit	2		2	8,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	8,000.00	16,000.00
140	SMART UPS for Server/Router/Switches Bra	unit	2		2	53,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	53,000.00	106,000.00
141	COMPUTER SERVER	unit	1		1	90,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	90,000.00	90,000.00
142	SERVER RACKS	unit	1		1	85,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	85,000.00	85,000.00
143	DESKTOP	unit	5		5	56,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		5	56,000.00	280,000.00
144	COLORED PRINTER	unit	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	25,000.00	25,000.00
145	LASER PRINTER	unit	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	25,000.00	25,000.00
146	Firewall Branded	unit	1		1	158,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	158,000.00	158,000.00
147	Routers	unit	4		4	40,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		4	40,000.00	160,000.00
148	Switches Branded	unit	10		10	69,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		10	69,000.00	690,000.00
149	Indoor Access Point Branded	unit	20		20	9,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		20	9,000.00	180,000.00
150	Outdoor Access Point Branded	unit	5		5	8,300.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		5	8,300.00	41,500.00
151	Mounting, Installation and Instructed Cabling System and Technical Services	unit	1		1	900,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	900,000.00	900,000.00
152	Cloud Data Protection and Back Up for the	year	1		1	200,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	200,000.00	200,000.00
153	Ink Printer	packs	4		4	299.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		4	299.00	1,196.00
154	Card Printer- Evolis Primacy Duplex	unit	2		2	280,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	140,000.00	280,000.00
155	Canon 3-in-1 printer (scanner, printing, photocopier)	unit	2		2	15,590.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		2	7,795.00	15,590.00
156	Portable Printer	unit			0		0		0	0		0	0		0		0		0		
157	Computer set V22IDUK BA080T all-in-one black desktop	set	1		1	24,950.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	24,950.00	24,950.00
158	Computer set V22IDUK BA080T all-in-one black desktop	set	1		1	24,950.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	24,950.00	24,950.00
159	Server, Acer ES1575-58TD Intel ICORE5	set	58		58	2,030,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		58	35,000.00	2,030,000.00
160	Switch Hub	set	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	0		0	0		0		0		1	2,000.00	2,000.00

161	Modem	set	1	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
162	RJ11	pcs	10	10	600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	60.00	600.00
163	Samsung 32Gb USB 2.0 Micro-USB OTG dual Flash Drive	pcs	3	3	795.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	265.00	795.00
164	EPSON Projector - EB-X41 XGA 3LCD 3,600lm, XGA resolution	set	1	1	29,150.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	29,150.00	29,150.00
165	ACER P1163 DLP projector, APhi	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
166	Lapel Mic	unit	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
167	ACER P1163 DLP projector, APhi	unit	1	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
168	Laptop Computer, Intel Core i5-7300HQ Ge Force GTX 1015 Ti, 15.6" Full HD, 8 Gb DDR4, 256 Gb SSD, AN515-51-552WL	unit	1	1	35,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
169	Mounted LCD Projector Multi-media projector, 3,200lm, output SVGA (4:3) resolution and 15,000: 1 contrast	unit	1	1	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
170	Printer L310 (Printer, Scanner, photocopy)	unit	2	2	46,980.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	23,490.00	46,980.00
171	Printer, EPSON L220 (40ml Black, Yellow, Magenta, C)	set	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
172	Printer, EPSON L220	pcs	1	1	4,650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,650.00	4,650.00
173	Projector screen	unit	3	3	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	7,000.00	21,000.00
174	Projector X1126H (4000 ANSI Lumens Brightness)	unit	2	2	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
175	Telephone - Cavite - PLDT , Manila - PLDT	set	2	2	42,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	21,000.00	42,000.00
176	Wifi fiber Internet landline PLDT	unit	1	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
177	XEROX Machine - INEO 206 (Developer DV116)	unit	1	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
178	XEROX Machine - Toner	unit	2	2	2,740.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,370.00	2,740.00
179	XEROX Machine + Printer - INEO 206	unit	3	3	9,375.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3,125.00	9,375.00
180	Laptop (Lenovo Idea pad 100-14IBD)	unit	2	2	186,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	93,000.00	186,000.00
181	Multi-Media Projector (EPSON EB X41)	unit	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
182	pentium dual core E5400 2Gb DDR2 memory 320Gb -HDD	unit	1	1	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
183	Photocopier machine (Canon iR2025) with CISS and Inkwise premium UV-Dye Ink)	unit	1	1	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
184	Printer L3110 (print,scan,photocopy)	unit	1	1	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
185	Printer, EPSON L220 Adobe dreamweaver CC 2019 pre activated full easy installation with instruction software	unit	2	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
186	Printer L3110 (print,scan,photocopy)	set	1	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
187	Printer, EPSON L220	unit	1	1	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
188	Arduino R3 Project with Nano mini mega wifi gsm with screen, Brand: OEM	set	1	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
189	Compact Soundbar with WiFi/Bluetooth technology - High-Resolution Audio - Wireless subwoofer with 2-way setup	set	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
190	Computer Laboratory Room Arduino Uno Advance Starter kit with manual and hard case toolbox, Brand: ARDUINO	set	1	1	32,998.90	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	32,998.90	32,998.90
191	Computer Printer, EPSON L120	set	1	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
192	Computer Printer, EPSON L120	set	4	4	30,800.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	7,700.00	30,800.00

193	LCD Projector, EPSON EB X 31	pcs	2		2	56,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	28,000.00	56,000.00
194	Delux lunox Hosting with C panel annual fee for 4 years		4		4	24,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
195	DFRobot Arduino Uno starter kit v3 Brand: ARDUINO	set	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
196	Podium ITC Audio PA and Communication System with dual (2) Wireless Handheld Microphone	pcs	1		1	32,560.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	32,560.00	32,560.00
197	printer brother DCP-T310	pcs	1		1	8,794.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,794.00	8,794.00
198	Xara Web Designe premium 16 web dev 2019 Brand: MAGIX	set	1		1	2,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
199	Computer Intel Pentium TM j4205 processor, 2.0 Ghz, 4Gm DDR3, 500 Gb 21"5 FHD non-touch Windows 10 64bits	set	1		1	25,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
200	435mmx374mmx180mm industrial ink cartridge system, laminated durable piezo print head 2,400 page yield ink benefit cartridge (black) Print Speeds up to 27ppm	piece	1		1	8,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
201	LCD Projector with Screen	set	2		2	60,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	30,000.00	60,000.00
202	Printer L310 (Printer, Scanner, photocopy)	SET	3		3	24,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
203	Projector X1126H (4000 ANSI Lumens Brightness)	SET	2		2	42,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	21,000.00	42,000.00
204	multifunctional ink tank printer)	unit	1		1	7,550.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	7,550.00	7,550.00
205	Desktop Computer (Dell Inspiron i3012-360QBLK9.5 inch)	unit	1		1	34,700.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	34,700.00	34,700.00
206	Mounted LCD Projector	unit	1		1	20,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	20,000.00	20,000.00

OTHER SOFTWARE

1	MS Office	unit	1		1	5,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	Memory Card, San Disk Ultra, 32gb	unit	1		1	500.00	0		0	-	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	2	500.00	1,000.00

Consumables

1	Car Tire for Revo 195/70 R14	unit	1		1	7,500.00	1		1	7,500.00	1		1	7,500.00	1		1	7,500.00	4	7,500.00	30,000.00
2	Car Tire for Innova 205/65 R15	unit	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	4	11,000.00	44,000.00
3	Car Tire for Xpander 205/65 R16	unit	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	1		1	11,000.00	4	11,000.00	44,000.00
4	Car Tire for L-300 Van 185/14 R16	unit	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	1		1	7,000.00	4	7,000.00	28,000.00
5	Car Tire for Bus 1 215/75 R17-5	unit	2		2	20,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	6	10,000.00	60,000.00
6	Car Tire for Bus 2 215/75 R17-5	unit	2		2	20,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	2		2	20,000.00	1		1	10,000.00	6	10,000.00	60,000.00
7	Wipe Blade	unit	2		2	2,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	1		1	1,000.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
8	Tire Black	piece	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	3		3	1,200.00	12	400.00	4,800.00
9	Car Wax	piece	3		3	900.00	3		3	900.00	3		3	900.00	3		3	900.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
10	Volleyball balls, MVA 200	pcs	5		5	27,600.00	5		5	27,600.00	5		5	27,600.00	5		5	27,600.00	20	5,520.00	110,400.00
11	Badminton shuttle cock, Head, synthetic	pcs	3		3	1,800.00	3		3	1,800.00	3		3	1,800.00	3		3	1,800.00	12	600.00	7,200.00
12	Badminton shuttle cock, aeroplane red	tube	8		8	11,200.00	7		7	9,800.00	8		8	11,200.00	7		7	9,800.00	30	1,400.00	42,000.00
13	Basketball balls, Molten G6	pcs	2		2	5,040.00	1		1	2,520.00	2		2	5,040.00	1		1	2,520.00	6	2,520.00	15,120.00
14	Basketball balls, Molten G7	pcs	3		3	16,560.00	3		3	16,560.00	3		3	16,560.00	3		3	16,560.00	12	5,520.00	66,240.00

15	Elliptical bike, SOLE E35, Max stride strength 20-22 in, Max user weight - 375 lbs, Chest strap: included, Drive system: front, Heart rate monitoring: pulse grip & chest strap compatible, Incline & stride: power adjustable, Programs: 10, Pedal size: 15 in, Ramp angle: 0-30 degrees, Resistance: Magnetic ECB (magnetic Eddy Current braking), Work display: 7.5" LCD, with sound system & bottle holder	unit	1		1	136,493.50	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	136,493.50	136,493.50
16	Heavy duty treadmill-Sole F65, Motor: 3.25 hp (continuous duty), Max user weight:	unit	1		1	183,294.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	183,294.00	183,294.00
17	Bandura Rosewood with Hard Case	unit	2		2	7,600.00	1		1	3,800.00	1		1	3,800.00	1		1	3,800.00	5	3,800.00	19,000.00
18	Piccolo Bandura RW with Hard Case	unit	1		1	3,800.00	0		0	-	1		1	3,800.00	0		0	-	2	3,800.00	7,600.00
19	Octavina/Laud Rosewood with Hard Case	unit	2		2	8,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	1		1	4,000.00	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
20	Classic Guitar-Arena with Bag	unit	2		2	7,000.00	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
21	Dresser Cabinet	unit	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
22	Music Stand	unit	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	5		5	5,000.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
23	Sliding Filder Long	unit	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	80	25.00	2,000.00
24	Duplex Wire #14	unit	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	100	75.00	7,500.00
25	Duplex Wire #20	unit	25		25	1,250.00	25		25	1,250.00	25		25	1,250.00	25		25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
26	Barong for Men	set	8		8	40,000.00	7		7	35,000.00	8		8	40,000.00	7		7	35,000.00	30	5,000.00	150,000.00
27	Filipiniana Dress	set	4		4	40,000.00	3		3	30,000.00	4		4	40,000.00	4		4	40,000.00	15	10,000.00	150,000.00
28	Kimono	set	4		4	4,800.00	3		3	3,600.00	4		4	4,800.00	4		4	4,800.00	15	1,200.00	18,000.00
29	T-shirt for Choral	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
30	T-shirt for Red Fox	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
31	T-shirt for Rondalla	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
32	T-shirt for Anihan Dance Troupe	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
33	T-shirt for Dulang Ganap	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
34	T-shirt for 5 Coaches	set	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	8		8	6,400.00	7		7	5,600.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
35	Kamino Chino	set	3		3	6,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	3		3	6,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
36	Arnis	piece	6		6	200.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	6	200.00	1,200.00
37	Acoustic Guitar (Yamaha)	pcs	1		1	10,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
38	Bass Guitar	pcs	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
39	Beatbox (yamaha)	pcs	1		1	2,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
40	Chairs (uratex)	pcs	10		10	2,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	10	200.00	2,000.00
41	Drums set (Fernando)	pcs	1		1	50,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
42	Electric Guitar (Yamaha)	pcs	1		1	15,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
43	Keyboard piano (Yamaha)	pcs	1		1	30,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
44	Lyrics stand	pcs	4		4	6,000.00	0		0	-	0		0	-	0		0	-	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Other Categories																					
1	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-	0		-

165	Arduino uno R3	set	5		5	2,475.00	0			0									5	495.00	2,475.00
166	Battery 9Volts with connector	pcs	10		10	20,000.00	0			0									10	2,000.00	20,000.00
167	Breadboard	pcs	5		5	595.00	0			0									5	119.00	595.00
168	Crimping Tool	pcs	5		5	2,500.00	0			0									5	500.00	2,500.00
164	DC 24V PLC Controller Regulator Industrial controller board with case	set	2		2	12,000.00	0			0									2	6,000.00	12,000.00
165	DC motor	pcs	5		5	600.00	0			0									5	120.00	600.00
166	Delux lunox hosting with cpanel x12 months		1		1	4,556.64	0			0									1	4,556.64	4,556.64
167	GV samll DC motor	pcs	5		5	425.00	0			0									5	85.00	425.00
168	Humidity sendor DHT 22	pcs	5		5	675.00	0			0									5	135.00	675.00
169	I298 bridge 1c	pcs	5		5	1,150.00	0			0									5	230.00	1,150.00
170	Inverter or NOT GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
171	LAN Tester	set	5		5	2,500.00	0			0									5	500.00	2,500.00
172	LED	pcs	20		20	60.00	0			0									20	3.00	60.00
173	Logic Switch	pcs	20		20	50,000.00	0			0									20	2,500.00	50,000.00
169	NAND GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
170	NOR GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
171	Open Bay	set	2		2	5,000.00	0			0									2	2,500.00	5,000.00
172	OR GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
173	Patch panel	set	2		2	10,000.00	0			0									2	5,000.00	10,000.00
174	PIR sensor	pcs	5		5	750.00	0			0									5	150.00	750.00
175	PN222 Transistor	pcs	5		5	15.00	0			0									5	3.00	15.00
176	Punch Down tool	set	2		2	1,500.00	0			0									2	750.00	1,500.00
177	push button	pcs	5		5	550.00	0			0									5	110.00	550.00
178	Push buttons	pcs	10		10	15,000.00	0			0									10	1,500.00	15,000.00
179	Rectifier diode	pcs	5		5	75.00	0			0									5	15.00	75.00
180	Resistor 150ohm	pcs	20		20	1,000.00	0			0									20	50.00	1,000.00
181	Servo motor	pcs	5		5	600.00	0			0									5	120.00	600.00
177	Small bipolar stepper motor	pcs	5		5	2,050.00	0			0									5	410.00	2,050.00
178	Soldering iron	set	4		4	1,000.00	0			0									4	250.00	1,000.00
179	Soldering LEAD 5 roll	roll	10		10	6,000.00	0			0									10	600.00	6,000.00
180	Soldering pump	set	10		10	1,600.00	0			0									10	160.00	1,600.00
181	Soldering stand	set	4		4	800.00	0			0									4	200.00	800.00
182	Temperature Sensor LM35	pcs	5		5	1,500.00	0			0									5	300.00	1,500.00
183	Ultra sonic sensor	pcs	5		5	1,975.00	0			0									5	395.00	1,975.00
184	UNL 2003 driving IC	pcs	5		5	325.00	0			0									5	65.00	325.00
185	UTP Cable 50 meter	roll	10		10	3,000.00	0			0									10	300.00	3,000.00
186	Water deteector sensor	pcs	5		5	800.00	0			0									5	160.00	800.00
187	Wire #22 Solid 5meters	pcs	10		10	10,000.00	0			0									10	1,000.00	10,000.00
188	Wire Cutter	set	10		10	2,000.00	0			0									10	200.00	2,000.00
189	XNOR GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
190	XOR GATE	pcs	5		5	1,250.00	0			0									5	250.00	1,250.00
191	Paint - MC5-0101 angel's halo 100% acrylic based, water based, Advanced Rheology, high hiding coverage Brand: Davies	gal	5		5	20,000.00	0			0									5	4,000.00	20,000.00
187	1TB seagate backup plus slim portable hard drive (black)	pcs	2		2	5,998.00	0			0									2	2,999.00	5,998.00
188	2 in 1 Electric grill	set	2		2	5,990.00	0			0									2	2,995.00	5,990.00
189	3 layer steamer (stainless steel)	set	3		3	1,494.00	0			0									3	498.00	1,494.00
190	3-1 set springform round cake pan	set	3		3	1,050.00	0			0									3	350.00	1,050.00
191	73pcs aking scraper, piping bag too equipment, cookie frosting decorating set	set	1		1	939.00	0			0									1	939.00	939.00
192	8pcs kitchen knife set with stand, stainless steel	set	3		3	1,104.00	0			0									3	368.00	1,104.00
193	American style pot cook ware set, stainless steel	unit	1		1	4,200.00	0			0									1	4,200.00	4,200.00
194	Ateco Cake decorating set of 14	set	1		1	1,777.00	0			0									1	1,777.00	1,777.00
195	Baking sheets, 6/set silver	set	5		5	10,200.00	0			0									5	2,040.00	10,200.00
196	Blinder clips 1" (25mm) width	box	5		5	1,440.00	0			0									5	288.00	1,440.00
197	Bluelans COD fondant sugar craft cake decorating plunger cutter, assorted design	set	1		1	617.00	0			0									1	617.00	617.00

198	Cake cream scraper/pastry dough	set	5		5	785.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	157.00	785.00
199	Cartolina (assorted color) 10 sheet per pack	set	10		10	600.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	60.00	600.00
200	Cereal bowl, 6.5 by 6	set	17		17	10,149.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	597.00	10,149.00
201	Chocolate melting pot, cheese pan heating, stainless steel	unit	3		3	897.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	299.00	897.00
202	Coffee set white, 8oz	set	10		10	21,320.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	2,132.00	21,320.00
203	Commercial stainless steel working table, standard size	unit	6		6	48,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
204	Complete set catering equipment (stainless steel)	set	1		1	45,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
205	Crafty land label maker	set	10		10	1,800.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	180.00	1,800.00
206	Da sultan kaldero with double handle heavy metal	pcs	3		3	1,530.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	510.00	1,530.00
207	Deep fryer 6liter deep fryer	unit	1		1	6,289.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,289.00	6,289.00
208	Delish treat 3 tier cooling rack, stainless steel	set	2		2	1,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	500.00	1,000.00
209	Dinner fork	pcs	100		100	3,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	35.00	3,500.00
210	Dinner plate 9x9 in size white	pcs	100		100	5,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	50.00	5,000.00
211	Dinner spoon	pcs	100		100	3,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	35.00	3,500.00
212	Flour sifter strainer, regular size	pcs	5		5	25.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	120.00	600.00
213	Gloria/montclair knife by 6pcs, Dinner knife	set	6		6	2,591.34	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	431.89	2,591.34
214	Hand pasta press noobdle maker, metal /stainless	unit	3		3	1,797.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	599.00	1,797.00
215	High ball glass, 1l 1/4oz	pcs	100		100	5,800.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	58.00	5,800.00
216	Icook, IC -368 LPG regulator with safety	pcs	6		6	3,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	500.00	3,000.00
217	Kaisa villa high quality kitchen cook ware set with marble coating	set	3		3	5,550.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,850.00	5,550.00
218	Kitchen weight scale, Digital /10kg	unit	3		3	477.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	159.00	477.00
219	KW-trio fixed three hole punch/puncher	pcs	5		5	1,830.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	366.00	1,830.00
220	Kyowa KW 2850 Oval slow cooking 3.5L	unit	2		2	2,396.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,198.00	2,396.00
221	Lemon/Orange Squeezer stainless steel	pcs	3		3	447.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	149.00	447.00
222	Loaf fan in 3pcs. 9x5inches	set	5		5	2,100.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	420.00	2,100.00
223	Mini Drill Press	pcs	10		10	8,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	800.00	8,000.00
224	Mixing bowl, stainless set of 6	set	10		10	12,820.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	1,282.00	12,820.00
225	No brand 3 tier premium stainless steel chocolate fountain (silver)	unit	1		1	1,800.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
226	No brand heavy duty commercial electric soup, porridge and souce warmer	unit	1		1	4,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
227	No brand MYMYMY Mutlifunctional Meat Grinder , Meat grinder/Green	unit	2		2	700.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	350.00	700.00
228	No brand scarlet He-133 LECTRIC Mixer, Hand Mixer	unit	5		5	1,495.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	299.00	1,495.00
229	OEM Jimbang JB2L81A Electric Deep Fryer, 6liter deep fryer	unit	1		1	1,200.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
230	Sauce dish, 3.5 in size	doz	10		10	3,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	300.00	3,000.00
231	Seagull arch file - hard bound 3 ring	box	15		15	4,320.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	288.00	4,320.00
232	Side Dish plate	pcs	100		100	3,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	35.00	3,500.00
233	Silicone utensil spatula	set	5		5	6,000.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
234	Soldering Iron 30W	pcs	5		5	750.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	150.00	750.00
235	Soup bowl (medium)	pcs	100		100	2,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	25.00	2,500.00
236	Soup bowl (small)	pcs	100		100	3,500.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	35.00	3,500.00
237	Spatula, heat resistant, silicon set by 5	set	5		5	9,233.45	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	1,846.69	9,233.45
238	Spatula, wooden by 2pcs	set	10		10	2,880.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	288.00	2,880.00
239	Stainless kitchen sink double sink (78x43 cmx20cm thickness 8mm)	unit	2		2	5,700.00	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2,850.00	5,700.00

240	Stainless spatula , 6inches	pcs	6	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	100.00	600.00
241	Stainless spatula, 10inches	pcs	6	6	1,230.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	205.00	1,230.00
242	Stainless spatula, 8inches	pcs	6	6	762.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	127.00	762.00
243	Stainless steel food strainer, set of 3 with size (16cm/18cm/20cm)	set	5	5	650.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	130.00	650.00
244	Stainless steel single folding chafer rectangular chafing dish set	set	3	3	4,947.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1,649.00	4,947.00
245	Steak knife, stainless steel	doz	10	10	3,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	310.00	3,100.00
246	Water Goblet	pcs	100	100	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	60.00	6,000.00
247	Wire whish, stainless steel 10"	pcs	6	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	200.00	1,200.00
248	Wire whish, stainless steel 8"	pcs	6	6	420.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	70.00	420.00
249	Wire whish, stainless steel 9"	pcs	6	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	150.00	900.00
250	Stop Watch	pcs	5	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	500.00	2,500.00
251	Tefal Essential wok, Nonstick, 28cm	pcs	3	3	6,900.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2,300.00	6,900.00
252	Weighing Scale w/ height and weight	unit	1	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
253	wheel chair	unit	1	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
254	Blender/Osteorizer - 7 speed settings with different specific operation with burst power, button for eject. 220 volts	set	2	2	17,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
255	Breville BJE 410 Juice Fountain	set	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	26,395.00	0
256	Bullet Comparison Microscope, A10.18.29 Motorized Digital Forensic Comparison microscope, with motorized working table magnification 2x-240x, 0-45 degree tiltable binocular head, interpupillary Distance 48-47mm, diopter +/-5 Adjustable Front View photo adapterfor SLR Digital camera, built-in CCD camera USB output, UV/LED/HAL/Transmit, all kinds light lens Set, UV lens and Filter long working distance infinity plan objectives 0.5x,1.0x, 1.5x, 2.0x, 4.0x, 6.0x, eyepiece WF10x/22mm and WF20x/12mm,Auxiliary lens 0.4x and 2.0x with accessories with professional forensic image analysis software 150w cold light source with optical collection	unit	1	1	70,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
257	Chain block	unit	1	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
258	Chaping dish (full size)	unit	4	4	11,196.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2,799.00	11,196.00
259	Commercial Oven - Stainless, Deck type with stand, 8planchas with oven thermometer and exhaust, with regulator and safety device, hose and LPG (12.8 kls.)	unit	1	1	38,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	38,500.00	38,500.00
260	flourescent UV blue lamp 4W,	unit	1	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
261	Registration fee, Tranportation, Food Allowance		15	15	75,000.00													15	5,000.00	75,000.00
262	Tshirt/printing	pcs	7	7	1,750.00													7	250.00	1,750.00
263	Storage file box long magazine rack	box	15	15	3,900.00													15	260.00	3,900.00
264	Sanyo mono block chair	set	50	50	12,500.00													50	250.00	12,500.00
265	Kitchen shear	pcs	6	6	600.00													6	100.00	600.00
266	PVC vinyl (plastic cover) Roll (1yardx50 yrds)	roll	1	1	800.00													1	800.00	800.00
267	Floor jack	tons	1	1	1,300.00													1	1,300.00	1,300.00
268	Food Preparation Table, Stainless Steel kitchen table 18x36 Heavy duty	pcs	2	2	22,110.00													2	11,055.00	22,110.00
269	GAS STOVE - Technogas Gs-200BCSS 2Gas Burners, Vortex Stainless Steel	pcs	3	3	9,555.00													3	3,185.00	9,555.00
270	Hand Mixer - 5 speed settings with burst power, ejector for registration	set	2	2	3,000.00													2	1,500.00	3,000.00
271	Registration fee, 281 cubic ft., 2 doors. Automatic defrost. Gross capacity 281	unit	1	1	15,000.00													1	15,000.00	15,000.00

272	Heavy duty blender	unit	1		1	11,990.00														1	11,990.00	11,990.00
273	Heavy Duty Salon Trolley	pcs	2		2	6,270.00														2	3,135.00	6,270.00
274	High Grade cookware set	set	1		1	15,527.00														1	15,527.00	15,527.00
275	Hivexagon Set of 12 Garden tools	box	3		3	7,500.00														3	2,500.00	7,500.00
276	Jack stand	tons	2		2	1,400.00			0	0			0	0						2	700.00	1,400.00
277	Kitchen Aid - Multi-purpose mixer, 220 volts 5speed settings with complete	set	1		1	15,000.00			0	0			0	0						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
278	LA GERMANIA OVEN F-650 E9X/14 65 Liters Electric Oven	unit	1		1	39,545.00			0	0			0	0						1	39,545.00	39,545.00
279	Stand Mixer - 5 speed settings with burst power, ejector for releasing beater and dough hooks. Stainless bowl (2quarts) with complete accessories: (beater, dough hooks and stir blender attachments) 220 volts. One way mixer (women x	set	1		1	6,000.00			0	0			0	0						1	6,000.00	6,000.00
280	43inch)	pcs	1		1	3,000.00			0	0			0	0						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
281	Blackout Thermal Solid window curtain maroon	pcs	8		8	5,737.60			0	0			0	0						8	717.20	5,737.60
282	Curtain rod 1/2" Diameter adjustable 48"-84" (silver)	pcs	8		8	2,816.00			0	0			0	0						8	352.00	2,816.00
283	Long table for computer hardware room	pcs	4		4	20,000.00			0	0			0	0						4	5,000.00	20,000.00
284	Medical kit	pcs	1		1	1,500.00			0	0			0	0						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
285	2 deck gas oven commercial		1		1	112,700.00			0	0			0	0						1	112,700.00	112,700.00
286	Barender Kit/ 17 piece cocktail bar set stainless steel shaker set includes 24oz martini cocktail shaker, 50oz ice bucket double size juggers and other essential bar mix	set	3		3	4,812.00			0	0			0	0						3	1,604.00	4,812.00
287	700w handhold iron machine	unit	1		1	1,468.00			0	0			0	0						1	1,468.00	1,468.00
288	wash cycle twin turbo JWT-601(white)	set	1		1	5,998.00			0	0			0	0						1	5,998.00	5,998.00
289	Ocean glassware Classic Cocktail Glass 2 oz set of 6	set	5		5	3,595.00			0	0			0	0						5	719.00	3,595.00
290	Classroom chairs	pcs	100		100	50,000.00			0	0			0	0						100	500.00	50,000.00
291	Ambo bag	unit	2		2	4,600.00			0	0			0	0						2	2,300.00	4,600.00
292	Ambulance collapsible stretcher (YDC-3B)	unit	1		1	2,300.00			0	0			0	0						1	2,300.00	2,300.00
293	Hospital bed sheet w/ blanket and pillowcase	set	4		4	4,800.00			0	0			0	0						4	1,200.00	4,800.00
294	LG Refrigerator GR-B202SQBE, two door	unit	1		1	16,500.00			0	0			0	0						1	16,500.00	16,500.00
295	Emergency light Heavy Duty	pcs	1		1	1,500.00			0	0			0	0						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
296	Torque Wrench	pcs	1		1	1,200.00			0	0			0	0						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
297	WAHL hair Clipper, Heavy Duty, 220V/60Hz Professional v5000	pcs	2		2	12,100.00			0	0			0	0						2	6,050.00	12,100.00
298	Welding machine 300A inverter DC	pcs	1		1	3,000.00			0	0			0	0						1	3,000.00	3,000.00

299	Whirlpool Ak2 66l built-in oven	unit	1			1	20,000.00				0		0			0		0			0		1	20,000.00	20,000.00
300	Money Detector	unit	1			1	4,000.00				0		0			0		0			0		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
301	Mono Block Chairs	pcs	1156			1156	693,600.00				0		0			0		0			0		1156	600.00	693,600.00
302	Mono Block Chairs without arm rest	pc	100			100	40,000.00				0		0			0		0			0		100	400.00	40,000.00

A. TOTAL								P	38,634,818.76	
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)								P	3,863,481.88	
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If applicable for motor vehicle and other items)										
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B+ C)										
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:								P	-	
F. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS								P	-	
G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores		7,967,678.92		3,938,519.58		4,057,327.40		3,877,889.26	P	19,841,415.16
G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regularly purchased from other sources		-		-		-		-	P	-
TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS		4,065,406.42		3,873,357.10		3,958,198.77		3,820,455.61	P	15,717,417.89

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

JOSE R. CORNELIO JR.
Property/Supplier Officer

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

Engr. ROBERTO M. LIWANAG
Accountant / Local Budget Officer

Approved by:

DR. EDITHA V. PILLO
Head of Office/Agency

Date Prepared: _____